Rule 2.33

{a) Insert tull name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s 2.17B
proposals

Name of Company Company Number
Phones 4U Limited 03154198
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 6516 of 2014
Chancery Division
Companites Court

{full name of court)

We (a) Robert Jonathan Hunt (of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwali
Street, Birmingham, B3 2DT), Ian David Green and Robert John Moran {each of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, SR1 2RT)
attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company
A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 6 November 2014

Signed /

Joint Administrator \ 7

Dated & Novembo: Q0iy

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information

Katharyn Froggett

in the box opposite but if you do, it will help PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, 1LS1 4JP

Compantes House to contact you if there 15 a
query on the form The contact information that

you give will be visible to searchers of the public Tel 0113 289 4155

record

B

DX Number DX Exchange

hen you have completed and stgned this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at
”,” ( ",” ,N,” mm nmpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardsff
#24

10/11/2014

COMPANIES HOUSE




6 November 2014

pwc

www pwe co uk/phonesqu

Joint Administrators’ proposals
for achieving the purpose of
administration

Phones 4U Limited

Phones 4 U Group Limited

Phones4U Finance ple

Policy Administration Services Limited
MobileServ Limited

Phosphorus Acquisition Limited
Phosphorus Holdco plc

(all in administration)




| Contents
1 Key messages 2
2 Abbreviations used n this report 4
3 Purpose of this report.. 5
4 Summary of the possible outcome for creditors 7
5 Background, strategy and progress 8
51  Background 8
52  The circumstances giving rise to our appointments e e e .« e . .. .10
5.3 Pre-admuinistration costs . .- e . . . .. . .10
54 Connected party transactions .. . . N . 11
55  Strategy and progress to date . e . . . .12
Phones 4U Limted. .. .. . . .. .. .. 12
1) Sale of store network . . . e e e e 12
2} Cash. . . e e e e e . .. 13
3} Stock . . . . . . . . 13
4) MNO recervables . . . . e e 14
5) Other assets e . . e . e e . 15
6) Employees . . .. . e . .15
7) Pre-appointment VAT habilities . .. .o - ce.. 15
Policy Administration Services Limited R .. . . . .16
Other compames ... . .. .. e . .16
56 Noteholders ... e e . . .. . . 17
57 Investigations ... - . e e e e e o w18
Group companies excluding Phosphorus Holdcople .. . . .. .o .18
Phosphorus Holdco plc . .. . . . . e ce. .18
5.8  Objective of the adrmmistrations . . ... . . o .o v oo . . ... 19
59  Outcome for creditors . . e R 20
Secured creditors . . e . .20
Estimated dividend prospects . PR e e 20
510 Ending the administration A . . . . 22
6 Our proposals for achiening the purpose of administration . . o 23
7 Statement of affars .. .. . . . . 26
8 Statutory and other information relating to the administrations e .27
9 Receipts and payments accounts . ee . RN 29
10  Group structure . . . e e 38
11 Copy of the statements of affairs . .. . . 30

The statements of affairs are contained in separate documents when viewed on our website

Phones 4U group — compames wn admimstration
Page1




e

pwec

| 1. Key messages

Since Phones 4U entered administration we have communicated with stakeholders and affected parties
directly and indirectly using the companies’ website (www phones4u co uk) and our own dedicated website
{(www pwe co uk/phonesqu)

As required by legislation, this document and its appendices form our statement of proposals for achieving
the purpose of each admimstration. Given the large and complex nature of this assignment, this report only
provides a high-level overview of the key matters in each case and does not attempt to report fully on the
detail and extent of our work

We have produced one report covering several companies in order to mimimise costs and for the convenience
of any creditors common to each estate Accordingly, we discuss matters in general terms, but make
reference to specific companies where relevant and necessary to do so

The key messages for the various stakeholders are set out below.

There 18 a prospect of a diidend being paid to unsecured creditors in certain (but not all) of the Companies
from the prescribed part fund However, due to the estimated and sigmficant level of total claims, any
dividend is likely to be neghgible and unlikely to become available for some time Please refer to Section 59
for further details.

Customers

The websites listed above contain all the relevant information and contact details for previous and existing
customers If you are a customer (or previous customer), you have received this report because you may be a
creditor This may arise if you are owed cashback or free gifts (such as tablets or watches), or 1f you have an
unfilled phone order (e g. iIPhone 6) Any claims of this nature should be made against Phones 4U Limited

Please note that you may not be shown as a creditor on the directors’ statement of affairs. This does not
necessarily mean you are not a creditor or affect your ability to claim All claims will be checked to the
company records as and when appropnate.

Contact details.

Phones qu Customer Service 0844 8712253
Technical Support 0844 8712233
Employees

If you are an employee or former employee of Phones 4U, you have received this report because you may be
owed money in respect of your employment or (where applicable) your redundancy We continue to
communicate with existing employees using the Companies’ normal procedures and direct contact where
necessary or appropriate  Employees can contact their line manager or HR 1n the first instance if they have
any questions or require advice

Contact details.

phonesan employees@uk pwe com
Central HR team 01782 676969

Phones 4U group — compamies in admimstration
Page 2




!

pwc

Interested parties

This report has not been prepared for marketing purposes, or circulated intentionally to interested parties
However, if any creditor 1s interested in purchasing any of the remaining businesses and assets in whole or
part, please contact us as soon as possible

Contact details.
phones4u interestedparties@uk pwe com

Creditors and suppliers

Suppliers have been (and will be) contacted where appropnate 1n connection with any ongoing goods and
services required by the Companies during the period of the administration Creditors should submit a claim
form (which 1s available at www pwce co uk/phonesqu) in respect of amounts owed at the time of our
appomntment, 1n order to lodge their claim for diidend purposes

Contact details (for claxm forms only)
Phones 4U, ¢/o PwC, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, 1L.S1 4JP

Landlords .

A significant number of stores were the subject of transfers to Vodafone and EE. A stock withdrawal process
commenced immediately following these sales and we are managing the portfolio 1n order for premses to be
quickly returned to landlords where no third party interest in the lease had been received

Contact details
Phones 4U, ¢/o PwC, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4JP

Bondholders

We continue to liaise with the holders of the senior secured notes 1ssued by Phones4u Finance plc  These
bondholders are expected to have the primary economic 1nterest in the progress of the Companies’
administration

}

Contact details

phonesg4u bondholders@uk pwe com

Phones 4U group — compames i admmstration
Page 3




pwec

| 2. Abbreviations used in this report

The following abbreviations may be used from time to time throughout this report

“the Companies”

“the Group” or “Phones 4U”

“the Administrators” or “we”

“PaU”
“pAS”

“Life Mobile”
“IA86”

“IR86”

“Schedule B1 IA86”
“PwC”

“ROT”

“MNOC”

“LGI”

“Prume Retail”
“FCA”

“Lloyds”

“RC’F”

“Notes”

“Noteholders”

Phones 4U Limited, Phones 4 U Group Lirmted, Phones4U Finance ple, .
MobileServ Limited, Phosphorus Acquisition Larmited, Policy Admunistration
Services Limited, Phosphorus Holdco ple

the above Companies together with 4U Limited, 4U Wi-Fi Limited, Jump 4U
Limited, Life Mobile Limited (all in administration)

Robert Jonathan Hunt, Ian David Green and Robert John Moran 1n respect
of Phones 4U Limited, Phones 4 U Group Limited, Phones4U Finance ple,
MobileServ Limited, Phosphorus Acquisition Limited

Robert Jonathan Hunt, Ian David Green, Dan Yoram Schwarzmann and
Douglas Nigel Rackham m respect of Policy Administration Services Lamited

Paul David Copley, Robert Jonathan Hunt and Ian David Green in respect of
Phosphorus Holdco Plc

Phones 4U Limited

Policy Administration Services Limited
Life Mobule Limited

The Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Rules 1986

Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Retention of title

Mobile Network Operator

London and General Insurance Company Limited
Prime Retail Property Consultants
Fimancial Conduct Authority

Lloyds Bank Plc

Revolving credit facility

Semor secured notes 1ssued by Phones4U Finance ple, listed on the Irish
Stock Exchange

Holders of the above Notes

Phones qU group — companes in admnstration

Page 4




!

pwec

| 3.Purpose of this report

We previously wrote to all known creditors to give notice that we were appointed jomnt administrators of
certain companies in the Phones 4U group, as summarised below.

Company Date of appointment
Phones 4U Limited * 15 September 2014
Phones 4 U Group Limited * 15 September 2014
Phones4U Finance plc * 15 September 2014
MobileServ Limited * 15 September 2014
Phosphorus Acquisition Limited * 15 September 2014
4U Limited 15 September 2014
4U Wi-Fi Limited 15 September 2014
Jump 4U Limited 15 September 2014
Life Mobile Limited 15 September 2014
Policy Admimstration Services Limited * 16 September 2014
Phosphorus Holdco ple * 8 October 2014

These propesals cover only those six Compames contamned within a common security structure and their
parent company (all indicated by * above) A Group structure 18 included at Section 10 A separate report
has been prepared for 4U Limited, 4U Wi-F1 Limited, Jump 4U Linited and Life Mobile Limited.

In this report we provide a brief hustory of the Companies, explain why they were put into administration
and set out our proposals for achieving the purpose of the admimistrations We also include details of the
Companies’ assets and liabilities, and give an nitial indication on the likely outcome for each class of
creditor

The purpose of an admimstration is to achieve one of the following objectives -

{a) rescuing the company as a going concern, or if that 1s not possible or if (b) would achieve a better
result for the creditors than (a),

(b) achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company
were wound up (without first being 1n admimistration), or finally, if that 18 not possible;

(c) realising the company’s assets to pay a dividend to secured or preferential creditors.

In each case, we are pursuing objective (b) as it was not reasonably practical to rescue any of the Companies
as goIng concerns

Our rele as admimistrators 1s to manage the Companies until our proposals for achieving the purpose of the
admimistrations have been agreed and implemented as far as possible The administrations will then end
the manner described later 1n this report

This document and 1ts appendices form our statement of proposals for achieving the purpose of each
adminmstration

Phones qU group — companies in edrministration
Pages




!

pwec

As detailed in Section 5, we have formed the view that the Companies have msufficient property to enable a
distnibution to be made to unsecured creditors other than potentially by virtue of the prescribed part as
provided for by Section 176A IA86 Accordingly, by virtue of Paragraph 52(1) Sch B1 IA86, a meeting of
creditors 13 not being convened at this time in respect of any of the Compames

In accordance with Rule 2 33(5) IR86, our proposals will be deemed to have been approved by creditors
unless a meeting of creditors 1s requisitioned 1n the prescribed manner by at least 10% in value of creditors
within eight business days of the date on which these proposals are circulated We will write to creditors
again after the expiry of this period to confirm the deemed approval of the proposals, or alternatively
confirm that a meeting is to be held

Details were provided earlier should creditors need to contact the Compamnies However, if you have any
questions specifically in connection with this report or what 1s being proposed, please contact my colleagues
Chris Dent on +44(0)113 289 4092, Michael Sullivan on +44(0)113 289 4656 or Katharyn Froggett on

+44(0)113 289 4155

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Companies

it

Rob Hunt
Joint Admimstrator

Robert Jonathan Hunt, Ian Dawnd Green and Robert John Moran have been apponted as joint admmstrators of Phones qu Limited,
Life Mobile Limited, 4u Wi-Ft Lumited, qu Limuted, Jumnp 4u Lirmited, MobileServ Limted, Phosphorus Aequisition Lirmted, Phones 4
U Group Limuted and Phonesqu Finance Ple to manage thewr affmrs, business and property as agents unthout personal ability  All
are hcensed m the Umted Kingdom to act as msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and
Wales

Dan Yoram Schwarzmann, Dougles Nigel Rackham, Robert Jonathan Hunt and Ian Dawuid Green have been appownted as yornt
admimstrators of Policy Admwustration Services Lumited to manage s affarrs, business and property as agents wathout personal
habihty All are heensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
England and Wales

Robert Jonathan Hunt, Ien Dawvid Green and Paul Dawid Copley have been appomnted as jowmt adrmamstrators of Phosphorus Holdeo
ple to manage 1ts affars, business and property as agents wathout personal hability All are licensed in the United Kingdom to act
as msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

The jomnt admumistrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protechon Act 1998 PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP unll act as Data Processor on their instructions Personal data unll be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the
admmstration

Phones 4U group — compantes in admnistration
Page6




Zabog

rogpysuatepd u sarpdwios — dnoab b sauoyg

"2I31J STy} 109)Fe A[feLiarewu Aew Tet} SUIT [BUNqLI) 1Ua021 B 00 6°G UCI0aE UT JUIWWIOD 9p4  Papr] ¥ SSUOYJ Yitm pajoeIjuos aie seakoidwa [[v T 3ON
D[4 00poH stroydsoy isurede pa1asidal AJLIMIIS [ILm SIONPIID OU I8 I, T 310N
N + S1uouI 21 TN + syjuout 21 N N + SIRUOUI 21 Furwry 35E0010,]
N 9%V 1 melp 8sa N %1 O e §59] N N 0 wery s STowpa
hY I t % S PoINDasun 10§ AI2A0IX % PIIBTISH
d
or€'Szo‘gley zzhoze'bbgz 152°g08°1957 016°964108F 695‘gebz6g 915'052'693 918'690‘go13 (sat0ffb Jo yuanuiaipis ay3 12d 50)
SIONP3ID PAINISSUN 0] pamo Junoty

(1pRudIfaud L0U P2UNIAS JIYNBU JID OYM SL0JIPILD}
SI01IPIID PAINIISUN 10 5103dscad puaprarp parewnsy

mSEm mmmoouom |

Z AON mﬁﬂoﬂ zt |
2 90N %001 Hopar
[eguarsgaad 10y A1aa0os1 9 paiETISY
satnffp Jo juatalnis o dSD
T ON rig‘gob'ty (snffofo 1015 34 120 SB]

SICHPIID [eyua13ja1d 0} pamo Junoury
(SIUDISWNILL WIDLIZD Ul SHONNQLIL0d uolsuad pindun pup (fijuo find finpijoy pub 007 01 dn safinm pidun +0f) saafiojdius dauniof) : ’
SIONPIID [eI)33d 10§ $199d50ad pUIPIAIP PITRWIST

Sutwun 1eI3I0Y
SIOYPAI PAINDGS 10] ATIA0SII 9y PIIRIITSH

N | +Spuow z1 |

NN ([Te33p SI0W 10] 6 S UOIISS 995) S12PIOYRI0U O3S 1adns 34} 10] 40T PUE 0T UIaMId( PUE SIIPUS] Y 10} %001

$210U J01as 1dng 000‘000‘'0ET3

& 0} P2
404 000°018'613 143p [£10) pareIusy

(1 310N) IN

(98¥T 8¥2 UOHDAS YIM 2uDPLYOID Ul 1Qap 21} f0 1oadsa. tl Frnaos yim saoppaud)
SJ0PIII PIIANIIS 30 LIFA02I1 PRIRNSH

- — s -

i PINLE SIDAIIG

palry ,
uomsimboy
sniogdsoyg :

od svurury
nrsauoyg

peuwmry dnoany -
n b sauoyg

podry ¢
nv savoyg

21d ooproH .
snoydsoyd

poyury -

UOIIeNSIUIUWEPY - AISIUON

»o:om_
i S

e

uoistacid 3Gap peq Aue Jo siseq UIEW 31} S¥ PIst 3 JOU PNOYS PUE UOREdIpul ue A[Uo St SPUIPIATP UO adueping sIiy} 230U asea[d 110dai sty ut
19)e] papaoad ST UOTEUWIIONIT 9I0]A UOHEBULIONII JUSLIND U0 Pase( ‘SIONPaID JO SISSE[D SNOLIBA 31} 10§ 3u1003no 9[qissod a1} Jo Areuruimns e sopraoad mo[aq s]qe} 9y,

SIOJPAID I0) SWI0INNO Iqissod Iy} Jo Arewrung b |

. amd




!

pwec

| 5. Background, strategy and progress
5.1 Background

The Companies are part of the Phones 4U Group formed 1n 1996 with the incorporation of Phones 4U
Limited The remaimming Group companies were incorporated between 2003 and 2011

Phones q4U was one of the UK’s leading independent mobile phone retailers and insurance providers,
owned by private equty firm, BC Partners The Group operated online (including the previously acquired
Ihalaphone business) and on the high-street At the time of our appointment the Group had 563 stores
plus 161 concessions i Dixon Carphone stores, and 5,592 employees in total

The Group had network agreements with Vodafone and EE and, until January 2014, 1t also had a contract
with O2 The three main trading businesses are summarised below

1) Store network (P4U7)

P4U 1s the main trading company and principal employer for the whole Group It encompasses the entire
store network, which sold handsets and network contracts on an agency basis 1n return for commissions on
the value of the airtime contract with the network provider P4U procured 1 7 million connections in 2013

2) Insurance business (PAS)

PAS 15 a mobile phone insurance intermediary authorised by the FCA for insurance mediation activities.
Insurance was sold through the retail stores of P4U, via telesales and online, and is underwritten by LGI.
At the time of our appointment, PAS had in the region of 860,000 customers We have continued to trade

this business during the admmstration

3) Mobile network operator (Life Mobile)

Life Mobile 1s a mobile vartual network operator with airtime supphed by EE, with around 85,000 end user
customers QOur proposals for achieving the purpose of the administration of Life Mohbile, as well as certain
other companies in the Group, are set out i a separate report

The following 1s an overview of the other entities covered by this report

Phones 4 U Group Lumted — Shareholder of the main trading company (Phones 4U Limited) We -
comment later on the level of assets 1n this company, however an administration appointment over this
entity was primarily necessary to access shareholder control over the main trading company 1n the event it
would be required to facilitate transactions and asset recoveries in the wider Group

Phones4U Finance Plc — Issuer of the senmor secured notes
MobueServ Limited — Borrower and guarantor of the Revolving Credit Facility
Phosphorus Acquisition Limited — Borrower and guarantor of the Revolving Credit Facility

Phosphorus Holdco Plc — Issuer of unsecured notes

Phones 4qU group — compames n admuustrahion
Page 8




6 afiog
uoyp.sutup ut saindiwod — dnoud b sauoyd

Auo pouad yjuour 0T € 10§ 38 TT0Z 19QUIddA( 1€ papus Jeak [eroueny 2y} Ioy o(d soueur,] fbseuoyq 10§ semSy sy, T 9JoN

dnoig a1y 107 syunoddE pajepIjosUod are dd Ioueutq fjFseucy  JO SJUNOII. YL, 1 310N
- tgo'bz (816°E) (€1 A D] of SHz6 €L (2 90N (ssopagoag
- egGtE (ObL™s) (169'09) 2] Lzb e igr Xe) 310)5q (S50[)/Ag01d
- £2E [£%29)] {c0E™Z) - [SYAAF A g¥s (ssop/Agoad Funeiadn)
- 0LE'g - . - - 691'95%% 9z 15901d §5015
- 06%'03 - - - Sob'TLL T'Lg89 JIAOWIN],
(¥ SeSrz (9ot L) (£zt‘09) 09 Yoi‘Sg oLt (ssop/igoad
() Lil'of (608°'6) (L6EEg) [:¥) 018'88 ¥z xej} 21032q (Sso)/1yead
(r) (Fg5t) (X2 [CYLYS] (3] 6%z'l9 [ 7 (ss0()/1goad Jugeredg
- (YA 9oF - - Gzzzot 16T o1 sso15
- §RI'IL ook - - 980°E06 [ 7] a%e3 ISAOTIN],

D QU (] [) []

Sog‘Sg ofSLot (€gg‘or) 995‘viz 991‘Ehz 691‘Lg S9¢ (sso1)/3goag
Gof'Cg TR (gz1'vr) 6LzF5z 9g1'trT GEe'ig 8'EY xe} 910]2q (SsO[)/1goid
G2) (5zt'1) 1 (Giz=) [O)] 89629 (594 {ssop)/igoad Funeradg
- FATE - 689 - teb'Ebe z 08¢ 1go1d ss015)
- G2 - 689 - Libzho’t 64811 JIAOUINT,

£10Z I2QuIIDI([ 1L PIPUI J8IA [B1D

a g Cmr otk maem & T e e S L e mpe— R - e wiw v e — g ;- e - e ¢y am——

S000F 50007 } S,0003F 50003 TsuoludF

. : (1 910N)

o[doopioy  © PIWI] SIIAKS pajmry pajuury  panurpdonoan panwry ord soueury
snaoydsoyg | uvonensmunopy | uomsinboy - AJIGIIQOTA . N v sauoyg ¢ b ssuoyq bwwunc:w
- : o4 snioydsoyg . ( , .

‘spunodoe £101n3e)s fenuue s.Adnoxn ay) woly uaye; s1eak us0a1 wr dnois) 3y Jo 29ueWI0NAd [BIOURUY I} JO MITATIAO UB SIAIS MOTIq J[QE} YL

amd




5.2 The circumstances giving rise to our appointments

Following the expiry of the O2 contract in January 2014, P4U had two ongomng network agreements with
Vodafone and EE. On 6 August 2014, Vodafone gave notice of their intention not to renew their existing
network deal This meant that P4U would have been entirely rehant on EE for 1ts network connections
(with the exception of Life Mobile) and therefore would have breached certam terms of the current EE
agreement On 12 September 2014, EE similarly gave notice that they did not intend to renew their current
network agreement

Without network support, restructuring the business was not viable. The Group was about to enter a
working capital cycle with significant outgoings on trade payables and stock inventories and there was an
mereased and considerable likelihood that eventually the Group would run out of cash

Faced with the almost inevitable insolvency of the Group, the directors concluded that they had no choice
but to appoint admimstrators Consequently, on 15 September 2014 we were appointed joint
admimstrators of the Group with the exception of PAS and Phosphorus Holdco ple, for which our
appointments followed on 16 September 2014 and 8 October 2014 respectively

5.3 Pre-administration costs

Before our appointment, we were engaged by the Group to undertake strategic contingency and nsolvency
planming Specifically, we invested time 1n the following key areas

» Discussions with the directors in relation to the current position of the Companies and the process
required to place the Companies into admimstration,

e Consultations with lawyers in relation to placing the Companies into administration;

e Statutory and planning work in relation to the administration appointments, including internal
compliance and risk procedures,

e Reviewing business operations in order to understand the most effective way to take control of the
business,

« Developing strategic priorities for taking control, any short-term trading and possible sale/exit
procedures of the business;

e Mobilisation and brnefing of our team, and

e Prepanng communications for employees, stakeholders and other affected parties

Phones qU group — compames tn admimsération
Page 10




e

pwec

Elements of this work were incurred with a view to the Companies entering administration and were
necessary in order for them to do so in an orderly manner and for the benefit of creditors This preparatory
work also ensured that we understood the business and could therefore rapidly progress any potential sale
of 1ts business and assets (in whole or part) that may be possible We discuss later the sales that were
achieved 1n the days following our appointment

Fees of £253,000 were paid by the Group prior to appointment and include payment for work that could be
categonsed as ‘pre-admunistration’ costs as defined 1n insolvency legislation The Group also discharged
the legal fees incurred as part of the same scope of work Consequently, there are no unpaid pre-
admuinistration costs that require approval for payment as expenses of any of the administrations

5.4 Connected party transactions

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice #13, we are required to disclose any known connected
party transactions that occurred 1n the period of two years preceding our appointment, in the period
following our appointment or any proposed transactions

Connected party transactions principally relate to the acquisition of company assets by 1ts directors and we
have a duty to mnvestigate whether any disposal of assets was conducted at less than market value We can
confirm that there have been no connected party transactions in the period after our appointment, and no
such transactions are envisaged.

We are aware that certain directors entered into Loan Facility Agreements in February this year with
MobileServ Limited. The purpose of the agreements was to provide funding for the directors to acquire
shares 1n Phosphorus Jersey Limited, the Group’s ultimate parent company as shown n Section 10. The
table below provides more information

Required information Details of transaction

Date of the transaction 13 February 2014

Loan Facility Agreements to provide funding for the acquisition of shares
in Phosphorus Jersey Limited

There are five members of the Group's Board / senior management team
that entered info these agreements

Nature of the transaction

Name of counterparty, nature of
relationshtp and consideration for the

transaction (balances outstanding as at The counterparties are considered to be connected parties within the

meaning of 249 1A86

31 August 2014)

The total amount cutstanding 1s £460,000
Adwisor to the company Dickinson Minto
Adwisor to the counterparlies Not known

We will provide an update 1n our next report on the outcome of our investigations on this matter

Phones 4U group —~ compames m adnumistration
Page 11




5.5 Strategy and progress to date

Phones 4U Limited

Following our appointment and wath the benefit of knowledge and information gathered 1n the preceding
few days, our key priorities were to-

secure the company’s assets (principally cash balances and stock),

establish effective channels of communication for employees, external stakeholders and customers,

engage with key stakeholders to the business to establish options around continued trading, and
s engage with parties who might be interested 1n acquiring all or part of the business

Other urgent workstreams included securing access to the company’s books and records, and gatherning
information regarding the large property portfolio and receivables due from network operators

1) Sale of store network

At the date of our appointment, there were 563 stand-alone stores, with a further 161 concessions located 1n
Dixons Carphone outlets The entire store network had been closed prior to our appointment and we kept
all stores closed whilst we held urgent discussions with interested parties and key suppliers

Having entered into discusstons with key stakeholders to the business immediately upon our appointment,
we assessed that it would not be possible to re-open the stores and restart trading given the high daily
operating costs, lack of clanty on the ownership of stock and other material operational and financial
uncertainties We further concluded 1n our discussions with key stakeholders that there was no credible
option available to rescue the Group

Therefore, we focussed on negotiations with interested parties to complete sales of various parts of the store
network; with a view to maximising realisations from lease premiums and stock, and safeguarding jobs for
the company’s employees

As was widely reported, 1n the days following our appointment we successfully completed transactions with
Vodafone and EE The following table summarises the effect of these deals and the current position
generally

Transaction Stores Store Employees Sales value
Sale to Vodafone _ 140 876  £125m
Sale to EE 58 356 £2 5m
Transfer to Dixons Carphone e . _ 188 -
Closed stores 365 2,503 n/a
Opening position 563 4523 £15 Om

Shortly after our appointment, we were pleased to announce we had agreed for the transfer of all staff
working in the concession outlets to Dixons Carphone The sales to Vodafone and EE were subject to court
approval to release the securtty held on hehalf of the secured creditors, which was obtained

Phones 47 group -~ companies it adrministration
Page 12




Unfortunately, there was limited interest 1n the remainder of the estate as ongoing businesses (365 stores)
or any material subset of stores, resulting 1n the necessary decision to close these stores permanently, with
2,503 staff employed at these locations being made redundant or leaving of their own accord. Further
information on employees is given later 1n this report

We have appointed Prime Retail as our advisors in relation to the remaining property portfolio and 1ts role
1s to assist in 1dentification and reahsation of any value from the leasehold estate. We are seelung the
return of properties to landlords as quickly as possible (and typically by informal surrender in order to
mimmnuse costs) where there is no - or unlikely to be any — credible third party interest in the leases that
provides value for creditors

The current estimated realisation from the leasehold portfolio 1s £940,000 Prime Retail has identified
potential premiums from the assignment of 21 stores within six package deals with retailers Whalst these
deals are at various stages 1n the process the current potential realisation is estimated at £790,000

In addition, we have surrendered three stores to landlords, realising £100,000, and two further
transactions (with a potential value of £50,000) are at an advanced stage

2) Cash

At the date of our appointment, the bank balance in P4U (held with Lloyds Bank) was 1n the region of
£126m. We took immediate action to secure this balance and to establish whether there were any third
party proprietary rights or likely claims on the balance

Lloyds was the beneficiary of an omnibus set-off agreement, entitling it to utilise the available cash balance
to discharge overdraft positions in MobileServ Limited (£19 6m) and Life Mobile Limited (£14m) The
following is a summary of the outcome

Net cash on Cash after

Company appointment set-off
(£m) (Em)

P4U 126 92
PAS 14 14
MobreServ Limited (15) 5
Total 125 111

3) Stock

On appomntment, the Group held stock with a book value of £8gm 1 a number of locations across the UK
Consequently, and 1n view of the decision not to re-open any of the closed stores, it was critical that this
stock was quickly secured to mamtain its value

Once the value and location was established (see following table), we began a large-scale stock repatriation
exercise to move stock from stores to the mam warehouse We appointed specialist agents to assist us with
this exeraise and made agreements with transport and repair providers in respect of stock held by them.

To avord incurring significant costs in managing stock that may later have been determined to belong to
third parties, we also negotiated a contribution to costs from key suppliers, which we are able to retain in
the event that valid ROT claims are established

Phones 41 group — companies in admunstrahon
Page 13




e

pwc

Book value
Location {on appointment}
£m
Stores 34
Warehouse 47
In transit or at repair provider 8
Total 89
Sold to Vodafone (7)
Stock to realise 82
Of which (belongs to)
_Pay o R - B
PAS 9
Total stock * 82

* Subyect to ROT claims (see below)

We are pleased to confirm that the clearance of stock from stand-alone stores was completed on
14 October 2014 The clearance of concession stores was completed on 24 October 2014

As highlighted above, ROT claims have been made over a significant proportion of the stock. An ROT claim
15 a claim by a suppher of goods that ownership has not passed to the buyer as a result of agreed contractual
provisions between the parties, and arises most commenly due to unpaid debts

We are 1n the process of reviewing ROT claims and, given their magnitude, we are taking legal advice in
order to ensure that any invalid or unsound claims are defended accordingly on behalf of the general body
of creditors

Any successful ROT claims will impact the value of stock available Where 1t 18 clear that stock is not
subject to an ROT claim, we have accelerated the marketing process and have recently completed the sale of
Apple handsets with a book value of £29 4m We continue to seek to maximise realisations from the
residual stock

4) MNO receivables

P4U had agreements with several network providers 1n which P4U would procure connections for mobile
providers and would receive commssions for each connection (a net revenue sharing arrangement on the
customer lifetime value of that connection less the cost of sale)

The potential value of the MNO receivables is commercially sensitive and it depends on several variables,
including unknown future events

We have positioned the company to maximise collections by not pursuing asset sales that might prejudice
the value of the receivables, understanding the legal rights 1n relation to each contract, preserving key
records and retaining critical staff

We have agreed a strategy for each counterparty which we are now progressing in order to maximise
reahisations 1n this area  We have agreed incentive arrangements with certain current and former
employees of the Group to support us in maximising realisations

Phones 4U group — companes in admimistration
Page 14




5) Other assets

We have been haising with mterested parties i relation to other assets owned by the company including IT
hardware, software licences and fixtures and fittings. We will provide an update on our progress 1n our
next report to creditors

6) Employees
At the date of our appointment, P4U employed 5,592 employees, of which 4,523 were employed 1n stores

across the UK and 1,069 were based 1n the Group's head offices and call centre in Newcastle-under-Lyme
The following summary shows the effect of the store closures and transfers to third parties

Transaction Store network Head office Total
Transferred to Vodafone . . _ . __. __ .87 - _ ____ .87,
_TransferedtoEE %620 377
Transferred to Dixons Carphone 788 . 22 - 810
Redundancies & other leavers 2,502 914 34186
Retaned staff (as at 23 October 2014) - 112 112
Opening posihion 4,523 1,069 5,592

As confirmed earher, redundancies across the store network were unavoidable following a lack of third
party interest in acquiring the remaining stores as ongoing businesses

Central and head office staff have been invaluable in helping us progress the many (and often complex)
areas of work., However, given the reduction 1n the Group’s trading, a large number of these positions
quickly became no longer required and, to date, 914 staff have erther been made redundant or left of their
own accord

Immediately following appointment, we contacted the Rapid Response Umt (Job Centre Plus) in England
and 1ts equivalent in Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland to provide support for the employees. A job fair
was held 1n Stoke on 7 October 2014 m which local employers attended and a further one will be held at the
P4U head office in due course We have also been providing consultations with employees and will
continue to do so for as long as required.

In order to expedite statutory payments where possible and to provide necessary information, we have been
n regular contact with the Redundancy Payments Services

Key employees have been retained to assist us with various tasks, including the stock repatriation exercise

and collection of MNO receivables We have also retained the customer services call centre to support the

management of customer calls It 1s currently unknown how long we will require the remaining employees
for

7)  Pre-appomntment VAT lhabilities

At the date of our appointment, P4U had accrued a VAT hability of £38.5m relating to MNO commissions
payable 1n the future Our investigations to date have revealed a potential conflict between VAT and
msolvency legislation, such that 1t 1s presently unclear whether this significant sum will be an expense of
the admimstration or an unseecured claim

Phones 4U group — compames w adnumstration !
Page 15




pwc

Our internal VAT specialists are continning to investigate the matter and are seeking the advice of VAT
legal professionals to support discussions with HM Revenue & Customs However given hmited
precedents, there is a reasonable prospect that court directions may be required to resolve this 1ssue

Policy Admimstration Services Limited

PAS 1s a FCA authorised insurance intermediary for mobile phone insurance The two isurance plans
administered are Premierplan and Phones 4 U Care, which together had approximately 8oc,000
policyholders at the date of our appointment

QOur preparatory work prior to admumstration indicated that this business had a reasonable prospect of
being able to continue profitable trading following the appointment of administrators Accordingly, our
immediate priority was to stabilise the busiess and communicate with employees and key suppliers,
thereby preserving value in the business We can confirm that the business has continued to trade
profitably during the administration

The insurance policies continue to be underwntten by LGI and customers’ mobile phone insurance policies
remain valid with LGI

The Phones 4U stores were used to deal with the majority of claims and, as a result of their closure on
admunistration, we worked with key stakeholders to centralise claims processing

We also made a stock purchase after our appointment in order to fulfil open and ongoing insurance claims
We have also secured stock from the stores and held at the main warehouse, which are now available to
fulfil insurance claims Stock forecasts are monitored and purchases will continue to be made to meet
business needs

These actions have helped to miimise any disruption in the processing of ongoing customer claims which
continue to be made on a bustness as usual basis

We have received several indicative offers from parties interested in acquiring the business and assets
Although no formal timeframe for a sales process has been set, we continue to evaluate any offers and all
other possible options to realise best value for the business and assets of PAS This includes evaluating an
option whereby we may run off the book within the admimstration

Other companies

Above we have provided details on the administration of the main trading compames, P4U and PAS We
set out below further nformation on the other companies that are the subject of these proposals

In broad terms, our work on these companies was conducted 1n parallel to our work on P4 and PAS, in
particular securing and taking control of their assets as soon as possible Details of the assets realised to
date are provided below:

Phosphorus
Assets Phones 4 U Phones4l MobifeServ Acquisition Phosphorus
(E'000s) Group Limited Finance plc Limited Limited Holdco ple
Cash at bank - 5 4,020 69 14
Other - - 207 - -
Total realised - 5 4,227 69 14

Phones 4UJ group ~ compantes in admuustration
Page 16




i !

pwec

In addition, MobileServ Limited also held foreign currency accounts with balances of €988k and US$15k

The enclosed directors’ statements of affairs indicate that there may be further assets stll to realise 1n
relation to certamn of these companies We will continue to pursue these assets and will provide an update
to creditors 1n our first progress report

5.6 Noteholders

One of the unusual aspects of the administrations is that a sigmficant proportion of the Companies’
creditors are holders (the "Noteholders") of £430m senior secured notes 1ssued by Phones4u Finance ple
which were listed on the Irsh Stock Exchange (the "Notes”) The Notes are secured by a debenture over
substantially all of the property and assets of certain compantes in the Group and the only material parties
to which they are contractually subordinate are the lenders under the RCF  The security of both the
Noteholders and the RCF 1s held on their behalf by a Security Trustee (ING Bank N'V.)

As it is envisioned that the RCF wall be repaid n full and that the proceeds of the administrations will be
msufficient to repay the Notes in full, the Noteholders are expected to be the party with the primary
economic mterest in the progress and outcome of the admimstrations

The Notes have continued to trade actively following our appointment and while ownership 1s regularly
changing, 1t is currently concentrated amongst a new set of investors, principally distressed debt funds In
order not to nisk imiting their ability to trade, the current Noteholders have to date been unwilling to join a
secured creditors’ committee at which non-pubhic information is provided.

Given the complexity of this situation, the standard procedures admimstrators would traditionally adopt
when dealing with secured creditors have not been possible For example, where it 1s necessary to obtain
secured creditors' consent for the release of certain securnty (required when conducting the sale of assets
covered by a fixed charge), admimstrators commonly deal with a limited and static population of secured
creditors and the process for obtaining such consent 1s straightforward In the case of Phones 4u, the
procedures by which this would be achieved were stipulated within agreements connected to the 1ssue of
the Notes.

Accordingly, we have been 1n communication with the relevant parties to those agreements, including the

Security Trustee and Senior Note Trustee (Citibank N A ) 1n order to determine how those agreements can
be implemented in the current situation Unfortunately it has become clear that certain of the procedures

envisioned within those agreements were not practically feasible within the timeframe required.

As such 1t was necessary to apply to the Court to obtain the release of Noteholders' secunty, necessary for
the completion of certam of the transactions executed shortly following our appointment A procedure 1s
now in place, which we hope will avo:id the necessity for any similar Court applications 1n future.

Given the fluid population of Noteholders and their unwillingness to join a private committee, we have not
been able to keep secured creditors informed through the traditional forum of private meetings However,
despite not wanting to receive non-public information, Noteholders have been extremely proactive in
communicating with us 1n order to better understand the Compames’ position We have received over 500
questions via emails from well over 100 separate parties and additionally continue to receive telephone
calls multiple times a day

Phones 4l group — companies in adrmmstration
Page 17



e

pwe

In order to address these queries and to allow the operational aspects of the administration to progress
more efficiently, we have a team focussed on haising with the Noteholder commumty We have held pubhc
calls to update Noteholders and each of which has attracted up to 400 attendees However, we are aware
that non-Noteholders also dial 1n to these calls, including many members of the press

In order to communicate more effectively with the Noteholder community and to regularise
communication channels going forward, we held a meeting for those parties evidencing themselves as
Noteholders at which further information regarding the progress of the administrations was provided and
the establishment of an informal Noteholder committee (the “Committee”) was announced.

The Commuttee compnses four Noteholders which (at the time of the Commuttee’s formation) collectively
owned well in excess of 50% of the value of the Notes and will operate as a consultative body based on
public information, unless specifically agreed otherwise and appropriate steps are taken subsequently to
make public any private information Public calls with the broader Noteholder community and releases of
mformation on our dedicated website will continue but it is hoped that establishment of the Committee will
provide us with an efficient and effective way to deal with the Noteholder community going forward

As we have formed the view that the Companies have msufficient property to enable a distmibution to be
made to unsecured creditors (other than potentially by virtue of the prescribed part as provided for by
Section 176A IA86), the secured creditors will be responsible for determining the basis of our remuneration
and certain other matters in the admimstrations. For Phosphorus Holdeo ple (where there are no secured
creditors), 1n due course we may call a creditors’ meeting in order to appoint a creditors’ committee to deal
with these matters We will report to the general body of creditors on these matters in due course

5.7 Investigations
Group companies excluding Phosphorus Holdco ple

Under nsolvency legislation we have an obligation to review the conduct of everyone who has acted as a
director of the Companies within three years prior to our appomtment and file a confidential report on our
findings with the Department of Business, Innovation and Skills. As part of our duty to investigate what
assets there are in the Companies, we consider any potential claims against third parties and what
recoveries can be made

We have 1dentified a number of areas for further investigation, which are likely to include a review of
distributions to shareholders, directors’ conduct and negotiations with, and the conduct of, the MNOs

We have instructed the law firm Quinn Emmanuel Urquhart & Sullivan to assist us in our investigations in
this area However, 1t 1s too early to form any assessment on what action may be possible or necessary, or
the likely outcome. We will provide an update in our next report

Phosphorus Holdeo ple

Phosphorus Holdeo ple has no materal assets beyond any potential itigation-related recoveries and 1s not
part of the Noteholders’ security net Accordingly, in order for there to be investigations and litigation, we
will need to secure funding which 1s separate to other Group assets and appoint different legal advisors We
are currently assessing the possibility of doing this and we would invite any creditors with a view on this
subject to come forward and discuss this with us

Phones 4U group — companies 1 adrmmstraton
Page 18




i ]

pwec

5.8 Objective of the administrations

In these admimistrations it is not considered possible to rescue any of the Companies as going concerns.
Therefore, for each of the Companies, our strategy aims to ‘achieve a better result for the company’s
creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company were wound up (without first being in
admimstration)” This is ‘objective (b)’ as referred to earlier and the table below explains how we currently
envisage this objective will be achieved m each administration,

Further mnvestigations following our appointment indicate that Phones 4 U Group Limited has neghgible
assets (1f any). This 1s supported by the recently received directors’ statement of affairs. However, 1t does
fall within the Group’s security net and therefore 1its creditors will benefit from any effect arising from this
company being in administration If our work concludes that we cannot reasonably achieve ‘objective (b)’,
we may make arrangements to bring the administration of Phones 4 U Group Limited to an end

! Company

;. How we will achieve the purpose _of the administration (“objective (b)”):

The abilty for the administration appointment to take effect immediately following widespread reports in the
media allowed us to take control of the company’s affairs and take the necessary immedhate steps to preserve
value 1n the business In particular, we were able to secure large cash balances and reach agreements wath
third parties for the reahsation of assets and transfer of large numbers of employees which avoids contractual

Ph
. 0!‘1(‘.3 aU claims following redundancy
Limited
* In addition, the control and repatnation of stock was required without delay 1n order to mihgate the nsk of its

value eroding As admimistrators, we have also been able to retain key employees to support us in managing
the remaining work streams as cost effectively as possible
The speed of the appointment (as referred to above) was also cntical here, 1n particular due to our strategy to
continue trading duning the admimistration It was important that business could continue seamlessly and
without disruption, despite the appointment of administrators

PAS
We believe the options available to us (including a potental sale of the business and assets as a going concern)
will generate enhanced net realisahons above what would have been achieved 1n a break-up or hqudation
scenario

MobileServ

Limited

Phones4qU

Finance plc

As a result of the companies being 1n admimstration, we were able to quickly access, secure and take control of

the assets of each respective company, thereby preserving value to creditors  As these companies fall within

Phosphorus the Group’s securnty net, we have been able to take control of these assets for the benefit of secured creditors as
Acquisition a whole

Limited

Phones 4 U

Group Limited

Phosphorus As a result of the company being 1n admimstration, we were able to quickly access, secure and take control of
Holdco ple the assets, including an early assessment of any imtangible assets or claims.

Phones 4U group — compantes in admmstration

Page 19




§ !

pwc

5.9 Outcome for creditors

Secured creditors

As explained earlier, a significant proportion of the Compames creditors are Noteholders of £430m senior
secured notes 1ssued by Phones4u Finance plc and listed on the Irish Stock Exchange The Notes are
secured by a debenture (the Senior Note Trustee being Citibank N A), over substantially all of the property
and assets of certain companies in the Group and the only material parties to which they are contractually
subordinate are the lenders under the RCF (the Security Trustee being ING Bank N V)

Debt due under the RCF relates to three letters of credit, none of which had been demanded at the time of
our appointment However, two have since been demanded, equating to debt of £15 8m  The final letter of
credit continues to be a contingent secured liability in the region of £4m

We expect that the RCF liability will be pard in full However, absent substantial recoveries from litigation,
we expect that the proceeds of the administrations will be insufficient to repay the Notes 1n full
Consequently, the Noteholders are expected to be the party with the primary economic interest in the
progress of the administrations |

In overall terms, we have indicated that the Noteholders may recover 1n the region of 10% to 20% of their
debt, although this excludes any potential recoveries from the MNO receivables or our investigatory work.
For 1llustrative purposes only, it does include the effect of the VAT hability being paid as an expense of the
administration

Estimated dividend prospects

Preferential creditors

Preferential claims principally relate to claims for arrears of wages (subject to statutory limits) and unpaid
hohiday pay We expect that all preferential creditors will be 1n P4U as it was the principal employer for all
of the Group’s employees The directors’ statement of affairs shows these claims to total £3 4m and we
expect to be able to pay them 1n full in due course

However, on 4 November 2014, the Employment Appeal Tribunal ruled that (in certain circumstances)
employees who worked overtime can make backdated claims (for a limited period) n relation to additional
holiday pay This ruling could be referred to the Court of Appeal 1n which case a final decision may not be
known for several years We are currently assessing any potential impact on the level of preferential
creditors in P4U

!

Unsecured creditors

Amounts become available for unsecured creditors if there are sufficient funds remaiming after secured and
preferential creditors have been paid in full and the expenses of the administration have been discharged
However 1n certain circumstances, insolvency legislation requires a fund to be set aside for unsecured
creditors that would otherwise be paid to the secured creditor (under 1its floating charge)

Phones qU group — compames i administration
Page 20




e

pwec

Thus ring-fenced ‘prescribed part’ fund is paid out of the company’s ‘net property’ Net property 1s floating
charge realisations after costs, and after paying - or setting aside enough to pay - preferential creditors in
full But it only has to be made available where the floating charge was created on or after

15 September 2003 The amount of the prescribed part is-

s 50% of net property up to £10,000, plus
e 20% of net property above £10,000, but
e Subject to a maximum of £600,000

The prescribed part applies mn each of the Companies (excluding Phosphorus Holdco Plc) as there is a
floating charge created after 15 September 2003 We outhne below what we believe the dindend prospects
may be for each of the Companies

Where dividends are shown as hkely, please note that this is only by virtue of a prescribed part fund, due to
the considerable amounts owed to the Companies’ secured creditors and the expectation that secured
creditors will suffer a significant shortfall on their lending

Dividend prospects are calculated by reference only to the amount owed to unsecured creditors as stated in
the directors’ statement of affairs, and do not take account at this stage of the costs associated with agreeing
claims and distributing the prescnbed part fund The estimates are therefore subject to change and should
be treated with an appropriate degree of caution

Estimated Estimate of
Diwvidend prescribed part unsecured Dividend
Company hikely? fund claims * prospects
Phones 4U Linited v £600K g168m  essihan
04%
Policy Admirustration Services Limited v £600k £44m Less :T;
(]
MobileServ Limited v £600k £802m Less(;'ﬁ;‘
0
Phosphorus Acquisition Limited x Nil £561m Nil
Phanes 4 U Group Limited x NIl £69m Nil
Phones4U Finance plc x Nil £92m Nil
Phosphorus Holdco plc x NI £278m Nil

* Based on directors’ statement of affairs

Phones 4U group — companies in admunstration
Page 21




5.10 Ending the administration

The administrations are separate msolvency processes and therefore may end at different times and 1n
different ways (depending on the circumstances in each case) In the next sechion we set out the exat routes
likely to be applicable, based on current expectations

Each administration will be brought to an end once its purpose has been achieved, our work has been
completed and statutory obligations fulfilled.

An administration comes to an automatic end after one year unless the Court agrees to extend it for a
specific period Alternatively, the relevant class of creditors can consent to a six month extension to the
adminstrators’ term 1n office  On these cases, we will continue to monitor the progress of our
appomntments and will apply for extensions as appropriate

Phones 4 group — compantes in adrmmstration
Page 22



.

pwec

| 6.0ur proposals for achieving the purpose of administration

Our proposals for achieving the purpose of each admimstration are as follows

1) We will continue to manage and finance the company’s business, affairs and assets from trading
revenues (where relevant) and asset realisations as we consider appropriate. We will do this with a
view to achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company were wound up (without first being 1n adminmstration).

1) We may 1nvestigate and, if appropnate, pursue any claims the company might have We will also do
anything else we think appropnate, to achieve the purpose of the admimistration or to protect and
preserve the company’s assets or to maximise reahsations or for any other purpose incidental to these
proposals

1i1) If we believe there wall be funds available for unsecured creditors, we may (at our discretion) agree 1n
principle the claims of unsecured creditors for confirmation by a subsequent iquidator or ourselves (as
administrators) The costs of doing this may be charged to the admmstration, as part of our fees, or
paid out of the prescribed part, depending on whether or not there will be a dinidend for unsecured
creditors other than the preseribed part If we choose not to agree the claims in principle and there are
funds for unsecured creditors, a subsequent liquidator will agree the claams

1v) If we believe there will be funds for unsecured creditors, we may (at our discretion) ask the court to
allow us to pay dividends to those creditors. If we choose not to ask the court for such an order and
there 1s enough money for unsecured creditors, a subsequent hiquidator will pay dividends to them

v) If we believe the cost of paying a dividend under the prescribed part would be disproportionate to the
benefits, we will consult the creditors’ commuttee, if one is formed, before applying for a court order not
to make the prescribed part available to unsecured creditors

vi) We may use one or more “exit route” strategies to end the administration, but we are likely to choose
the following options as being the most cost effective and practical 1n this case -

a) If there are insufficient funds to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors, once we have fimished our
work we will file a notice with the Registrar of Companies and the company will be dissolved three
months later.

b) If there are sufficient funds to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors, once we have disposed of all
the assets and fimished our work, we will put the company into creditors’ voluntary liquidation If
this happens (and where relevant) we propose that

¢ Robert Jonathan Hunt, Ian David Green and Robert John Moran are appointed joint
hquidators of Phones 4U Limited, Phones 4 U Group Limted, Phones4U Finance ple,
MobileServ Limited and Phosphorus Acquusition Limited

¢ Rabert Jonathan Hunt, Ian David Green, Dan Yoram Schwarzmann and Douglas Nigel
Rackham are appomted as joint hquidators of Pohicy Administration Services Limited

¢ Robert Jonathan Hunt, Ian David Green and Paul David Copley are appointed joint liquidators
of Phosphorus Holdco Ple

Phones 4U group — companies in admimstrafion
Page 23




vi)

viii)

We also propose that any act required or authonsed to be done by the Joint Liquidators can be
done by any or all of them Creditors may, before these proposals are approved, nomnate a
different person or persons as hquidators, 1n accordance with Paragraph 83(7)(a) Sch B1 IA86 and
Rule 2 117A(2)(b) IR86.

Given the size and complexity of these administrations, particularly in the context of the Group as a
whole, we believe that the appointment of the administrators as liquidators of the company will
avoid any unnecessary delays in progressing matters as quickly and cost effectively as possible In
addition, there are critical interdependencies on infrastructure and other central functions (with
P4U); and the Companies may have a beneficial interest in potential causes of action aganst third
parties, which we are currently progressing i our capacity as admmistrators over each company 1n
the Group

¢) Once we have fimshed disposing of the assets we wall apply to the court for permission to pay any
surplus funds to unsecured creditors If this is granted, we will end the administration by filing a
notice with the Registrar of Companies and the company will be dissolved three months later If we
do not get permission we will put the company 1nto creditors’ voluntary hquidation m accordance
with paragraph (b) above or comply with the terms of any court order where different

We will be discharged from hability 1n respect of any of our actions as administrators at a time set by
the secured creditors or if a dividend has been or may be paid to the preferential creditors, at a tume set
by the secured and preferential creditors, or at a time set by the court

It will be for any commuttee to determine the basis of our remuneration and policy for recovering
disbursements for services provided by our own firm (defined as Category 2 disbursements 1n
Statement of Insolvency Practice No g) If no committee 1s formed (and as we have formed the view
that the company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to non-preferential
unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Section 176A 1A86), it will be for the secured creditors and if
applicable, preferential creditors, to determine these instead

At the present time we believe that our remuneration wiil be fixed by reference to a combination of the
following

a) time properly given by the Administrators and their staff 1n attending to matters arising 1n the
administration;

b) as a set amount, and
¢) a percentage of the value of the property with which we have to deal

We may apply to the Court to fix our remuneration and disbursements no later than 18 months after
the date of our appomntment, if not determimed n the manner set out above by that time

Phones 4U group — companies 1n admimstration
Page 24



A statement of creditors’ rights 1n relation to administrators’ remuneration and expenses and the rights to
request further mformation can be found at

http //www 1caew com/~/media/Files/Technical /Insolvency/creditors-gutdes/creditors-guide-
administrators-fees-final pdf

A copy may also be obtained free of charge by telephoning Katharyn Froggett on +44(0)113 289 4155

Fhones 4U group - companies in adrmnistrahon
Page 25




pwc

| 7. Statement of affairs

We were given a statement of affairs of the Companies on 22 October 2014, following the granting of an
extension for their submission

Qur comments on the statement of affairs are as follows -

s  Asisnormal 1n a statement of affairs, there is no provision for the costs of realising the Companies’
assets or the costs of the admimstration.

e  We have not audited the information

¢ The directors were assisted 1n preparing the statements of affairs by their auditors, KPMG A fee of
£50k was agreed for this work.

s The statement of affairs for Phosphorus Holdco Ple shows investment assets being subject to fixed
charge securtty However, as stated in Section 4, we are not aware of any secured creditors in this case
We will update creditors in due coursef this position changes

» The statement of affairs of Phones 4U Limited shows cash at bank with a book value of £127 6m and an
estimated to realise value of £73 6m The principal reasons for the difference are the overdraft set-offs
and contingent RCF exposure (£19 8m) on letters of credit, as discussed 1n Section 5.

» The statement of affairs for MobileServ Limited shows an amount due to P4U of £19 6m inrelation to a
subrogated secured claim following P4U discharging MobileServ’s obhgation under the RCF facility
We have recently received legal advice to confirm that P4U will not be able to recover this amount by
way of a secured claim

s Inrelation to Phones 4U Lamited only, a summary (rather than a copy) of the statement of affairs has
been included because there are sensitive issues connected to ongomg negohations that could have a
matenal impact on the outcome for creditors We have sought legal advice and an application to court
(pursuant to Rule 2 30 IR86) to redact the commercially sensitive elements has been made and the
outcome 1s pending.

e For similar (but less matenal) sensitive commercial reasons, we make no comment on what the
directors have put for the potential realisable values for the Companies’ other assets

We attach at Section 11 copies of the statement of affairs (in summary form for P4U) and as required by
law, 1t includes details of the names, addresses and debts of creditors (including details of any security
held) The statements of affairs are contained 1n separate documents when viewed on our website

We recognise creditors may want to contact each other to discuss certain aspects of the case If you need
more information to be able to do this, please get in touch with my colleagues Chris Dent on +44(0)113 289
4092, Michael Sullivan on +44(0)113 289 4656 or Katharyn Froggett on +44(0)113 289 4155 Alternatively,
you may email your request to creditorenquiries@uk pwe.com with the name of the company 1n the title
and mncluding your name and your company name {(if applicable) in the email

As previously stated, please note that customers may not be shown as a creditor on the directors’ statement
of affairs This does not necessanly mean you are not a creditor or affect your ability to claim All claims will
be checked to the company records as and when appropriate

Phones qU group - compames w adrmimstrahon
Page 26




Lz afivg

31d 09pIoH |

snaoydsoyq *

PINUIF] SIDAIRS
uoHELSIUIIPY |
; snaoydsogg -

fanoq

pary
uonisiboy

[

poyury |
ATISIYOIN

opd soupuf
nbsauoyg

pommury dnoay .,
n tsauogqg :

Proz 19q000 § Y10z Jaquaydag gt t1oz Iaquiadag St
EULSUCGCECINE.  510099.1p 91 Aq
PPPY sSuip[oyRaeys
o tone R T ~ Y 5T T
PAOTI 1S Lueduso)
M [ ayor
Summm Aoy,
UILIONS SEWOL,
MM [ oYor SLLIOW J wqor
13[sSEY N prar(q SUIOW F wqop Smgqmp, £ Aqoury, PAOTT waas1g
PAOFT U9AR1G pAoTT UaAmIS SLIIOJY g uygor SLUO F uyor ID[Ese N prae(
nosqe( piaeqg dipyg Jaissey N praeq (BN mosep PAO[T UaARIS SUIOl ¥ yop 703001 11005 } sa10100p
SLLIOIA | Uyqof uglO0Y N00g pPAOTT wasslg pAo[T 2aAalg 9[5Sy N pueq pAOTT Taaalg 9GS YOIN Auwdwio)y .
Bugyp [ Aoy, Iaysi YoIN Jassey N PAR( II[SSEN N pUed wosqoq g dyyd I3[SSEY N PR uosqoq @ dqmyd e "
AP 1§71 ‘spaar] “wang uciZmpam £€ 9SO} uosusg 122130 paaaIsEday
18164PL0 9gELOGED zotSovio SozEg9gSo ¥SL885l0 LEGEYETO el aaquina Auedoio) |
10z j0 bgid ¥1oz Jo toSo ¥102 J0 goS9 ¥roz jo 1159 ¥10z J0 9059 ¥1oz J0 L0Sg troz jo 9159
1no) serredmo) ‘woISTAL A1eduey)) ‘sonsny jo 1mo) yIH | ".m—mﬁov umnoy
¥ e TR i _,
suogdereiq ‘0¥ ssuoyd : sspureu Sapeaf,

panary ¢
nt sanoyqg




gz alivg

uouD.gSWNUpD Wi sanduiod — droal (F sauoyg

sBurpaaooad urear sre sfmpassoid a3 pue suonenswnupe 3 01 sajdde s3uipassol] Aousatost] no none[nday weadoiny ayy,

:(000z Aey 6T
30 0002 /9VET "N

(0F) nonemIay
mouno))
sdurpaasoag
. £&ouaafosu] -
uo aonemssy |
ueadoany ay,J,

soggo et Futpjoy Sutaq aury 3ty 1oy swostod Ayl JO 0wl 10 U0 AUR A£G JUOP I ABTH STOIRISTUNIIPE T JO B 10 IR
£q auop 24 0} JUAUNIETS ATR I9PUN PASLICIINE JO parmbal 108 ATE 9210) T ST IPPI0 HOREISTUTHIPE 3T 2TYM 10j pourad a1y Saunp ‘9gv] 1g Yos (2)oot ydeidered o) noge[al oy

sonifiqisuodsaa
SIojensiamupe
ANy jo nolsulg

{monenswrupe w Futaq 1519 o) dn punom sem Auedurod a1 J1 A[PNI] 3q P[NOM UET[] S[OYM © S SIOHP3D § ATrdurod sy Jo} J[Nsal 19712q © Butsanyoe - {q) 2An2s[qQ

SIoTESIUIpe |
ayt Aq pansand
Bureg san33fq0

a6 S18 ‘anyspicyrels PuIfT-19pun-opSeamaN “jred ssamsnyg afepamd] “9oso)) 210 “asnol Lsxds() 1e paseq ‘Auedwod yoes Jo s10pa1tp SY L,

T T issdappe pue
sureu sjurordde
saojuroddy

I

PAUEIC] SIHAIIS
uonBISIIUIPY
Aanod

psyury
uonsmbay
snaoydsoyg

paarg dnoay
n ¥ sauogy _

ad copog
soydsoyd

panmry a1d souenyy

ATISRNQORA nbsauoyqg
" ) ,_

+ ) N v iy

.. S I—

e
Y3 U0 UMOYS SD SSA.PPD
aayfjo uopuoy ay)
(2] 2y1 uo umoyjs J0 yioq) QURPZIRMTDS
SD ssauppn 2040 uopuoy) weIox ueq
Ladop pueq med | wregyowy P3N seEuoq
LT TS "UOpuCT ‘9pISISAry ‘Hopuo] 310 L ‘OMd
felE 51 ayz UBIOW U0 313Q0Y PUR UIIILD) PIAR(] U]
3Y] UO UMOYS SD Sa553.PPD) | LO UMOYS 5D SasSauppD) ]
3315) plAB( e[ U231L) PlAB(] U 1Lde £F ‘wWeydmuLnyg eans [[BMIIo]) 61 ‘UNoy [[BMuIo) ‘Omd
JURH UBIHEUOL WAH0Y UMY URRRUOL WIqoy JURY CeyIRuo Weqoy

SOSSIppR
pue saweu
| S10jensunupy

i — TR TTERRE AT i

paary -
¥ seuoyyg -

ey ng




i

pwc

| 9.Receipts and payments accounts

Phones 4U Limited — in administration
From 15 September 2014 to 3o October 2014

Receipts and
payments
£

_ Total receipts

Floating charge

Receipts

Accrued income

Amounts related to stock*

Book debts
Cash at hank
Contnbutions to rent
Contnbutions to wages
Intercompany debtors
Interest received gross
Lease premiums
Miscellaneous receipts
Office equipment
Pre-payments

Rates refunds

Other refunds

Sale of business
Subrogated claims
Tangible fixed assets
Third party funds

Trade debtors

Output VAT

20,503,592 75
1,172,170 54
92,967,951 25
3,606,912 48
447,000 00
7,631 00
75,000 00

27 79

100 GO
220,905 14
51,647 46
14,218,577 86

289,402 74

66,7871

_ 133,626,807.72

* includes sale proceeds and contribution to stock repatriation costs

Phones 4 group — companies in adrmuustration

Page 29



g !

pwec

Phones 4U Limited — in administration
From 15 September 2014 to 30 October 2014

Payments

Bank charges
Consultancy fees
Duress payments
Employee expenses
Employers NIC
Gross wages and salanes
Insurance

IT costs

Lease/hire charges
Other payroll deductions
Purchases

Rent

Secunty costs

Servuce charges
Statutory adwertising
Storage costs

Input VAT

Total payments

(12,439 43)
(251,121 79)
(1,130,140 12)
(34,390 00)
(420,329 42)
(5,346,193 78)
(9,563 33)
(1,417,058 42)
(580 40)
(67,411 59)
(9,481 58)
(2,940,421 75)
(68,000 00)
(169,641 06)
(227 46)
(79,298 68)
(178,081 70)

(12,134,380.51)

Net floating charge realisations

121,492,517.21

VAT control account

(17,038 07)

Balance held in interest bearing current accounts

121,475,479.14

Represented by
Held in Barclays
Held in Lloyds
Held in Santander
Total

Note Input and output VAT figures including amounts potentially irrecoverable which are being

reviewed

£

56,406,436 38
64,742,830 98
326,211 78

121,475,479.14

Phones 4U group — compantes m administratton

Page 30



pwc

Phones 4 U Group Limited — in administration
From 15 September 2014 to 30 October 2014

Receipts and
payments
£

Floating charge
Receipts

None

Total receipts

Payments

None

Total payments

Net floating charge realisations

VAT control account

Balance held in interest bearing current account

Represented by
Held in Barclays
Held in Lloyds
Total

Phones 4U group — compantes in adnumstration




pwec

Phones4U Finance plc — in administration
From 15 September 2014 to 30 October 2014

Receipts and
payments
£
Floating charge
Receipts
Cash at bank 4,758 97
Intercompany debtors L ) S
Total receipts 4,758 97
Payments
Bank charges {2 00)
Total payments {2 00)
Net floating charge realisations 4,756.97
VAT control account -
Balance held in interest bearnng current account 4,756 97
Represented by £
Held in Barclays -
Held in Lloyds 4,756 97
Toftal 4,756.97

Phones 4U group — compantes in adrumstration




pwe

MobileServ Limited — in administration
From 15 September 2014 to 30 October 2014

| Receipts and
! payments
£
Floating charge
Receipts
Cash at bank (Sterling account) * 4,020,292 95
Directors’ loan account -
Intercompany debtors -
Interest received gross 207,103 39
Total receipts 4,227,396.34
Payments
Bank charges (61,139 35)
Total payments (61,139 35)
Net floating charge realisations 4,166,256.99
| VAT control account -
Balance held in interest bearing current account 4,166,256.99
Represented by £
Held in Barclays -
! Held in Lloyds 4,166,256 99
Total 4,166,256.99
* MobileServ also holds two cumency accounts, as follows
US Dollar account $15,157 68
Euro account €588,466 66

Phones qUJ group — companies i admnistration




e

pwec

Policy Administration Services Limited — in administration
From 16 September 2014 to 30 October 2014

Receipts and
payments
£

Floating charge

Receipts
Accrued income -
Bock debts -
Cash at bank 13,825,702 60
Customer accounts -
Interest received gross 369 47
Prepayments -
Stock -
Trading account balance (see attached) 1,177,389 76
Total receipts 15,003,461.83

Payments
Bank charges (19,223 34)
Statutory advertising {75 82)
Total payments (19,299 16)

Net floating charge realisations

14,984,162 67

VAT control account

862 79

Balance held in interest bearing current account

14,985,025 46

Represented by
Held in Barclays
Held in Lloyds

£
7,669,777 76
7,415,247 70

Total

14,985,025.46

Phones 4U group — companes in admuusiration




pwec

Policy Administration Services Limited — in administration
From 16 September 2014 to 30 October 2014

Receipts and
payments
£
Trading statement
Receipts
Post appointment trading sales 8,414,475 68
Customer refunds {597,529 00)
Other trading income 599
Total trading receipts 7,816,952 67

Payments
Agents' fees
Bank charges
Finance charges
Insurance
IT costs
Stock
Payments under Escrow Agreement
Data Protection Act fees

(1,108,233 24)
(45 00)

(197 82)
(4,102,826 48)
(8,006 70)
(1,000,000 00)
(421,837 00)
(416 67)

Total trading payments

(6,639,562.91)

Trading account surplus/{loss)

1,177,389.76

Please note that this trading statement 1s prepared on a cash basis and therefore does not include

any accrued and unpaid expenses or unpaid debtors

Phones 4U group — compames in admmustrafion

Page 35



Phosphorus Acquisition Limited — in administration
From 15 September 2014 to 30 October 2014

Receipts and
payments
£
Floating charge
Receipts
Cash at bank 69,472 80
Intercompany debtors -
Prepayments -
Total receipts 69,472.80
Payments
Bank charges (1 60)
Total payments (1 60)
Net floating charge realisations 69,471.20
VAT control account -
Balance held in interest bearing current account 69,471.20
Represented by £
Held in Barclays -
Held in Lioyds 69,471 20
Total 69,471 20

Phones 4U group — companies m adnumstration

Page 36



pwec

Phosphorus Holdco plc — in administration
From 8 October 2014 to 30 QOctober 2014

Receipts and
payments
£
Floating charge
Receipts
Intercompany debtors -
Cash at bank 14,423 24
Total receipts 14,423 24
Payments
None L _ -
Total payments -
Net floating charge realisations 14,423 24
VAT control account -
Balance held in interest bearing current account 14,423 24
Represented by £
Held in Barclays -
Held in Uloyds 14,423 24
Total 14,423.24

Phones 41 group — compames 1n admrustration

Page 37



g€ afing

uoypstawpy w saundiues — dnoub i sauoyg

T G R Gelh MR SR G B RS BN W R el SN AR R D G A e AN e Yy

7z 2

\\%&\&_

|
I

D e L ]
| 7255072 GEaY \\

UEA TR

dnosd L¥A PY1 1} ¥ seuoyd

1eufiymoesa upsorueduroy 71

dnozgapoys a1 J0j1akopdure
4o pue Aueduzoo Surpe) Urert

J@UEIEns) PUe 19M01I0g

i@Uerens pue IanssyajoN

sIgensmRupe se pajutodde

STOMJ ARy sruedre) §

1
1

Mok il Gum G G WA EmA AvE SR e Wm e

D e e oo w0 o o v e = = ——

E LS T T

B RINS

PRI QT
.mauu.mﬁaa moTF
A P i wSer
Dttt i.l_ A muwwﬁ ¥

1
|
] !
I
i

soruedinnoed
Bupioy epaagur
wotlhz
sI0N
01U
s wSoz3
7 ~N ; *sa30uN1g

[ PR oS SUOTAS0Ya ]

sawpndwod 1T J2a0 sjuduguroddy

aamonas dnoas o1 _

amd

.



pwc

| 11. Copy of the statements of affairs

This section contains a copy of the directors’ statement of affairs for each of the Companies (except
P4U where a summary has been prepared)

When viewed on our website, the statements are contained 1n separate documents

Phones q4U group — compames wi admumstration
Page 39



Rule 2 29 Form 2 14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Phosphorus Heldco Ple 07479181

In the High Court of Justice, Court Case Number
Chancery Division, 7184 of 2014
Compantes Court

Statement as ta the affairs of Phosphorus Heoldeo Pig, Osprey House,
Ore Close, Lyndale Business Park, Newcastle-Under-Lyme, Staffs, ST5 9QD

On the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
| helieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and

complete statement of the affarrs of the above named company as at 8
October 2014, the date that the company entered adminisiration

Full Name \—TC—*HN MoRrrl S
Signed ("1'4""\ rlmv‘ =

Dated N 22 /10 /l‘-k




A --- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Invesiments

Surplus / (shorifall) cff
Assets subject to floating charge
Intecompany debtors

Cash at bank
Corporation Tax

Estimated lotal assets available for
preferential creditors

Book
Value

Estimated to
Realise
£

195,076,564

185,076,564

22,744,289
14,424
3,301,281

2,894
14,424

26,056,994

17,318

Signature f'f"La qwg
—

Date 2'2.]!‘3 _/Iq..




A1 --- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avalable for preferential
creditors (carned from Page A)

Liabities
Preferential Creditors Arrears of wages
Holday pay
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors
Less Prescnbed Part
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated {deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges
Prescnbed part b/f available to unsecured creditors

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims(exciuding any shortfalt to
floating charge holders)

Estimated
to Realise
£

17,318

17,318

{6,464}

10,854

10,854
6,464

17,318

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT company position 65,307
HM Revenue & Customs -VAT recognition of VAT Group hability (69,278,211}
Trade creditors {1,596)
Accruals (66,064)
Intercompany creditors (457,419)
PIK notes (208,304,845)
(278,042,628)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non preferential
creditors(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (278,025,310)
Deficit to floating charge holders (brought down) -
Estimated (deficiency)/ surplus as regards creditors (278,025,310)
{ssued and called up capital

Ordinary Shares (50,000}
Estimated total (deficiency)/ surplus as regards members {(278,075,310)

22 / 1o /H-]a
U L]

Signature A"A« r‘l"\fv' < Date
N



.T_\.a_\. 77

syeq

=

I\
=

ainjeufitg

SI9PIOY 810U Ml JuBLINT BUI 10} JOBWI0D SB PBISI| USR] Sk Juabe Juswisaaul sy} yons se ‘pepes Alleolignd ale $8j0u Mid pednossun - fL}

G0 LY ISP 1e303 Auedwoala)u|
‘ drt 187 'spaa’ 1884s
B/U g BuUo SILIN ABGD)IGO
/UR /U N 00 61y /ST UOIBUIIBM £ ‘DMd 0/ pajwin Alagse|igow
puelay 'z ugng
e/ g/u 3UON 00 SH9'v0L'802 ‘a0ela ] Hois[ie] ‘aaua)) $3)0U M[d paindasun
HoslE] ‘XOD INYLY
B/ B/U BUON 00 $90'09 (poyoene 09s) s[enIooYy
e e/u BUON 00 96G'1L {psuoene 28s) sic)pasn)
IS ZiNg Xessng
— 189 ‘Buiyriopn ‘peoy
B/u g/ UON 00 ¥06'212'69 uojBuILIeg ‘AOUBAOSUl OdNH
‘8010 sweIojUT)
3 uaag) Jo)IpasD 3 {opoojsod tjyim) JuenR|D
Ajinoag jo anjep funoeg ajeq |Aq pjay Auunoes Aue jo spejaq § 399Q 40 Junowy SSAIppY JO 10jIpals) Jo aluey
s10}IpaiD) Auedwo) --- g




00 96S°1L

00 96G'}

3 Junoury

aleq

.w ar — _ ) ameubis

ejol

PUBRJ| ‘Z WIgNQ Y981)S eass|buy g7

ssaippy

abueyox3 %o0g ysij

aweN

$10}Ipai) apel] Jo 3jNpayog




.f\ 9l .NN.

00 ¥90'99

00 LvZ'v¢
00 /e8

00 L¢

0o EEL'D
00 012'v2

3 Junowy

ajeq

= (Sat ((_\Iw\ ainjeubig

jejol

HIS #13 ‘Uopuon ‘peypy Adeue) 'asenbg epeued Oz

876 713 ‘uopuo ‘Leyp Aeued ‘sienbg epeues ‘aauan dnosbininy
pueal| ‘Zz ugng ‘19345 rasa|buy gz

puejal| 'z ugng 'soeia | Losped ‘alusn) Uosueg

Y4S ¥13 ‘uopuoT ‘Heyp Aleues) ‘alenbg epeued aup

s$SaJppy

D71 s400d g plepueig

S [BUCIIBUIRIU] YUedilD)
abueyoxg %0018 ysu|

X0 Uy

P17 8M1AI9G SI0ISaAU] SADOOIN

aweN

S|ENJDDY 4O 3NPaYDg



_ —

)_\o_\ i sje( ~ ..Sbv f\(vnb aunjeubis

000'05 000'0S STVLIOL ’
Aeslap
saseys AeuipiQ 000'0S 000°08 m_om_w_”w_m pajiwr AesJar snioydsoyd
apeue|dsd 2
' 3 PI9H saleyg (apoojsod ypm) 5 ase o swe
SSIBUS 40 si=e - 8NjEA |BUILON JO0 ON SSaIppY 1opIoy3LeYS 4 N

siapjoyaleys --- 9




Rule 2 2g Form 2 148

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Phosphorus Acquisitton Limited 07405102

In the High Court of Justice, Court Case Number
Chancery Dvision, 6508 of 2014
Companies Court

Statement as to the affairs of Phosphorus Acquisition Limited, Osprey House,
Ore Close, Lyndale Business Park, Newcastle-Under-Lyme, Staffs, ST5 9QD

On the date that the company entered adminisiration

Statement of Truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affars of the above named company as at 15
September 2014, the date that the company entered administration

Full Name TSorN MoRAr S
Signed (‘%{"" f“m‘b
N —

Dated 220 'lIO !i‘r



A --- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Investments

Less

Non-utihsation fee to be paid by Phones 4U
Limited under RCF facility {subrogated
claim)

Due to bond holders

Surplus { (shortfall} cff)

Assets subject to floating charge:
Intecompany debtors

Prepayments

Cash at bank
Corporation Tax

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors

Boock Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
253,550,557 -
(384,233) (384,233)
- (448,750,820)
{449,135,053)
402,953,641 129,806
53,150 7,328
69,473 69,473
2,824,113 .
405,900,378 206,607

ot

Signature /‘F"/\-\ TT““‘S
\J

Date

22 fefos




A1 --- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carried from Page A) 206,607
Liabihties
Preferential Creditors Arrears of wages -
Holiday pay -

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 206,607
Less Prescrnibed Part {44,321)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 162,286
Debts secured by floating charges
Shortfall to Phones 4U Limited (subrograted claim) (384,233)
Shortfall to bond holders c/f {448,750,820)

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges
Prescnbed part bff avallable to unsecured creditors
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims{excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT company position

HM Revenue & Customs -VAT recognition of VAT Group liability
Intercompany creditors

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards non preferential
creditors(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Deficit to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated (deficiency)/ surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capttal
Ordinary Shares

Estimated total {(deficiency)f surpius as regards members

(9.712) |
(69,203,192)
(492,095,347}

(448,972,767)
44,321

44,321

(561,308,251)

(561,263,930)

{448,972,767)

{1.010,236,697)

(1,000)

{1,010,236,697)

)

Signature C—JHM ‘JIW S Date 22 /}
A !

Jis




i Zz sleq —=1— AN 5
R \ L ainjeubig
A0
/ R T
£ LYE'S60'Z6T |e10} Aueditoniau|
. : ‘spsan ‘|eal
@eﬁ Byu SUON €1 LYE'SE0'Z6Y cﬂmwcu_wm,\_s %m m 2«, - ouw.u_a 8ouBUId N b SBUOLd
‘spaaT 1691 wign paebolgns
€Ee'y8e €L02/s0/S1L aimusgsQg 9/ 2e2'v8e cnﬂ_uﬁ%c“‘:ww.\_,\, %m OJ>WE ou_w %mg_c._:._UDwv wmcﬂgnw
3Si ZLNG 'Xessng
. S ‘BUIyLopn ‘pEO
e/ e SUON 00 Y06'Z1Z'69 wo“%.__tm%a@%ﬂ_,owm OUAH
‘ao1Q Juawasiojug|
3 USAIL) 10}tpaJ2 3 (opadysod yiim) uewie})
fjunsag jo anjep Ayunaag ajeq [Aq pjey Aunses Aue yo spiejeq [ 1904 jo Junowry ssalppy 10 JOYUpals) 0 SWEN
slojipai) Auedwod --- g




hilaiwz e S emens
000't 000'L SIVLIOL
aos sis
BLUAT-JBpUN-ISEIMBN
saJeys Aleuipi) 000} 000°L a[epawAil Jld ®2ueUi4 nysauoyd
25010 Al
asnoy AasdsQy
3 Pl2H saieyg (opooisod uyum)
saleyg Jo sjejeq - BnjeA [BUIWON 10 0N sseIppy lap|oyaleyg 40 dtuepN

siopjoysieys --- 90



Rule 2 29 Form 2 148

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
MobileServ Limited 05863265

In the High Court of Justice, Court Case Number
Chancery Dwision, 6511 of 2014
Companies Court

Stalement as to the affars of MobileServ Limited, Osprey House,
Ore Close, Lyndale Business Park, Newcastle-Under-Lyme, Staffs, ST5 9QD

On the date that the company entered adrministration

Statement of Truth
| beheve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and

complete statement of the affarrs of the above named company as at 15
September 2014, the date that the company entered administration

Full Name STEVENS J-@YO

Signed k(Jﬁ- /\jlﬂ VA

Dated &9\ / / OI/ )Z’Zj



A --- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Investmenis
Less

Due to Phones 4U Limited for overdraft
repayment under RCF facility (subrogated claim)

Due to bond holders

Surplus / shortfall ¢/f

Assets subject to floating charge

Directors’ loan accounts
Intercompany debtors
Prepayments
Corporation tax asset

Estimated total assels available for
preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
781,785,622 -
(14,792,768) (19,630,381)

{448,750,820)

(468,381,211)

463,684 463,684
38,437,761 427,096
37,180 -
11,895,765 -
50,834,390 890,780

A
Signature - /\%}M

Date 8@/1()///_‘[-




A1 --- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential
creditors {carned from Page A} 890,780
Liabihities
Preferential Creditors - Arrears of wages -
Holiday pay -

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 890,780
Less Prescnbed Pari (181,156)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 709,624
Debts secured by floating charges
Shortfall to Phones 4U Limited (subrogated claim} c/f {19,630,391)
Shorifall to bond holders c/f (448,750,820)
Estimated {deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges (467,671,586)
Prescnbed part b/ available to unsecured credifors 181,156
Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors 181,156

Unsecured non preferential claims{excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT - company position 70,311

HM Revenue & Customns - VAT - recogmition of VAT Group habibity (69,283,215)
Trade creditors {190,249)
Accruals {5,772)
Intercompany creditors (732,387 985)

(801,796,910)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non preferential

creditors{excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders) (801,615,754)
Deficit to floating charge holders (brought down) ) (467,671,586)
Estimated {deficiency)f surplus as regards creditors (1,269,287,341)
{ssued and called up capital

Crdinary Shares (3,315,576)
Estimated total (deficiency) surplus as regards members §1.272,602,917;1

Al apon




|
T /el g6

ajeq

\\\, ~
ik

aineuds

aigeed Auedwodseiu) jeuonippe ue Guilessd ‘Auedwon sig uy YRIpIea0 o) Aedoar o) paqiwrm
S|IQON 3517 0} PN N SBUCYA WIGJE SPUNY PALRJSURS XuBq By) vonesiwpe uodny jusweaibe Bunuey dnoto e Jo ped sem Auedwod - [1]

e —————rere
:__ Z0 L6E'089'6L €L0Z/S051 a/musgag Z0 LBE020'5L :MM Mcﬂ_ww)m”whbﬂuuw uﬂd_mﬂcn“.dv”” mo%m_cmn
I GRE JEE'ZEL 1230} Auedwioosaiu|
et dre 187 speen e paywn
e b BUON £z Szz'89v'70v udibunas £€ DM o] uonisinboy sroydsoyd
Qaoe
R 515 'BUWAT-IAPUN-SNSRIMEN psiiwr sBuipoy
e B IUON L Liieie sed sseuisng sjepatsi) AreIpisgng awpnes
‘858010 810 asnoy Aasdsg
ané
515 ‘SWAHEpUn-aNSEINaN
B B ouoN 05 921 0L “Weg ssauisng aepausAt| POV SABH 1SN
‘85017 840 "esnoH Ae:dsQ
[ dr¥ 157 75p8aq 1eang peqIn $83jaag
Et BN auon 6l £60'8E0°89 uolBugiea €€ aamd o] voneaswpy AN0d
aos
. GAS SWAT-zapun-apseaman JuBwWBMIes Z,
BN F 8uoN 00 000° "Wied ssawmsng sjepawii| copiod Mn Emwm__no_aﬁ
‘IS IO "esnoH AnudsQ
ave
G1S ‘BWAT-sapUn-ISEDMAN
B B BUON 004 "yeg ssalisng aepowdq|  POVWIT ¥ MBSl
850} 3J ‘esncy AeudsQ
E B
2 en auo St £26'995"0L o Bom 6 son|  PeI b s8UCUG
gju Bl BUON PO ZLL'S (payoene aas) senuIdy|
(payzene
s o BUON 02 8vZ 061 23%) 5/011paJ3 APRJJ,
EENd
. ZING "xassng 1sap Burgtom
L7 e BUoON 00 v06 Z1Z'69 ‘peoy uoiBuLLeq 'AJusAosy| DHWH
M e RUEINE T HI=] 4
3 [TETATY ioypars 3 {2po21sod yyrm) wewey
Aunoeg jo anep Aunazag syeg A may Aunoss Aue jo spejag f1geq jo Junoury S58.PRY 10 10 P3IT 1O BBy

SIOUpal))

Auedwon --- g




“ /
\w \h \ O\ \ﬁ@y@u deq / ‘:N\N ' % ainjeubig

02 B¥Z'061 [e30)
09 22£'s91 M3Z ¥ZI3 UopuoT ‘198.1g 9s0IWILd 0Z ‘1amo | 31eBpeosg
09 1g8'vz 3d} LLGM ‘PIOREA ‘PEOY UOPUDIRLD 8%
3 Junowy

SSaIppY

OJULY UDSUIIC]
d17 DNeM

awep

S10}Ipa1) aped] Jo ajnpeyog




e

y02LL'S

68 80E'Y
Gl eab'L

3 Junowy

/

\«\‘h& \ \ m suneubig

(AR

71 LI 'se|bnoQ 1eans joyly LE-6¢
HY9 NZOM ‘UopuoT ‘adeld Juswiuequuy |

ssaippy

papwi (Uew Jo ais|) 1sni) Agajddy
sJ9do0)asnoyIzIEMan 4

aweN

S[eniady Jo 3npayog




/]
/

L /
ajeq p . ainjeuty
7lfel [0 ‘N\ g
9:6'gig'e 9.8'SLE'e SIVLOL
ao6 s1s
SWAT-IapUN-9isEoMaN
saleys AlBUIpIO 9/6'g1¢8'e 9/6'¢18'c ajEpawiy £ QOPIOH MM ABSI|IqoN

as0|D 810

asnoy AasdsQ

oH sale apooysod
saJeYys 0 s|ejaq - enjep _w.m:_Eoz Pl *_“ oN us (ep mmuah_ov“u_z; Japjoyaieys o awepN

slaployaieys - 9




Phones 4U Limited - in administration

Summary of the directors' statement of affairs

Assels

Estimated to
Assets subject to fixed charge Book value (£) realise (£)
Investments 67,089 -
Intangible fixed assets 52,670,556 -

Less amounts owed to bond holders

_ (448,750,820)

Surplus / (shortfall} camed forward

52,737,645 (448,750,820)

Tangible fixed assets under a finance lease 4,350,666 -
Less amounts due to lease company (2,714,999) (2,714,999)
Surplus / (shortfall) carned forward 1,635,667 (2,714,999)

Surplus f {shortfall) on fixed charge assets

54,373,312 (451,465,819}

Estimated to

Assets subject to fioating charge Book value {£) realise (£)
Tangible fixed assets 38,510,926 250,000
Property lease premiums - 2,250,000
Stock 76,451,586 35,168,467
Trade debtors 4,882,206 1,526,401
Prepayrments 34,927,972 46,122
Accrued income 8 941,850 1,003,700
Network commissions Undisclesed Undisclosed
Intercompany debtors 177,436,654 156,652
Bank & cash 127,620,700 73,581,338
Subrogated claims in group companies - 5,870,969
Deferred tax 5,560,937 -
Surplus / (shortfall) on floating charge assets Undisclosed Undisclosed
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors Undisclosed Undisclosed

FLwahlities

Estimated to

Summary of liabilities realise (£)
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors Undssclosed
Preferential creditors (3,408,814)
Estimate surplus as regards preferential creditors Undisclosed
Less Prescnbed Part (600,000}
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders Undisclosed

Debts secured by floating charges (shortfall c/f}

(448,750,820)

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges Undisclosed
Prescnbed Part available to unsecured creditors (b/f) 600,000
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 600,000

Amounts due to non-preferential unsecured creditors* (see attached)

(168,069,816)_

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards non-preferential unsecured craditors

{167,469,816)

Deficit to floating charge holders (b/f)

Undisclosed

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards creditors

Undisclosed

Issued and called up capital

(123,816,193}

Estimated total {deficiency) / surplus as regards members

Undisclosed

*excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders




1 i

.{_ocuﬂd\

aleq

D

e T

ainmeubig

S10ppaL |ejualod ay) 1oeju0D
01 way) 8jqeus 0} SIolRNSILIWPE BY) 0} Aloanp papiacid uaq SABY 9534 S|ENPIAIPUI 10§ Papiacld UBag 1ou aney SieIap SSaIppe pue aweN - [| a10N]

O¥ 666 V1L T3 OVS ¥ _‘w— DoYILLN)
10 anjen jasse £102/70/01 losse padueuly o) sj uiRlay | OF 666'%12'C ‘wopuo™ ‘asenbe e Mcm [euonBUIBI| YouA
JO Winuhxew o0} pajun puot S EPEUED § (MU esuBULy JO Yueg
8 5CZ'CoY |B}0) Auedwooiaju]
. di'y 1S 'spe9] 19adlg pajunT
Efu B BuUoN V8 552 €8P uoiBuiiepp €€ DMd o) uomsinboy snioydsoyy
|
efu eju SUCN L1 S9E°E0L patpoeie
99S) 159191 3 SUROT
eju gju AUON 26 Z2L L2 L) {(payoeye aas) sjenoy
_om 0LE£'256'62 L m“oz_ moiomeml
, \ 910 _ SISWO)SND
£ LrO'PIR'Y L 90N Ot BNP SHNOWY
. (payoeye
e/u efu auaN _mm 6ESB691 2v 085) SIOIPS ape.L
3asy
- ZLNg xassng 18940 Burgpos
LS 06r0lBE ‘peoy uoibueg 'kousosull ! uoyRIOtiog - DHINH
‘@010 JUDWSIOJUT
3St
— ZiNg 'xassng 1sapy Dunguoa )
E/u . e/u 8loN J00 ¥06'212'69 ‘peoy uoiBulieg "Aousaiosu| LA - DuNHE
') JUBWIODIOINT
3 UAAID) loypass 3 {spoaisod yum) jueune|n
Aunoeg jo anjep Aunoag aleq JAq pjay Ajunoas Aue jo spelag hqag jo junowy ssaippy 10 10}|Pais) JO BEN
sioypaln Auedwon - g



L EL & A

LAY
0009L9L
v €92 62
b1 0%l ra!
g1 66¢ 08
09.2k2 2
00 006 51
ChraZ b
66780 Y
00 G9

Ov 281 0L
96 266
BE Llrri
v 06
00005 L
€0 CLLOF
anee
ZB LB IS
00 B89 ¥4
BLOPLZF
16 vl SZ1
bEHIE €
00 008 93
16595 ¢ ,
GLGLG
09 L6709
SZOrSS
G081 BE
€€ ZB¥ €F
o009
W0l
£F6E
5095L ¢
conicT
00009 21
62 9¥9 98
0GSLY L
ppoo0s
00054 21
08 009

Gr BIT 0L B
00 068 ¢
00BLLE
Go9LT |
00 080 ZZ
DOGLE L
06 002
0aGZr 1L
6 50¢

39 GL1 €02
INAL NOdN IILSYIMIN

HOYNYNIOI

SNYBTY LS
roz e

1891 8640
YMEGIND
¥3IsIToany
FHIHSIHD

JYHSOYO0ddvis

S6L 06ON

131 v2om
razee
NCONDTY

Swxl

SONYT OKYIAID
1NTHL NO 3X0LS

HOSONIM

S44VLS INATHIANN 3TLEVIMIN
OHE ZZNL

RCAONOT

2 NIand
JHHSIHD

FLVOONYYR
S$¥INE WYHSHINY
FHIHSIAYH

vdi gsa
vE6 MIMS
fdt 131
IVG NV

NOANOT
X3553
NO13TONOD
HICHAHON

SONYTHIHLIN NIAOHONI3 WM S096

¥3ISENS 1$3IM

WYHSHINY
QHOLH31SIHD LYIHD

IBN0DIHON
LATHLS ATHD G8MAL

30vanal INOLENIND 64
AHOLS

05 YIHOLIIA Y
WYHDNINIE

WyH3NQ

AITEWIM
EILE ]

IWATHITNN FILSYIMIN
WeHL
WYHONILLON

JEELTERELYY:]
EC IR EE]

NILSY

AVM NOININGD
WVHLNINL
WYHH3HLOH
HILSIHINYW
ANNIAY AT THIMS
EREEL

¥3SSNS 1593 AILNN
SMIN SHOOKE 2§

£0 X332 NOAT ZL¥ GY
30VHHIAL LHO4S Y3
IWH

NOLLYLS JONYHIXT WL J0074 1§t
QvOH NOILVLS 3ND

HOOH

135404

701SWE NOL4TD

HI1SINIY
[ETEIR ]
NOONG?

THUH U

Qe-TeE) bl

MY SNE NOLITIDNQD
HOIMHON

ELERE SR ES

£168 X08 Oc
QIFINYED

ONHIHOM

NOGNO1

GvYOH NY31THS

HOYQUddY NOILVLS

NOGNDT

NOGNDT

AN 3LHM

ASNOH ASHD THv3 w001 LSHId
QHOA0vHE

02v 08 Od

b= 1E

HOO0d ¥E

133418 HQHNKD 0%

FHINID LNIWAYG

AZTU3ENYD

av0y DNITY3 By

QwOy NOLSIM

NOGNOT

1334915 N33NO 0L

OvOM NvYANTM

183M QvOY JNVHL L
HILSATHOM

NOANOY

HWYHONIWYIB

ASNOH WoRY

HOMONS

00dy3AN

00¢ 3LINS

NCONDT

NOLJIWYHLHON

ALYLST TYRLLSNONI NOIINLNTD
21v1S3 GNI OVALSMIN

85 1SCdYLI373S

HIHCMSTivd

3SNOH 11AMS09

Wavd SSINISNG ALISYIAINA 73T
Myvd JHO4DNIddid

Tvl3d INEO O

37713NY30 INION T AUvAIINOE 0T
3SNOH NITYD SNIHJALS 1S
av0y ATTHSY vBZL

QLY dNOYD SALVLST TVIDHIAWNOD O3
35N0H 390148

AYM ATULYYE

HLAOWINENOE

Ov0d IHOHEN3d 51

NOONOT

31wD INOLSHISNNH 9F

ASM $dOHSIA

QvQu NLOSCHE

NOONGT

SAIE0 OSNIWOD v

AVM LHIE0H B

LHNOD MYHSAWYHE NHOM

HIYON QYOH Ny 2INA

GVOH FQISYI

SONYTHIHLIN NIAOHANII DI £695
Muvd ADOTONH2AL Q13HINVED
avoy LN3DSIND

HIOUPIIS PpRIT PRIWHL NP S3UOY4

13391 S YA €R
NISHOATYH

IENOH NOWLYLS

SNIQHYD HONIASOHS 25
ANNIAY AMNESILAvHS STL
35N0H LYSHLYON

LO0. 20NQS

QYOY IDAIRANNG vl
GBBE0LE

ANCHD ITLLIS G
SMSOMLIN ANOTS 3HL
2SNOH ASSYEINT

SITIAYIS ININAVYD L]

¥52 X089 Cd

a11nF SINO-a 38

HIAOL TIFM0NYD

133415 HOHNHIIIVED 0y
ISNOH NO1dWYHE 21 33440
B INTD MEYd SSIANISNG 3WYHL 0251
118 18v3 0560

QyOu 3MA08HvE 8r-dr

ANV AHIAINVHT 08

MOH JEHORICD 6

1-54589

QvOH Hiva 00z

133H1S HAAYMOH 1YIHD B6-56
AYIHOIH SYXAL 40 W LdYD N BO6E
133HLS 1FHYOEYIA PL

(as2 L47a)

9 LNN

£ 1NN

QLT IONYNIL VLY WL
HLHON Ov0d A3SHIW

Ny S3INOHJ 3H

2ot

HONYN QUOIONIddld

Ny SaINOHC 34

¥ LINWILYE  YINNYLIEE 3790300
HOOTd HiS

ASNOH "¥1dOd

Flday

10NPSINOHA

fF SINOHA 34

FSNOH vdOuN3a

QYO 301SAO0M vr

ISNOH INOYBNI

AvCy 30V Ivd WrHONDIDNE 821
35N0H ION3EYID

851 X048 Od

3ISNOH Axvannog

O¥0H IR SICHSIA 2L

NP SINOH Y

ASNOH WIVIDDY

ISNCH ADOIONRDIL

FISNOH SHOILYDINNWINGD
FDONVED FHIN T0L

WL ADHD

JSMOH LNIYL

3SN0H ¥ITIWY

SS2PPY

QL1 3S1HATSVD

JUIREGETE ] )

L7 ALENDIS WNIOYYD

OIS INTH Bi0 DI T TvLidvD
SNILNZY  Z64 wllavd

QILNIT NTIDAH NONNYD
SNILINTH 550 wAVONYD
BNDIS QN3HY3LINE

lzaly vivayLs SSINISNE

OHILI WA L8

HANSE

SNILNTIY - ¥22  S31MA0N» NOLNHY
SNOILYJINAWNCITEL HSILHS
S18) SYD HSILWE

SrENTY 265 1N3AAIHDINE
QLINNOZ 07 Y iS1HONE

JRI SAISOICHHIAL 3903 1RO1He
Q3L LNSALINEDTY NOLivHE
Q171 83IT0IONHI3L X08

iN3w G52 51008

3L O M008B

ALYLSE w3 SYEINVYd dNB

DS INIAW ¥y dNE

SHILN3Y b8 S3LviSaumig
QL7 WM AHEIERIYIA

SNOIS NOSNIB

ATIOAYYYZYE

QL1+438Y3SIY SISVE

SIAWAHIE LNYHOHIN SAVIDHYE
QLT SNOILNTOS 3uYD XIvE

L7 INAIDAH 8

ASAOHIYvM D ¥ 8

QLT SAVIISIE WOIXY

SNIINTH 850 37034Nv
{FuLNFED Vv L2T135 Q39NSSY
SNl LINIY 891 NMOGHSY

SNI LMY 689~ FvaAHY
IXKVHY

SNILNZY 010 Mywalvdy

Q17 3uvMmLIOS WHIHYNOY
e

S INIY Jr06 O1SNY

WS ANIY 279 AELYWVOIvy
O3LIKINIED) £38YHI Y

0+19202 NYZI0MY

Shi INTdg 280 B3QTv

SNI DS INIY POL NYWINY
INIH €26 NM3ISNOD 39V
(BSLE Y3 LvAr ALINISSY
ALINDISIA SI93Y

B8QG Ia3 ONY WYQY

SNILNEM G622 ®W3ALIv1Q R Qv
QL SLIYHINDD WIV IO
QLTSNOILATOS TWLDI0 Day
Q11N OAON ¥

AL SNOWLNTIOS ONIDHNOS3S 09
AoHANId ¢

QLTWOD SHS2

QLT X2

BueN



00528
00005 ¢
foszze
Q0 9¢

LG 189 2
18 HuZ LG1
g1 1Er e
0ZSrE Y
L6 ZEQ G9L
L: ¥ ¥4

00 89T
ocenL e
€1 891 €T
£E 668 828
0 €S2 L4
00 095 v
0C ZO¢

b brh T
£6 @89
gEY
Q0sTI v
GT VBt OB
00 DIT L
¥F00Z 92
EFivs ITL
00 0vS
grivd /e
05 789
€L90812
ogese |
€6 ore
0ZBET
29 pB9 02
[ R R
B1Z9¢t
£T80ZLE
FTA 1

00 000 €
08 069 1T
#4060 G
OB E
bodoz
00 vol
gLiL0T
08 525 Z08
0G bt

BZ 9ra 5L
00 091 v,
¥ GGG
B4 £6F

00 +§

00 00% L
0z vil
00066 1
or9ve e
00 GZE L
000se R
00 005 +
92 Q0L 982
SINATA NOLMY NOLSHNS
SHIHSHHCA LS3M AT

a0 vHY

NOONOT

IHIHSIHD

X3583 NOQTSYE
3903 A3 THIAY
FYHSAU0S4YLS
Y31$30131

T1314ivH

IHIHSINYH

AWATHIONOD FUSYIMIN
AHNGSITYS NOLTIM
QHOdvs

IMS €40

HOONCY

a3zee

SXINE
NOLgWvHEIATOM
FHIHSWYHONINING
FYIHSGHOHAVLS

Q75 gvyH
[RELE SN
AFTHIATY

X3853

AIHHNS LLOHSXQ
XHZ SLM

HOL QM

avl 1SS

WNE LLMN

IBHSIHD

HIUSIHINYW wrvd QH0FdvHL

YL HILA

X3EI00W
NOLSNIEHYM
H1044NS HOMASA

Iry SLAL
AQssnN
14: 8x3

B8l ZIvD

NOANOT
LNITS3HD TiEamus
JA0HD IHL 8E

DNMEOO

WYHONILLON

FYYNOS ADYZ1I4 |
ay040veg

NOLONMHYM
AYHNEIHLINOS
ANYTISIABH
FMHATHIGKN ITLSYIMIN

. SATT INCKHNYIE

ABHSQEO4LY3H

Hevd $53INISNE Q134 LVH
GN3 32034

153 ONI 3SN0OH Muvd
133H1S HILSNA

SAYND IHL

OvOy 30VIVE WYHONNMING Ori
WYHONINHIA

S1YIH

HINOWS1YOd

H313d LS INOJTWHD
S$3HSY HNO3
SINATHNOLUA
WYHINIHL OYOY INOLS
HOEMWOBRE 1$3M
X3SIT0OW UV MOAT
WYHX3EM

ALYOUIVI

NCONQT

WIE NQ HDIFT ¥dvd SONYIQ00M It
WYHONINKIG

350D WOV

NCONOY

NOONOY

MOISAIM

x3583

HIIMHLEON
SYIHSQYOS L EH
QAYOH YHvd QHO44vdl

S331 NO NOLIDOLS

NQANDT

ANvESINE

ANZN

HiHOMNYH LS3IM QYO NOLdiNvH
avOd JTLSYINAT

ANV ISUOH NIV 1L
WYHENINHIE

JHHSOH0H038

NOAIQ NDLYIL WS HOI137008
NOONOT

LNIM

SNI0EYD Q12I4HLYIH 6
INVINOLZHNAGL

ASNCH Xy Juivd

NOONOT

QYO NOONDT

133415 10874

3SNCH WYaY HOOT4 HiY
133418 SNLENONY MIAN €
AYNGS3aEva

3SN0OH DN

ASNOH NOSYIWI

1S3 AN ISNOHMEY

avly 140404373

QYA LYH

£ ONIaMNE

3ANA IDONYHD

Gv0Y 13303345

F9YIRA DNIJOHE NOLTIM THL
Y29 d ANMOT L

EELEL ]

ZLINOQ SHA 9 N

133415 QNNNAT 023 MO0 HL9
AVILSWIH 13W3H

avod N43LSIM

TUH ME3LUHD

3S071I SIHIVY

QYYAIINOE F3INANSTIN 051
FLVLISI WYHLININL 3HL

AVM NIATIN

AYAMOVYOHT MY ANHNE LG
NIMALSOHY

SHHOM NMOYD

HOANOT

133H1S SHOWDIM B

321440 ROILDINOOH

MOY IHOWI0D 6

39vLICD ¥3ATY

I0¥d NOLBDNMENE 91
133H1S AHINIAQD £1

QYO H3L1SIHINYIN

¥3S5 NQ ANIHINDS

NOONDT

PIVHONIM

LeREIETR

AVM NOSIADY Muvd "IN Tnd
AT

Muvd $SINISHEG IGSFIL
NOONDT

3O ONYIHIBAND LYIMHD |
GDY ALINS

ALvOuvin

J1vLST WHYA NOLdWYH 9L
A1Y1S3 ONIGYHL 1LEYD AT THYS
3SN0H INDVLINOW
ONIQNY : SONI®

NOANGY

SI9TH NOLHONOH

HOIZWONY 18vI YNIHY NOLDIE
MOY Y31SONH3LYd 0}
ONISIAVEHD

SIOUEDII BNEIL ERINUI MY FRUOYd

Sy

QLT NP SINCOHC Iy

QL10r SANDHd I8

YZEISH

133618 WYHDNDDNE vifit
IS0 Mdva

3ISNOK LOF w1

£Ze0 434

3ISA0DH SNLSNONY

Nelvd AHNBSIYYQ 0928

H0O1d ONE

Thi 2O J3Y

OY0H ANNIdNIM 55 LINN

e ¥d QNI NOLONIHYYE 8 LINN
HHYd $$3MISNG 31313LvH
SNOILDET0D ® L103HT 12NNYHDS
ISN0OK HONYENYA

38NOK Ad¥

YPHS

AHLINID OTHOM TYLDIT HOOTd HLp
D69 X08 Od

QLN SINOHA 39
INSALHYDAC TOUINGD HA3ND
3NNIAY SONYIAVIA

FAISINY 000}

3ISMCH 3938 HOO LS
WHYg WIHLSNAN 48D $1INN
FID¥RNIG 3HL

SNIABYD NYIVLI

ASNGH JI3E0Y

ASNOH AT To3aIN

QYOH WYHX3HM 3AYSHOYd
P 31Ns

AVIASOND L2

v SINOH 38

SAVIeSI0 AVO LX3N vIL

S990: 434

QLINF SINOHL 35

ALVLISE NQUD 3H)

1d30 SHILNNO30Y Ald3dCHg
1HNOO SNOMYS

QvOX NMOLIJITD ISN0OH TwHLNID
AvOs AT THONIA W8

3NYT IHIWNI 3SNOH Ls3INOD
ANNIAY Q13MLVH

L 1IN

A¥YM NMOHD

000 X08 Oc

1334LE WYHXEYIN 65

ASAYIN ONY H3ITI0D

OAT8 vNIHYIN D00R

QvOY NMOQHLYON 10F

CLIN¥ S3NDHd 3y

SHLINTD 1¥0ddNS SSINISNB
Ny S3NOHD Jy

QYOH NHOHMYH ¢0I 205
A33M1S VWIS Y vrCy
NIFHO IHL 1I¥H NOIHSNOH
30140 31153 30

2HNO3 SNLLEWN LS

LITWLE TUNANIM 0s/r

SNIANIY 192 ROLYNENS
SNIANIY ZPT dVHINGL
SNILNIY #91 Xvduivd
ALTHDLYMIDvd

SHIDVSANIM 944 D94
QLTNYIH3dX3

SNIDIS LN3Y 65F wvlSy

24 xv4N03

QL1 SNOILNTOS 103

G170 Awd3

SHIDMG INIE $19 NOSHIWS
SNOIS 3173

OLT S3INAYIS +iNWLIFNT

[OSEE]

33

0t HOYY3S 3y W4ID1A3

QN3aS TWHINTD 5133

SNIDIS INTFu - 28r  3NO 319v3
ALT{HLEON) SNOLLNT0S 343 379v3
{189 HRALYM HS 1AM ¥MO
SNIANTIH P20 ZLINNQ

SNIDYIS NI 200 21
SY3IHIN0A ALY TIvL3Y D54

A1 08044v4S SY19N00

a7 »nouoa

047 AL34YS TvINIANOEIANT MWA
3LL013a

34¥2 SNQIDNZA

SHILEAS ALHNDIS A0NIS30
IN3H 128 AVMIEQ

(861) wALwam AT 1WA 330

017 (3YIHSHHOA SILIWIVY vIvD
Q31N HEY) viva

1Ny BCH 38ONYQ
ai1SAYIdSIA LAD

S LNIY 8E0 NYWHSAD

SN INTE S5 SHNYG SILEND
SNEIN3E 410 NMOED

SN IN3Y 892 NOWILMD

QL1 SNOsLYTINNYINGS A3FuD
SNIANIY 191 3AIMAYLINNGD
SNIIN3H t.2 NNGD

01T ADDIONHDAL QFINYAQY LdIINGD
G140} YALNFIVLINGWNGD
O3LINM THINCNGD

FSNOH SANYDWGD
AEYIAYIIHYT ANYAWOD

Q17 SNOLLY JINCIRINGD SNBWNNCD
SNI INIFY BOT HITOD

Jrh 13NBYTICD

SADIALZS ONINYIID TWLSVOD
SNIINIH PO - HSSYID

ANIT ALID

SNELNTY ZZP BONYWHIENRD
Q17 SHOULANTOS T3AYHL IDI0HD
SNILINAY 956 LB NYWAYHD
SNIANIY 218 NIV IE3EWIVHD
SNHINTH E6] dOud HID
Q17517173 QYwHDIY 82

IN3Y G629 SNOLXYD




2] neg

LB EE0E
26 ¥OG vt
09 145 81
0z L0 Z¥9
o059 ¢
Pt 008
000Gz

GZ 8L i
0% 28p 2G4
0oL ¥
S 29k By
G109 8L
00529 L1
24 25 RSY
86659 6
ooozzz
0082r ¢
oz 820 51
GGeve L)
€5 602 9
88 HT 0L
G5 1851
G00uL 9
90 62t Bbd
[ T4
08 £6

0l 20%

+2 vSE BE
00 05T 11
2¢ 6811
oh0se s
SZ 81 SO1
88 85t €51
86 195 26
56 L0V 51
vOSE T
o3 raL
YEHEL 02 €
OCC ALNNOD NYMIYL
raz g

YHZ ZISM
ase 19y
NHL Z19d
d40F ELX
wy¢e 98D
182 2931
109 9€5

dNI BLMS
dNE LD1
Qo6 518
wai 099

Qv thd
Bdr D1S
Ao 518
gdb 119
1v8 MIMS
vHL LDN

Yve ZLg
OHZ L81
JHIHSHHIE

SLNVH
L80dN201LS

NOANOT

LINHYAIMIN

4% NZOM

NOGNODT

SONYIQIN L53M JHOANIASONIN
HOHMHDLSIYHD

SINAIN NOLTW
MAZ 2

[sREIEEM LD
435900
NGANOY
o8 pid

ANTHL NO BHOLS
NOQNO3
3NOLSONIAITY
ANIN

NA0 HIMS
AMIHD

NOAQNOT

NQUISWYHLYON

WYHDNINHIS
i rivia
FIHLM
QUO4SINGIH
ONIQY Y

AJHENS NIQ VW M3IN

H21$30131

INOLSINIS

8rz 18

NOQITBNIM

ROAI(O FDOIHBSONIN
T HIANN IILSYIMIN
MOISYID

rar zan

NOLS3dd NOLINH
S4dviS ANIYL NO IXOLS
SdJvis

18v3138

NOONGT

WYHONILION QH04SvE

80337
AdNGMIN

HONOYOaNEYS
0d Xyvd JOISHLYIM

NOONOT

Qv0y AvI1SdwWvH
ATTRYHINITING tF
NOGNOT

1373415 OHOAXG 051
31vISTI L1ISNId IHL ISNOH <IN
AWM EYavd
IYIHSAYOIIVLS

133418 HL4TIML HIHON £5
MODSYID

NOANOT

0¥3LSdW3H TINIH
SdHOHLINIHM

300 4417 QdOANYD
13381 SOANYHD OLiL
NGONOT

WYHONIWGIG
WYHONILLON
WYHONINEE

avQx 1138d4NvD
133418 HOM QY3LSanvYH 2
QvOH NY TIWSYIN
S773M 3DaRENNL
NOANOT

T CGYOX NOLSIM

AVAN TVHLANID LY3HD
1INH

HLNOWS1H0d

Nyauvi

A33Y1S ISIOVHVC FVEE HOOTd HLY
PIYHINIEILTY  Ov0d NOLONRIMYE
NCAONOT

AvOY Mvd SAIN

15 3USvI 62

FHIHENHIE

avOd IFWO0D F-0r

MOOSYID

FLODSZODNH

L133HLS SAYYN IS

WYHONINYIE

ISH ONY THOIH JGOTd 181
IROLSIHNHL

Wyye SSINISNG ITvd3WAT
133615 NOL3TdW3L 29 27 3LINS
FANAL NOdN ITLSYOIMIN

INYT 3NN

21v153 QNI SIAYH ADAAINOT
FUSYOMIAN

133HLS YIHO DA 68/LB

FUVNOS INVYOTS 8%

OVOH WYHONILLON ¥HI

1Sv3I38
QOCMNYIR
ELLARE Y]
HONOS

3A00

HHVd JOISKLYIH

IV MOTTVMS L

ASNOH NOONDT H3LY3IHO
§378v1S a1 IHL

ANVHLS §

JSNOH NOADNIN A3LINN
Q4T SINIALSIANID 2T
MeVd SNE HOYNHILSIYHD
AT HIONN 31LSvIMIN
FENOH NV

133415 340K L 12

133U1LS TTAMSIHD 02r)
NOGNOT

ANNIAY SONVIAYA

AvOH MXVYD AONYHE
ANNIAY T1INIANHF EE
MID 00

AHYHA AHYNYD

L3THLS VTN SO
L3315 HOUNHD HOH
AYMNHYD L1504

Mdvd 3q1SH3AN

QLT ANYAHQD ¥ NOITT
Nvd SSINISNG ISNOH INOLENIO Y
HHYd AFTHIA YD LT
AVMAYOUE O

Hivd ISIHANILNT TIvH IMIWD
HYYd SSANISNO IDAYANONI
AGHIATIM

HNOBYYH HIHON

QAvOY SS0Y

ALID NYNALOVYL

JSNOH WYHAYT

3SO0H SNHOT LS

FHYNOS NYWLH0L G2
FOYTIUA SSTNISND SATH
ISNOH SWYaY NROM
TI3NMIYYE

JSNCH SAVH

NITS JISAVD

AQvOr JONVHS

1900 ANIOTH | ANGLSINGG
FIVIATWINNE €
AYMOvOuB JHL L1591
ACINNIN

AS01D 34O

NITYO IHL NG NOLI W IL
ONCWS3E Qvox ANvILYOd FBL
J00HIS 3DQIHBHSY

ANYT WHWIHD
NOLNYL1STOM

ISNOH HIvd13:

3930017 18102 ¢

ISNOH NOIFHIADS

SIQUPIZ @RS} PRUWIT N SFUONG

SSafroad

L33HLS TIYHNINT S
NIIHO IdYOHLINITISNSG #i
FSNOH 3AISHIAIY Z LINN
CvOH H1Vd 052

Ov0sd N30NM1E T
SINAHTS SNG  SNOLLYIOTVTV HSYD
JSNOH N PSINOHL
$00ZLYANIMS 43d

J47NF S3INCHa 39

NF SAINGHA IH

417 SALHIdOHL SIUHNDAS Gl
p89G X08 Cd

LDG/LEQIOE +3W
SHILHYNOAYIH HOONDH
NOLdWyYHE SHL

Nr SINOH 3

FSNOH NYYIHIYH1S
ISNOH MOEONDY

1S 13w O v 8999
38N0OH AD01ONH33L
3SN0OH INgNOoAT=N
GLINE SINCHA IH

a11nr SINOHL 3y
LAFWLS MNYE OF
JSNIASNOH HIALHYHD

TUN QIO IHL

JOINNG LHOH € LINN
1BAOZ 1S3M

QAN NP $3NCHA 3
ASNOH My TaLHM
L01/6BIZE

OL7Y JUINITONLIVW 35D
ZZ LINN

9 LINN

SNV Hdvd FONYED

£S X008 Od

OF 1INN

w0 YNHONIX €2
000910 I3y

G177 dNOED AvEEN SNITIOH 3HL
99 1¥14

L NS ANEMIN

Qi7Np SINOHD 434
Yoy NiYD

“WYLIY SAYH Swil

S™HOM TTHINIID

Havd SSINISNE Wrivd ITNYES
ALTNr EINOHL 39

0LL6 X0B Od

€0-EhE9SE 434

£00NA

ISNOHN # SINOHS

FENOH KOLI 1AL
ANYANDD SLINFNLSIANI SIH1HYHT
Q17Ny SENOHd 38

3ISNOH HOOHBMOTTiM
IAEA 01MOT ZILNN
GONDHJ ¥ PONOHA 3H
1CNOHd

N S3INOHA 3y

SNIS LNIY 221 AINSN
QLN I8 AT

QL% IVALIOS 31DAD341T
QILKNIT IN} SOINDYLIDITE D1
ANMH 41

AALNIT 3SYI0LNY X3
S3NRDIHD TvOHIT

SNILNIE 9r0 hOMv 337
SHI OIS LN3Y 268 dD MvZvl
SHIANIY 740 - OHAONYY
SNIEDS LN3Y vl ONYT
NOLGWYH HLINS LyIgwy
SMIIN3y 'Ll 0%

AL 1 HOONDM

SNOS % LHDINM

SN'LNE E¥D OQRNOWYIQ § AGNEIN
SNELNIM  L1G - HIIHiVdUN
QLT NO3MNM

OL3 WY OCHSNIN

1) OO

i{ale)]

SNILNTGY L2 SNIATILS Wr
SNILNTY 707 S3ivLISI SdM
SNI DS INIY 020 S3NOT
SrA0T1I3d NOSNHOP

QLT SWILEAS smvEOIT

JALNT NOSLAT
QILWTSNNIS OF

SNI1NIe 81t NO3IT

OL (3N} HIYLNCA NOM!
SNILINTY 972 NSN3 Sal
9TINA S ANTY (06 NN
QLTS8 IHaXT AL HELNE

27 AROWNIW TYHOILINE

047 dNOYD Y1va IDVINE
G3LWITNCODNIN Q3LINN wal
St SYLIANDVYED NVl
NOILYHOIHOT DK

SNI S LNZY SE1 SNOLHOH
WYHXTEM  INIY  LGL - Oh N
IN3E £20 SSYIOYIH

QLT dh

SNIANIY 112 SHIH

QAL GewiDed LI 3TMIH
ANINLINYD3H LSIT¥I23aS SAYH
Qi10Z 9 SIHHON H

QLT QuvnOS H

SNE¥S LN3Y €95 W4nD

SN VS IN3Y 802 YAD

SNy LNJH ZET ZOISNY3A0D
SN LNTY £8P - HILTIHSTOOD
S|AAMS TYHINTD

F3IDAHIS WAD

SNI NI €26 NiavD
SRIANTY 512~ ddYD

A1 543nd QN D

GL7 50004 MIAHS IS

SNI VS INTR 2L OCIN HIZvdd
QlEdAINOd INZ2r 96€ - 2AIHO0Y
SHI INH - 528 TVIDMIADH 1Syld




08 161 866
00 06r 2
L5 19% viy
g8 2

P9 RED ¥
0000Z t
it
Gy Z99 £
03 0Z6 b
oG GI8Z
00005 2
0c 062
Q0 00T 6
000581
(TR AN RE:H
HNAL NCa F1LSYIMIN
IYIHSIHI WYHINELTY
AN3A HIAOQ

XIBSNS 153M
NO LdWYHIHON
Are TN

wHE 3Z0M

TdR LN

SO8 pIN

ads N
IHHSTHOHYIH

SGNYIQN 153
WYHHNG 00

SgaE

GNY13dI
AJUHng

84 LEAD
THHSOHO44Y1S

OMS LHO
HIGZIW

Lvr 6137
x3853

X3553
SVE VS

X4S$3730aM
JHIHSABHIT

HAB 3Z223M
FuHSHEOA L5344
238 tH3

NOANOT

diZ StM

HNE LSA

96 BMN

05 ML
FYHBYINYT

Xr ZHY

d9p 118

THIRSMUMEYM ¥dS NOLONIWY ST
WYHONINIE

AHT N m

1HODIZ0LE

FNAL NOdN IUSYIMIN
170 vr33

Sd4vis

[SREIETR ]

LS NOLHYM
ANOWSIAr

L3FULS DELNYILY
SNV I3dVYHD 4G

ONIONY

avor Quo4a3g

NOANQT AITHOIMNIA

NOONOT

HILSIHINYA

A HAMEH 1S 1334918 TvIddInwoDd
NOGNO

AL NICGHYD NAMIZAM
NOLHDNE

Q130D NOLLNS
NOLONITSYQ

SHHEHHIB

133415 NOLONITIAM b1
JoLsIHS

*I3IWT 133815 MINKNOD 0 59
NOQAQHD

BHHSHIMYTM

FNATHIANN I1LSYIMIN

HILGIHONYIN
d31533

MOTEYH

SHYONINIS
aHOaniod

VISNVYMS

SANYIOWY 1S3
AQUEYH
NCLOHINNGG 311D
HIALSIHONYI

XY TYH
HOHENGNOT 1S ONINNYD 61
QvoH HLINSHINWYH 191

SONY IO L33M
NOONOT

NOLONIHJIY WYHLTY
AdHENS 3LvOian

15v47138
NMQONIVIE
ON3 37va 5L

NOANOT

1334H1S MAFHD b ASNOH YHA Y
LIMHVIN AYOUO G £

NOUNCT

ANTFHE NO FH0IS

A37%38

NOANDT

Mdvd SNYWHOOHE

FHIHSHHIE

1S3 GNI NOLYYHA

avCu QOOMNYIS 01

He¥'g SSINISNE SAVND HLEON
ATCTI SNMOT HLEON
ATIHAHIYD

avox HONOYOa YN

SIWYT IARL

ANNIAY VIQYINY

HHINTD QuCd4veL JHL
JENOH TWIDHIAMOD HCOd ONZ
LS NOMN ILUHM G

Hdvd 3HHS

G¥0Y SNIZIN0C TE

AAIET ONYIQIN
¥39037183WS
ONIOY3Y

NG 153Mm

HLNCGANOAY

VHYH O AdYIN ONY Wyi
AYM ATTENG 005

NOAY NOJN O80=H1VHLS
LIHEYINOY! ZE
WYHONILLON

WrYHENG

133W1S IWIHSNOAIT
AGHAANT

OV0Od TVHLIN3D

MV 338 3NN E
L3HISHLINOS

Qvoy SONIM SGHL3
WYHONINYE

avoy 39371702 00L
Muvd SEINISNE LEYd MOTIM
133518 B3A3T P2
NOANOT

133HLS WNYD

HIAMO FONTHDXI HOOT4 Hivr
JSNOH N2 D
NOANOT

TI¥STYM

QCOM SNHOT LS
NGQONGT

Myvd SSINISNG WyHLTY
INYT MHvd
HILSIHINYIN

133415 YNH1YY ¥3ddn 09/8S
Qv0oN HOIF1TINOQLS
HOOSHL0

NOQNGT

H2LSZHONYW

HOOTS QU

H1HOMSNIY RLOOA O3
ISN0H AVA

133418 HOLSEN3 02
amM3a LS3M

TOOM SNIQADT
133815 av0yda 0 Li}
AL SWINAW EL
HONO"S

SIOUPEI BPEIT  PRNULT (1p SAUOUY

[N\

el |
meuds
ﬁ ‘hor éT

ALID V1S
N¥ SINCHY 3
1NiHA ALNNDD /1
JOVLLDD ABEIEMYYLS
F1¥LiS3 WIHLSRONI 83153
LRYHOYND 3]
3SNOH IASINVT
1BNCO FUSYINYG €
FHDV SN0 06
FIA0C 1334
621 X08 Cd 417100 18N4l X3dv 0D
HOO G6E

OdvASN0E 3HL
9EZOHOID Fu
3% Id ALINIME ¢
0£E X08 Od
AW AITIVA SZAYHL
HOOT HIG
OvCy LLO2WNg 8t
QLINFSINCHd 3d
¥ LINN
OvOox NOLONIJGIL
JUvdvd SNA3ND
ALYAIINOF IUSYD
0DE X08 Od
SYYyNOS TYSH3IAINA L ON
OvOd 0204530
35NCH Y¥307vD
JSNCH VIOIW MIN
ASN0OH LSC203N
SHOAIAGNS HYHD SIANOM ONVIMOY G/
ALD HYLS WYHDNINGG
Ny SINOHG 39
SHHOY ONOT €
HOO0Td Que
133H1S WHOTH v1
JSNOH H3WBEd
dT7 SNYAI NOVINOW
HOOA GNT
15215 ONOE M3N LKL
133625 AIHSHIHT 0P
QYO NOLONITIIM 2882
L33H1E CNYTLHOC LYIeS 08l
AYM HOCHE NILHOHS
ISNOH WYV AYOINd
1330S ANYILHOE B1V-LL s
JASNOH HIANITIVO
IvE AGNYS
SNAUNES NIHVIOR
LFAHLS JHOWOIM BE 9T
15v3 OvOy ALID L ON
LATHLIC NONNYD GFl
ALTNFSINOHG 38
QLN SINOHL FY
SINYIMYIOVIN
ATTHLE INIO3H 9
FAEA ISNO-HINWANS v6
Z69ZL 3y
QTN SINOHA I
ANNIAY WYHONINDONE 01 L

LOH ¥221d

SNIULNTY =24 AHS %Nl

Q17 Quid=n GOOMINIG

H3did QA

J17dNOYY SHa

QALTHYI T 1Y SHE

AL SADAHIS TIOYNYIN LI XINIOHS
SNIZVG INY 801 WEHSI dl iH
SN 'S LNBN w22 WyH13e
SALVHM - 269 SAILLN 133
SNILN3Y €52 33uiyvad
SNIAINIY wif Tavda

QLT L3N LNICdAY

JADH SNILMIM 228 SNOSUYY
17 ANYAINOS DMNTITI NOWO
TTLNNO2DW HIOLS IONYED

GLT M NOULYH 000D F19vHG
STAIANDILE vl LT BNNWILEO
Q31T TYNCILYNEILN DL TVe0
SNIANIY 981 YHOK O

Qi1 Wy3LIDIL0

SNIINTY f2v SWYO

Q47 INFWLNYDTY ASN0H GRYTIYD
ININGHNDT 334G WYHONILLON
(1BE) ¥ILYM NyIugbinHIION
DS ANIY 68! AVAM NE3SHLIHON
2'S IN3d 154 LX3N

QL1 ¥ 330UN3T IHOLS MAN

Q171 SNIONTHE YIA3N *A3N
AL1iS0d03N

LNIH Sty NAMOL HLYIN
SOGNYN

SNELNIY <02 F1DVN

1239.Q 220 v/ Q17 WA
DS

SNIEDIS INTIY ZLG 30uNNW
SEHANAS YD AL HIdOHa IEW
35 FUL NOVINOW

T4 AN IO

SNIINZM 179 XMINATOW

017 SNDUMIOS INCHa TTBON
AINZY 20 XVEOW

25 IN3d BrO ddviarw

d Q2N

INIY 589 HEMITIIN

Gi NOISIAVIOSN

SMIDS INIY 108 NIBEMIW
TILWT HOYNOOQDW

HIA0GI SNIvEIW

SNIDIS IN3Y  #S9 QT3HdAwN
QLN HSEYA

QLT MY FHIALSNEYI

SNI VS IN3H 681 H31SIHONYI
SN LN3Y 801 YHLIOHTYW

LNIY - R8E SINY YAV
QLTNY3C § DvW

NY31D A00NIMA ONy 32440 SN
SNLNIH 9y AMNEHiON
SNIINIH H#59 NOANGY

AL AN STIPNDON



w\l\ll | ) a njeudis
Arg a3
Alfer[<T =l ™Me
L0RIGE ELR T4 FHIHSINYH INOLSONISYE FEN0OH 3Y'HSaWYH Q171 NGONW wLvd HI3L
BZ Z189Z1 JHHILNYN 0006 ANV XN3HHIId SIWYHD 530 SNNIAY 65 S$ANIVANDJ $30 Duvd F0LdVD 37 37803 S¥S 340uNI IUSCW LIL
09158 NYL OZTLIR AJHYUNS HIYOMAYL TUH IHL NO NOL Y M LF3HLS NOLTVM 9L L ISNOH IWHIIYS Q17 SHOLIVHINDD ONINYITD DL
05 801 05 SHY XtMS NCONOT I3V 1d HONIASOMD 81 SIDAAHIS AINVLHISNOD vive
b peLt Qas 6Gd LNYAYH L XO80d {£46) D3TwmS
00 OEF B EELRYTAN pECERS ] NOLONIOQ3L 1S HOIH £ ISNCH NINDITEYH SNOILATOS L3AMNS
00 4% 5 i GHD NOONOT H3LYIHD NOGAQHD INYTNOLONIIAIE 81 SNIINGY £h¢ DNHQE3QNS
QO BLY ¥ HO4 idl HWICAANS H2IMSdI 133HLS SIONIEA EGL SNILNIE Ovl  ZdIHI044NS
Gy i00 S 4 Yda €V S1y3H SNvEY IS QOO0M SHILYOd AYMMHEY LHNOT YY0ID & LINN QLTOINY XYHLS
00 22 PASEE | X3553 ayo4V 13FHISHOH LDF HOO2 QYE 017 IINYRILNIVIN FHOLS
1ZBEES AV LPHD IvdEIMm AUYIAQH QvOH Qv3IHNIHDE £F SHI DG INTY 108 - GUHOIND0LS
SLTIGZT) e 283 HIYNGNIa3 133415 3980304 SINNCIDY ALHIdOxd 1S SHNI LNTH $RE QHVONYLS
919009 dvl 2f8 WYHONIWHIZ Hd¥d SSINISNE NOLNIND AVMIDA £ SN WS LNEY 594 NIAIOW LS
0% 280 1 685 Sl HOENE30 Y QvOH HLHOMINIM JSNOH WYHONAM SNIINTY  (0F STHO&S
00069 ¥ Zre ri3Q S43¥15 LNIYL NO NOLENE AAY HLNIN ISN0OH 3SNAS Weil DIAHD (SIDNIAHTS) ANVSNOD Bd LIMIdS
1Z 195 ZNE TINB X3ISSNS LSIMm DNIHHOM 1¥ X08 Od 1962) BALYA NEIHLNOS
BLZNLY ars 60d InNvAYH £1 X089 Od FULNID LNFAAYL AN3Y 85" DIHLD3TN3 NE3IHLINOS
00591 rd6 L3AN Qe3HS3IvYD AFTIVA VAL LHNOD AYMSGINGG ¥ LN3Y 622 SIN3WEASNNY NHIHLNOS
Gl DI 1N6 01HY X3SENS LEaM. ATV WAOH HONYI IASN0OH L13MuvYD Y82 IWIWHIHLOID NO1dWYHLINDS
151 HAL ZX3 H313X3 §S X086 Od 182€) WILYM LSAM HLNOS
G0 LG T ZSMm TIVSIVA £8 x08 Od (SEZI HALYM S3dvLS HINOS
Sros HYS 93N LN2M ONYTOONS Qv0y LH0400y {B4€) HII¥M LSYI HINOS
92 161 ¥OS L NOZ 9 NOANGCT HLINSH IRINYH QVOl HLWSHIVINYH 202 AN 8% WnGD G0N NOESIIHE ANOS
BLrE It a1 L1s FHHSNYHONMONG MO TeYN INYT ISNOHATIIE 3iVISI WiH1SNAN SSANYHL [sIRNLTETs
opoesLe 40t 13d HONOYO8HE315d avod ALD ISNOH 1HVYNLS SN LNIY 9ES - AB0D SHIMS
6F 682 ¢ DX IHD HILSIHD 133418 HONIASOND ILYOSHYIES 2 SNIANIH -BO6  SYIOHTDIN HiWIS
06 852 €¢ d31 €8 J13443HS HILNIT MIVHMOOVYIW SISYC 3HL | 31INS AINTFWIDYNYA SNI IS LNSH 6BO0 HIMIS
068 655 HYL TN HILSIHONYW NOLLYLS WIHOLDA VYN3HY Mk $3NOHd 331330 OVIH NY3dOun3 ALTON) oS
¢ 08189 21 WNL 9AQ QHCINIMSONM J1vLS3 LIINSNId IHL FSNOH JT) INFn 089 FvasHIWIENS
0009 ANG YLD 1NTIH Iv¥33 JAY HILNVO HI3aVZIT3 2L NY37D ATdiAIS
000106 HHL W dILSIHINYW M3 LHYND NYIHIHON 133415 HIAZTI LN Z) QL7 3N AY3S ADNYLINSNOD QT13IHS
teEIe BY} HC WIvHHENO AMOY IINFAAOYY {208) INTHL NYTIATS
150562 12 02 SYoN8 AHAESI Y 133HLS NYHONINING ISNOH ONYIam Zt QL7 SADIAKEIS SALINIv¥S LS3ANIS
00 9 Hgl e aqya4038 INVINCLNYIN S1HOI3H GHO4a38 QLY MM 34vS AMLINIS
09z HOY BNHN HONOHOEDNI TIaM GHELER L] IAIHA H1008 Xevd SEIANISNY INIDIM L QL7 TINNDSHZd ALIHNDIAS SYAHN03s
PO P¥G 92 ang Zvm NOLONIHYY M AVND MIIMNIAA QAvOY H3ATYO YA Q3EN03S
78 451 El:CELah] SITvA HIEON HOONYE Muvd §S3INISNE IVNIW Ddvd FHINID ININAOTIZAZ0 ¥ L1HOAdNS Hv3dOoun3 DNIAYHL IWNDIAS
oCiL r H6 618 JHIHSYY38 1005y QvQd IIWASNIAYY 1H002 M3N SNILNTY 886 013 1TwD3s
00580 € ¥56 MimS NOGNCT Qv0H 33V WYHONINDNE BZ) IS LN 86 dDODS
{6 96¢ S8 MYE W YILSIHONYN 1334415 HLDCT 2L 3¥3a3a73d SNS LNIY 606 - STIAYS
£S6rBBIL L Sa0 911 ATHUNS ATSLYIHD FAA ODOMSTIH Go0 QLT AN SUANOYLDTTZ INNSHVS
0Z 789 G 946 135 NOONOT Sa2HIvHZ L ASNOH 3SIYdYIINT 017 018vS
08066 Z HSL EEZNL LN3H QHOHSY Qvd ¥3AvY3a 2LvLIST ONI ¥3AY3E v LINM PAlLy 3HS
00 #eg Yy id WYHONIWNIB 133418 OuvHI MHVd SSINISNE AVMODNIE 2 QAL15SY3LMHIYd 113580y
LS &9C ¥7 Od& r3d HONOWGCBE 314 NOLONIHHYM Q¥Ou SNYAdYd FHLINED SAMNAYIS FONVNIz Y TeADH
09529 ¥SEEILS HIFTAVOH NITHD ATaay ISNOH HINOD 3HL SAWYT IYS0d O FHAT INC ANY SINVT A TvS0- SNIUINZY  SFE - 3vS0d
Bt LZ6 ¥ w5k 519 NOLT08 “J0LSNAT AVAA HOOLSHAT ASNOH ¥I01SNAT U 02 X08 Od Q3L S31LY3e0dd L3N0 OO S INIB BN L3I0
L0181 £ QNI 6AQ 3D0M™EENOLS GVOH QECddny 1S3 ONKIVHL HONOHOASNIYD 36 1NN S3LvD 7 SHIALINHS ALIMNDI3S SN
or 602 arr g NOONOT 133Y4S LIN3Q3 ISL-6PL 3ISNOH NOA3H NS L10 LIN3D3IY
00 0SS NOZ 651 503N avCH IHHOL 3YANID ONILNNOSIY SNOILIA IO INTY 880 FUSwDIdn
kv 840 91vd 135H3IN0T 133MLS OvOH WYY FASNOHAMYA 3H1 INJY P08 WIV3IY
0o0sT L HOE MM NOGNOT HIVAYTY 1939¢1S A310NY HLNOS S§ QlINF SANOHD o LNZY pOL S343101vH
7920914 VAL ZHD FHIHSLINDA 70w XANWOI CAMIZ IHLIVIHL ON QA HIF v FHL Q31N 20
0o oz NLLFLS EEL AT ANTHL NO SHOLS Heve HIFW avod 3TLLIHM ASNOH »Evd Hi3n QL7 ONINIVHEL 0D Tlonfid
09 S oF AFrSim HOANOT 133018 NOLIVHD 2T OO QHHL IN3Y 00 AAW3IdOHd
00052 1 nro saw HILSIHONYW HOIMLSTEd QvOH MIN AHNE 97 ISNOH ANNEB1SIHd 1N3Y - 264 AMNE1STHg
SLBLES Onan HILSIAHINYW 133418 32170d €} SYIEAYHD 3HL YOOT3 IS SNI WS LN3Y S5t SIXvd
0302948 Lv0AL33 NOONOT 13FYLS HOHUNBHLHON G ASMOH HOENSHLYON SN MN40d
¥6L6ED 08 EMD JMIND AITINNG ANYT TO0RDS Sl ER=4REIF] ONIOVYHIVY ¢ LNIMd AT10d
0L 0G0 1 Sal 13mM [eRETEEVLA" FYLNED ONILDHS SONIH 30id40 INJWIDYNYI IHINTD SIS INTY 9T SdCHS S 7a

$ICHP® 2 IFRIL PIVUNT A\p SIUOYJ




ol T

aeq

TS ELS 6OL Y R0y
DG 0zi /Y LH8 A3
£p et

$9 6081 001

CO0SZE

§6 v986 v9

0D ¥RE £ ERCEA
a8 £9% L1l dNZ 918
00 00K 8 2]
Zv P ET

96 6vZ 2 HYL 20M
Py GG A VLRIl
pl GCO €

PIILGE 27175
ez WS05LLS
05 625 € GNYI33
£ OrG € EZSBSL155+0
00 005 84

00 25v BT HIL LMN
BOPLY AT MBE 0L 1Y
00 95¢ KLL L1OM
2090¥9 C S58 MM
00 ZO¥ THI PYAL
Q00852 Elargi ]
17 E88 9 Tdv QLM

w0 vog

aAz Q9

6 ENS

Sdd DM

396 vIdM
HILSIHONVIA
LNZHL NG INOLS
aNvI3adl
EENTEH)

Gisida
AL SEYAY

S44¥18
2 NI1ang

NG Zud

O34t
SLH3aH

MALE HLNS

NOQNIMS 0958 X080 Od
NOQNDT

NOQNOT

JYVNOS NIOSKNN
NIIYD AAINS

& NIENa

SiYIH
NOJ3IAITD

HONOTS

INCLS

QvOY 18NOJIYYH
WovINIO

HO1S38d

NOGNC

Mvd $S3NMENT T1F1dLvH
feS[eETRAYY

NOLONIEEYM
NQLHONOT

NOONGT

QHOIQvHY

L1S3ANI <Ot IXIFINGYIYHL 00
133HLS FHIHSNOAZA veZ

133415 NIIRD

133415 QATNS

AvND SINYHOYIN 9252
AUNEMIN

15370vy

AQYINHIAE ¢
NOQLONRHYY M

ININIAY WYHONIIONE 021
A¥Yd SSINISNG INOLS
FHENID LUNODHYH

2 SNHYYv 0008

QvOd IDAMNONDT

133615 HOIH NIOWYD £E1-62L
€ onQUNe

QvGy NOONTIHY1D 0%
NOan0T

FNN3AY § TTYNIFIHO

10Z X08 Od

NOaONOT

NOGNIME

$10)IpaSY SPRIL PRI N SPUOLG

LS INDISHIHLYIS 05

25 Xx080d

QL7 IDNVHNSSY HIWNZ

ASAOH LLOM13

$2299 Y08 Od

SONIOTNE YEANYXITY BOGTS HIb
Helvd SSIMISNE CASNS L LINA
QLI SINCHY 39

€855 X008 &d

3LYO INOWNY3E 9

QL7 Ny SINOHG 34

05r Xx08 Od

3ISNOk SETHuXF

AYA OT9R3NT € F £ SLINN

¥ %2078

GG 30vO0SqUYVOINYE AN
SSINISNE HYDS O30 ISNOH NILSNL
BSNOHINI THL

BNOLLDI1ICT B LIIHD 13NNYHD
QLI NYSINOHG 34

FEELINRE LS L R

MHvd J00dSE3G M

FHLNID NOULVHISININGY M0
Jeeng veeq 95 59

L2 ¥08 Od

ournjeudig

3 MDD NOA

(Z£D) ¥ALvr JYIRSHEOA

SIS INIM Zul MuvWNROM
SHILNZY 120 IDNEA LHAM

SNI /S INIY tE1 QNFIHLSIM
.47 3HOON NOSLYIA

SLTVHINGD 3DV VIV

SNIINIH SIE MW IMON 3 M
ANOATOON

QL1 SNOULYIINIWAGD 3211320

S ANTH AdY  $3UHIObD HOHN
SALwy (LSO SALILLN 3NN

RIC TR

SAVAYIS 1INV ICHULINOD HN
ANYENOD IWNCILYNSILNE 830 UML
Sci¥ HINNTIML

SNILNIY 8LP HILSNL
CLIHDHYISTH NI QFNNL

(e D01} a1 (M) INEOW L
INZY POB XXWIA ML

FOIAYIS 3ONI=IdIbe INOHeTIFL IHL
Q171 3AAYIS NVNSCNEN0 3HL

QLY NOLYHOHYOD LINEILNI 3HL
SHYLS L IHL

v (201 Bl A S3MYHL




nflﬂﬂa_—_lﬁ.ﬂ\ aieq

8z toZ
Op 925 4
291552
oz @98
L9 EPC 2
v6 891
EC L0l B
£8 56 0
a8 Z2Z1
T4 BEF 2
16€2

68 €5
vZQles
5995

Ot 65
%®we
15082
ZE s
9512

21X Y4

vE vee
£1 61€
LE 1LY
62l
6L 0L
6L 921 2
Sr 16

€2 451
srard: )
8z vl
Gt 82

8y 16
¥E EPT
S5 02

by 2Ly
ReL
66 ClG 461
8% ¥Z9 90r
G} 09E ¥
1ZeSr ¥
t1SiT18Z
£y 106
L0BYIR
TG 2689
00e80 1
96 96L ¥
b SBG 8¢
191509
L1 25E 8
tizoL e
GO LLLEOZ L
Zv BLE

3 lunowy

b LHY
V39 ALOM
ZNE TING
NAL ZX3
Fde TSM
del 965
QSHEAD
121 2WH3
OHE Mi M
SSZ iN1
XXt 60d
de LN
DME tHA
HAG 118
HO6 3ToM
939 EH3
ovzaim
45 NZOM
NE0 HLMS
M8 PZSL
WPl St
X16 LHO
MG €40
082 NZ20O3
9y FLTT
ireed
dHL WD3
NA0 HiMS
Qave HZDM
Nré 482
Yl 8¥S8
NAS DLH3
971 6659
XN 11HG
avi vg
Av6 0LV

NY0 MLMS
ars 60d
L1716 LiNg
SMRB LZDY
Z4l 8ss
NAL SNH
HQ6 3TIOM
ONi GLHE
OH9 VON
OXS €
TNZ €8
dHZ WeD3
HAESIND
ars 60d

ATHHNS
NOONOT

4713:43HS
AYENIAOQD

NOQONDY
STI3M FOMIYEANNL

YILSIHINVYIN

NOONOT
HOUNGMO3

NOANOT

WyHENAa
EEIlato 0]

WYHX3HM
WYHORIWYIE

TUHO3Y

NHOETOH HOIH i £
ONIHLEOM,

EETE |

TIvEIvm

508 X018 Od

QvOH SNILHYA LS
HOYNANIO3

TUH HONIASOHD 0Z

IV VIHOLDIA WADH 00E

INVAYH

FHINID OHOFIVHL IHL
WyHHENG

18vdi3g

133418 V0T vl
133418 DONINNYD B
NOONON

NOONON

AYMOYOHE 0v
W00dILHYH

262 X0R Od

069 X08 Od
NOONQT
FAYSHIV
MOY JHOWIOD 6
NOQONQT

NOONOT AYMOVOHE OF dIHSHINLHYC JHINID YIHOLDIA

0 1S1bdg
HOHNENIOT

135400

Siu3H SO13141vH

INVAYH
ONIHLEOM

NOGNDT
138400

HLNOWAND

A3HENS
SLINVH

NOONOT

30NUBNYD

YISTUYN

0VEEIL ANGLSHING 5%
01818
H1NOW3INYNO|
WYHONIWEID

3514 SdOMSIB

NOGNQOT

£1 X088 Qd
0pLy X0B 0Od
IHOLSONISYS
Q13134318
TIH

133HLS IVHOTS ¢
I100d
WYHONILLION
9SGE XO0H Od
AYHONINGIE
NOGNOT
ATTHIGNVYD
LINVYAVH

SenJody jo HRPSYOS

3 N
Sy T

4" NOANCT

AV ALID O 8001 H19

L X08 Od

86 X08 0d

£9X08 Od

LNAWLHYGID ONISSIDOHG LNIWAYS
3SA0OH NENOAYIHS

LBEL1 X089 Od

GL7 WIDHINNOD STIAVS

OIS 0% Id VIHOLDIA TWAOH

66 X086 Od

3wO0 1334

BOE XO8 Od

SZ0L X080 Od

LNIWIOYNYW 1255V X J0UNIW
HIMOL IDNVHIXT HOOId HiF
32¥d MOTIVMS £

GNYHLS §

GLT IYINIDCHLIN 28D

aY0OH H3LSYONYIE

NOGNON

$IDIAYIS HIWOLSND
SIMNAYIS HANOLSND

13341S GvONE 010 521

09XM LSOOI

0£L¥l X0B Od

MOY HILSONHIIYA O

2 SIHINID ONIOHS WLidvD
INNIAY ANNBST1IVHS 521
avod NHN0EINA 06

MIvam NOOIATD L

02k X08 Od

9 X080 d

ANV SIDNVES

Z60F X08 Od

884 XO8 04

SNITHVO HONIASOUO 2§
JHINID ININAVE

FHANID NOULDITIOD LNINAYY
¥16 X08 Od

5§ X08 Od

£86 X08 Od

LNIWIDYNYIN 1ISSY ¥ IOUNNN
IS0TD LINUYW L

£21 X018 G4

IHINID ONISEIO0Ud INIWAYD
MOY FHOWI0D 6

MOE WILSONEILYL 01

PSZ X008 O

£l X08 Gd

SsdIppy

(9€1) ATHHNS LSV ¥ NOLINS
YILYM €81 QHOAIVHIS

(pO0) YIALYM RUIHLNOS

(240) HIALYM LSIM HINOS

(£61) B31YM $43Y18 HINOS
(8¥0) BILYM 15¥3 HINOS

(200} 1N3YL NHIATS

(648) WYINLS SSINISNG

SNI /S LNIH 900 - STUAVS
Z/LA0FR01 38N - 20 ONFI41SIM
S31vd {ZES) - HALYA HLNOWS1HOd
SIALVHIM 269 - STILINLN 133d
(Z60} HILYM NYINEINNHLNON
{LLE) HILYA ONYI3E NEIHIHON
vOZL1 38N BOG - IOWNNW
BrPBOL 38N - 611 NOVINOA
SNILNIY Oph NOWVE 33
ZLBOL 3SN T10 GNY

SZINA OIS ANAEY - 100 - NLN
(L02) ¥31vM J00UI1LHVH

QLY IATIVSYT ONVI SINOT

{0%07 > 014N1S ¥ X3ISSI

(816) - MO

SNi-256-210

{161) H3LvM ASTT¥A 330

DS ZEL NYIWHSRD

UL SIT13 QUVHOR |0

SNi /S IN3Y 090 NiNl
SNIDIS LNIY 180 V1lavD
{PZ0} Y3 LV ID0AIENYD

(500) 1s8MB

(220) WIS $SINISNEG
UINNOQD ALID 101SIEE

{Z0Z) WVH HSIM ® HINDWINENOEG
FONNOD ALID WYHON INHIE
[1+0) H31wan ALINIHAY

wOJR) JOIBAL

SNCIEYA | NAMONMNN

28131 38N - 8L D3IM 9 IVLdYD
INIY 851 21MLD3T3 NYIHLNOS
(960) Y3aMOJ HS1LLODS

{816} QUAAH HSIL10DS

(86%} ADMIANT SN0

(169) H3IMOdN

pOZIE 3SN 8OO 3OHNAW

{980) Y138 HSAL

1980) NO3

(£16) ADYANT 303

00ZHE BSN SE0 NVWHSND

Q17 17713 QYvHOIY 95
(BBL)ZNN SVO HSILIYE

{1S€) 2IMLDFNA JILNVILY
NOATO 3DAIYESONIA
NOL1S3dd NO1ilMH

133HLS SAHYA 1S
30¥IdATIANING €
ANOLSIWNHL
INY T1ONIT

NOANOT LIIHES ONY1LHOd FTLIN ¥

NOONOT

WYHONIWYIE
AJHYNSG LIOHEXO
NOQNCY
X3s83100INW

QY3 1SAVH
NOAROT

18vii34

HI153031
00443

3100d

¥3SSNS 1sv3
NOQNDT

TTIH 3HL NO MOUYYVH

INAL NOdN J11SYIMIN

ELLaR-EINEE]
WYHONIWHIE

MOY 380WI00 §
350710 ®YOIvd

0¥ d NOLONITHND §Y
FHOWNVLS

NOGNOT

SMIN AYIMIBE 10
AMOY HIL1SONYILY 04
NOANOT

L3HIS AV Ot 7
AHYIAGNT Havd 3A0HD
SIANCLSYITTIVD
IS0OTD NOLLYAQNNI
AITINN

SMIN SHCOHD 25
QvOu Huvd LNNOW
NOONGT

WYHN3S

Q131443HS LNID TIVHMOQAYIW SISYO IHL L

AJYHNS
X3SIWAIN ATTaNTM

AJYYNS TIHAIA
AIYHNS

QuC4dvyd
NOANIMS

S113m 3901598NM)
JoLsre

EE|s17 5]

S1y3H SATI4LvH
HILSIHONYIW

AN3M 3INCISHIOL

ONAHCA
Qv0y HOIH L5E-6FE

133418 HOIH £5-58
ATTHIANVO
WYHONILLON

avod ZO_.J__._.w

II¥d VIHOLIIA TYAQY 00E
YISTIVYN

068 XO8 Od

NOLONIHYYM

ISt SHCHSTE

JHINID QHOdHvuL 3HL
NOONOT

NOGNIMS

INNIAY TIH 31LSYD £F

SIENIXY JO BINPAIS

iﬂl}l\nﬁﬂsﬂﬂﬂ% T Tamneubig

1HN0D INID3H L INOCLSINGL
04£6 X08 Od

AQINNIH

I0OHDS IDAINBHSY
aL1831v1S3 4334 00
SONIQIING SWvINd 2
IHYNOS FHOWIO0T L

Deivi X08 Od

JOV1ILI0D #3070V

FiwlS3 NMOXD 3HL

TUH FHOWNYLS 191

ANV ANOEITAUVIN 6

JSNOH 3AND

LENCD SNILHYIN LS

INNIAY AHNGSILAVHS 621
35N0H JONIHYID

AVM NYWNId | ISNOH MW O
avod ITUASAINYA §v
AHINTD Ld3TINOD FHE L
HONYW QHO4ONIddId

TV L3 3WHO O

SNIAQUVD TIVINHSY 2

Av0Y J2VIVd WYHONINDNG 821
AYMSONID 61

2LINS LNINIDOVYNYW 3H1

HOQH8ddId
3SNOH LNIHEY

Jiv9 390148
¥ST X089 Od
£Z1 X089 Od

¢§ X084 Od

10vid NOLNIW HOOTd HLY
18 39T WIHOLIA IWADY
HIYM NOQ3ATTD L
S301A43S HIANCOLSND

05v X08 Od

881 X08 Od

HWOO133d

SNIQHVYD HONIASOHD 76
¥EZ X049 Od

AYYId ® AFTI00M HLIWS
£52IppY

SNIDIS INJY €95 - W3AD

SHI IS ANTH 807 - wAD

SN LN3IY  £8F - B31N13HSA00D
SNILNTY G2 ddvD

SNILNIH €29 - ¥Hvin3gOd
G8Z11 AN L0€ - ¥3HLOWEIHVL
SNt IN3JY - 86 - Z10

SNIINTH b9r NYWHSNS

SNE LNTH - SEG  SHNYE SI1HNT
SNI LN3¥ - 210 - NAMOUD
SNILNIH - 144 WVSS0D

COLLE ASN - v48 SHIINIOD
HOIMIDOM /S INTY ELO* dHD
SN I8 LNJY - 962 - 344D

SN OIS LNTIA 123 viidvD
SNIDIS INTY 660 Mi8

SN LNIY - 269 - 34422008V
SN LNIY Brl - vdI3mY

SNI LNJH - E60 - N3dSY

SNt - BBC NMOOHSY

Shl LNJY - 689 I TWOANY

DTl I8N~ 8L8  QANVYHONNYT WITY
SNt DIS INTY - vDE NYWINY

SNi LNIY - 81 - WYISY ¥ O3NHY
BOURINELT PIOIPUE]

Apuns BuylQ
AN3Y - §ZPIOL - HLINS
YT

Apuns BUIO

UINNOD LDIMLISIG ATTIVA TGN
1NTHE 40 HONGYOY NOONOT
[

(518) HIMOd ¥ SYD WL0L
(684) TNA SYD HSILIHG
(980) NO3

e85

NAMONMND { 3H IO

(1£0) Y3 ivm JBIHSHUDA
HILVM  PEZ - NUWHIROM
ZILOPROL 3SN - §20 - CINALE3M
{S00) 1SEME

(200) BALYM HSTI3IM HME

(Z10) SANLITLN ABLING

(1¥0} HILYM ALINESY

SILVEIM 269 SILIULN T3
29411 3SN 88L DI 2 WUIYD
(200) ¥33var SINVHL

SNIDIS INTY 472 SBMS
IWeN




91 v8C 2
0O L EL

08 69€ 11
08666 ¥

00 02Z
00001 L

86 9€¢ 3

298 4¥2 2
F7N 4]
0SZrr t
90 tS
eCZLL €

56899 1<
o€ 189

176 GEN -
aag 1188 X38s3

¥as t1s7 e REN]
AMY 0EOA  MHOA HOOW NOLAINA
704 GLAM NOLdWYHHIATOM

OlEWZD3
ars 60d
X3P SLM
NE0 HIMS

H1E 0L
Ive 158
1N6 0 HY
rzezg

¥al INS

HILSAHONVYW
QHOMIIM

ANVYT HILYM
AYM INNGIYL
SIHSY UNCH

NOANOT
LNYAYH
NOONCT

NOLIHDNOY
1048149
XIBENS 1SIM

NOGNIMS

Tde 130 930 HIYM SMOYHNB 21331

vie 1ig
o

3ve 1258
a1y oD
rd6 L3N
T ZH3
4rs 60d
Sql 68
MYy ZW

WYHININGIG NI3HD TIVH

ONYI3HI

10151E8

NOUONOT d31VIHD
U¥3HSILYD
HOYNGNIG3
ANVAVH
WYHSNInEIE
HILSAHINYW

VY3Z ONLISSNS LSVH HONCUOIMOHD

[EEFAx,]
SNF Livd
§495.9
ivP 6L
Sva Lvs
X8 ZHY
V0 LIMN
Oni 1IN
gv1 0rou
OV wEDd3a

HILSAHINYIN
FANCUS AINNNN

H31S830137
YISNYMS
AJudNg ALvDIY
NOONOT

INAL NOdN 1L SYIMIN

NOQNOT

1S66YOQ N JHLHNIIHO HILYMIANTE

VS NOZM
NN QLA
93¢ r13
Oxe £

NOJONO?
NOLIIWYH

H1H0MS IV
AVM 1H380% 9

ELaUR-EIL N EDIS (]
MYV NOIALNID
IS0 $IHIVT

31LVOSdOHSIE 551
£ X08 Od

L33YIS NOLIVHD T
NOONOT

avod NGLSONYT
133418 34300034 02
ATIMVYED TYAQY HONYW
WYHDNINGE

Qvoy NOILYLS
31INS IN3WFIVNYW JYLNID

QvGoH SNIYGS 8

g NITana
NOQ3A3TD
NOQAOHD

AITIVA Wv3)
133418 30H03D |
£l X038 Od
ATDZOH

133IS HIO0a 21
THH HONCHOBMOHD
J1VOSNVY3Q 88
INYT AYMIDANS
18v¥4734a
ABH30ONI

™ | .\f/

w ,.(,br I\(V\T ameublg

HLHON OvOH A3SH3INW
ISNOH WIVIDOY

1430 LNTWIDYNYW HSYD
3SN0OH 3dvSoHN3
MyVd IWIHLESNGNL 3581TVD #LINN

400714 HiGl
ELTLEWNTE TR
HOOT4 AL
Avanavoud o

ONIGUNSE TIYLSAHUD JHL
ASNOH JLvOHINY
FSNOH L13HYVD

Otlrl X08 Od

30¥d NOLNIW
JHINID 319V3

ASNOH HIMYYM
AVND SINVHOHIN 92/
AV3N H3ANE ¢

SNV NO1DNIOQ38 811
1HN0D AYMSIHNA V1
SLINNOIOV ALHIdCud
AHLNTD LNIRAYY
QvCH SHIALNNH &
34303A738

OIVSIdY

20t 321440
1S3HITIH

HUYd NSAVENND 84
aovd ax04$39

avOH SONIY SOHL3 HOASAHNS HYHD STINOE ONVIMON O/

INY1 XV

AWM SUHNOW

L13XdYW LYOHD 62
WYHONDOM
HOLIGSONNOH BEL
AHITNIVO 3504 ¥3ddN
NOQNGT

NOONCT

JHYHAM AYYNYD
HIONYUV3

SIENIDOY JO BINPBYDS

ISNOH WYvd AHOIHG
ASNOH AL
3SNOH Av

433818 avond 82

ONIAINE HA10108 1S 3HL
3LINS INFWIDYNVIA HT1vMaNTa
ONYHIS S

133818 QHOIXC 08t

133818 ¥NvE OF

FOVHHAL QHVYANVHYOL 61
staIppy

Q1% SAVIdSIO wOIXY
Q17T SLOVHINOD NIVIDOV

d spibeuy|
g SpaysmAg
[ES0NY
MNG

AIpuns JayiQ
180d8p JUena-gng

SNLANTY LEF ABNBHLION
INTH 851 JIML1D313 NM¥IHINOS
IN3H 00 A1HIAONd

SNIJ/S AN3Y ZIy NNy

WEIADT oy

SNI WS 289 NOLNID

L8501 SN - TS NVYINHHOM

PEZ  TWWH3IHIO3IO NOLIWYHINOS
€EELL BN 102 NYWHSND

8EIEYD B3[ATES

Aipuns Jagio

SNi 895 - NYIWRIOM

SNI SIS INTY 95y Q113153M
SNIANJY  Z2€ - LSIAN: XD3E1am
SNI LNHY 195 - HINEYM
SNIANIH L8 © NYIMON Mt
2§ INTH - AdV - S3ILHIO™d HOUN
SKNIIN3H 14 ONHONAINS
/S LNJY  ¥EL - ATTIVANNS

SNI LN3Y - S5}  OHVONVIS
INIH 861 DI4L03T3 NHIHLNOS
19031 35N §0Z L3INDIG

SNIO/S LNy SE0 STUAYS

SNI VS INJY 622 - IdYYHS TS
/S ANTYH - £5§ TI300Rd
ANIH - 818 TUHLN 3d

INIY 962 WYINO

ANIASIAVHD - SNI LNTY - 80E ~1X3N
ANBY - 51p - NMOL HEYIN

INTY $B9 - HSYITIEN

Z¥CIL 38N - 200 - SN SNOYYIN
SNI IN3Y * 801 - YHIO0HTYIN
SNILN3Y - 80P IHOVONOT

SNI 6£8 NOLMDOT
WIALYMINTE SNI IS 261 ONEN
IS AINIY 91 0NV

SNi LN - ¥4L 1H3GWY

SN /S INZY - #13 - 8INOI

92241 38N £8E - IBSOUD
JWEN




Hatf 7z ¢

0ossE s
00601

00 B6Z
PEZLO LY
EZ1tEC
00 S8r ©t
00 0SL v
00 00

5e£ 8220
05 4629
428268191
0009 ¢
0pEQS30C L
19 Z0¥ €2
00 000 0E
05 265 €
09 0r6 6
19986 L9t
081298
Z. 1689t
WriZo
S04 Y
0Q0C0 S
0oOooE
Q0000 E
96 106 11
00osic
00998 €
roLre

¥l 412 GES
00 52 v
gggiegT
9¢ 9iv €9
00 000 9¢
00 661 €
B0 LESC S
08901 €
G986z Z
OF O¥Z ¥7
00 084 8
Sy €9
SZiv6 L
00 ¥5L
0z SveE gl
47961 o€
Pre0P 6
PEESE L
0052599
00 523 vl
Q025 EL
69 ¥R LI
65 BLE 69
00602
49 ¥0O0 61
werZy
DOYES Y

3 wnowy

1V0 ALD3T
486 ¥IVM  FHIHSTHI WYHONIYLTY

a4y ris INTHL NG 3AH0LS
§39 0 NH
dd 4L IM NOONOT
18z 1937 H315331
now 281 §a33a
B 028
Q31 13N
wvd M
OM8 rZ0d FHIHSIWYH
SHL XIMmS
gL 218 FHIHSWYHONIMNDNE
OHL PN NOLdWYHIHON
HT9 pING WHYNIddIHD
VM1 99
HO9 ZEAD AHYM YdS NOLONINYIT
AP 1718
ra9 AvD3
182 1931 Y3183
avs 0508 JHIHSINYH
189 8C0M
SVI NEM
418 VY SNVBTY 1S
176 GEW -
HXL EN3
dNZ 915 LNZHL NO DIOLS
¥ré vel JQISAISHIN
101 LM
38¢ 480
aN.L B6AQ F0AIWEUN0OLS
ZHG §11D ANIN 93A00
QHL PNN NOLdWYHLIHON
18T QIWD Xx18$3
ZaL W
44¥ ZdH
1HB EXH FHIHEHHTOA LSTIM
IHS 248 NOLSIM

HO2 ZEAD WiV YdS NOLONIWYIN
HSt 9vD

SN0 ZaM a3ATHYM
V3L edH SLY3H
XV5 SNN NOidWYHLHON

YHZ Z1SM OQHOLSINGIH

182 1931 H31830131

13t ¢+ d318301

201 0LAm NOLdWvyHHIAIOM
972 0.9

839 M2 AYUIHSIHD
X¥LE

NOONOT

133HLS DUINYILY
avoy 1139dWvD
MTNH

AJPHNg
J102SI1SONH
O0OMIVO
HIMIOYE LS3M

3NAL NOdN JTLSYIMIN

NI LSINISVE
MO THYIN

avOd Quoda3a
Wavd SH3ding
JHIHEMY38
NAMOO®IVE
SHIHEWY3G
NOONOT
J10953199NH
HDI3LSY3

DS YIHOLOIA ¢
HILSTIHINYW
[eREIELE]

NIFHO OA3NS
gvd 583NISNG

FHIHSTOAANYD
avOy QHO44NY
3NV 13d¥HD 440
avoyd QHo4a38
MOTHYH
YILSIHONYI
S1y3aH

XVAITYH

VO WvHYI1S3IM
NMOMIDVIE
FENYEVD
IdHOHINTHM
Qv315dW3IH T3WaH

AYCY Hivd SAIM
ALOISTNOSNH

SATT ANCWNVIE
SIHSY HNOA
HIAMWOYE 1SIM
HOIMHLHON

133418 HOUNEHLHON 0L
Huvd SSINISNG SAYND HLEON
Myvd 30ISHIANY

AgYITIM

WOSd3

QYO IONYHD

NIIHD GOOMMVYD

AYM NIATIM

13¥dvW LYOHO

NOONOT

ANV CHOAM30HD
NOQANOT
3NV ISNOHTID

S3IHVIIHL

AWM SHIIWNB

ONIOY3IH

avOH HOIA1aNOLS
H2NOIS

133418 390128 M3IN PO
Qv0d JONYHD

aQv0u M3AGMYD

NOONOT

NCUNOT
HOO0d HE
HLYOMSTIvS
HHvd YAONNI

L33HLS QA3NS
ATISMONA

NQONCT

WYHOS

153 SNIAQYHL HSNOBOASNIVD
3SO1D SNMOU HIHON
SV JHL

GvYOY IWHINID

133915 ¥ANTT ¥2
AYILSdWIH TIN3H
133418 TVNYD

39007 153404

QY0d HOI3T3NOLS
H1HON HHvd HOOWSONIX
avOY JuvD AONYHE
INYT ITVIMOTIVMIS
avou SSCH

JOVITIA SSINISNG SA3M
avO ZSNVHD

QYOH LJ0OHIATN
38012 SIHOV
AVAM NIATEN
WYHINIM
10044930

SEMIZDY (0 BINPERY DS

ISNOH HOHNBH LHCN

1NIHd ALNNGD v/l

14N0D 1S3IM

INYT HHVd IONYEO

avoy SYNIN L2

HU¥d SSINISNG W4 IONYYS
dNOYO GNG Y/l

ISNOH 20380

3SN0H NOSWOHL

avOy 3DCIHE SaOHSIE 21

Muv¥d WYHINIHD € Q00mO3H
J9vd HONIASOED 81
FiViS3 WIHLISNONI STWVHL
PuNGy Jou

JSNOH IAISTIHY

ASNOH X3ZAd

HYYd AITIVA STNVHL

AvHE AQNYS

ANNIAY WYHONINDNE 041
3SN0H (33418 3001HE MIN
Hivd SSINISNE WuYS SONVYO
JHINID SSINIENT AVAMHY
AVMEDNM 12

punoj 1ou

133481S upiva £8

SHHOMLIN aNOTD 3HL
HIMON QYO A3SHIN
LNIOSIUD DILAN 8

HHYd SSINISNY QAINS | LINN
avoy ONITLIM

133418 ASSIND 41

IAHO YOI 22

26 LINN

FOVLI0D AHHIAMYHLS
3SNOH 3AISTAY

ISNOH H3AWD

HOOTd GuE

QN3 3NV QOOM 8472

ISNOH ¥3IW3Hd

SOIONLS B I21440 QVSH

AvyY AONYS

JA™A S3IHNO S LINN

FSNOH INHNOETTIAN

ISNOH AL

O LINM

+ 3LINS AUNEMIN

MHVd SEINISNE WYY H JONYHD

HiVd ONI NOLONIYHYE § LIND
HYYd IVIYLSNONT IHNVYD PLIND
3SNOH 20380

INV] SHIWHDIA ISNOH Ld3DNOD
133418 HLYYMOH LY3HD B6-96
$89.ppy

— N
S =

SN0

Q17T OMdTH GOOM3INI

Q31N SNN3d O

CL7 dNROAD YAV FOVAI

[EEE N TRIE N ]

ALI0FRVNOS H

Q471 NYIBNB DML IMYYIN 1233810
SWILSAS ALIMND3S JONIS30

QL7 NOUYHOJHOD BOLYIINWANOD

804 2A3 ONY WYY
jifloy Bunowiey

Q1 viva HDAL

SAVNAYTS ADNVLIINSNOD ViV
Qi 19D140%

Bunpayos S

QL7 SAXAUAS GIADVYNYW 11 XINTOHd
XIZAH Wy3d

QLT HN NOLLVEHOGHOD 370vuD
QILININT HOYNOJIW

170 Svaoon

17 %0 Si¥8AH

G171 A3WYNOS H

NOiLywWNno0d

A3 LN HSYD VYA

QL7 NOILNBIYLASIA 0G0Z HAINGNOD
QL1 3ISIMISYD

gAMSH

QL7 SAVIASIO WO

QLT vIWAAVOY

Yo%y poRIa 1)

95697 BOUBUIY
S1IVHLINOD ITVIIVM

QLN 3A

QLTADINIOV 018 3HL

G117 SL0NA0Hd ALMNDIS WYHOS
SALVD § SHILINHS ALIMNDTIS SONIY
d3did 4314

QL7 $3MAMIAS AIADYNYW 11 XINSOHJ
Q17 M0 3d0HNT 3401S M3N

DISNW

S3dSvHN

SADNANIS FHVI ALH3d0Hd 1S
¥Ig3w goow

A3LINN HOYNOTOW
GLINOIINELENOD 03N

WO

G171 vdOun3 8vit

SE SVAMIINDYHE NY!

QL1 ¥ dH

QLN Q3UYNOS H

Alpuns Jauio

AL S3NAHIS WNRHLIZ13

Q11 AL34YS WENINWNOHIANT MNa
SWILSAS ALIHNOES 3DNIZ3Q

QLT ADOTONHIIL OFONYAQY LdFINOD
SNOIS NOSNIH

auieN




e

68 169 6E
00 000 £
00 005 Gt

AR T4 A
[AR74 4i%41

£9 025 49¢
4L 0E9 09
08 949 9%
Ol £1Z Q8L

e ——
JE B0B'6Z2

¢ LLE 201
S€ 160 221

Z0 10¥ S6E |
o9z ol
00 000 02
00sev 12
66241 €9
06 ii8 ¥
18 ZI6 %001
LI E£55 02
80 Zey

92 1Ly 664
0z
26 619 5¢
v6 259 1
vp 952

99 189 846

¥0 LIG B

18 G651 ¥E1
3 unowy

a4 049
ANG 0162
rge €v1

MHL LM

HOZ 01D
Myl G1s
938 0LNH
JOr £
20r iw
HO1 645
NHL LM

VY9 LM

dNZ 91S
ONZ 138
NHL LeMm

MS1 Ed
da5 1187

ANYIZA
Idr Q1M
valL 1§71
39 1N
HSB MM
¥ NIANG
a9 1w
e oS
n3g 13
190 ALD3
nag i3

ANE Oaw

ONYE3H)
ore tmN
db QL

HYL EW

X3853
JHHEYINY

JHIHSAHOAIVLS

AHHNS NITTVW M3N

H3LSIHINVN

AINJHL NO DICLS

$Q3a

< Nana

ELEER

Qyo4Ive

AN NIACHUNIZ WM 5095

Qyod4Ivs

€ N8N

HIALSTHONVIA

HOIMINQHE ES3IM AYM NIATIN
QHO4YILSIHD LvIHD HOYOUdetY NOILYLS
FHNODIHON aONAT 3dHM
d3LEINHOM

NOLHDNO0T 10Z X09 0d

IAAT HIAND I11LSYOIMIN 13HYYIWNONI ZE
1INH Agd3Tum

avod 38000 vr-0v 3SNOH SAVH
L33HUS FLLOTHYHD ¢ 3SNOH SINVT LS
MOISWIMN OvOH HILSIHINYW
HALSIDHOM

NCONOT

NIIHD AAANS 133¥1S GAINS

QvOH HHOA BE

HILSIIHOM

WYHONIWHE L3JHLS TIVHMIN £91
ANYT HILVM 30v1d H31vm39oalua
Qv LHNOJYVH IHINTD LHNOTHYH
NOONOT

L3IHIS NOLONITIM ¥LL 3NO LS3IM
HILSTHONYW

NOGNO

¥ NI7BNA L133H1S MOBdvd
HI1SIHINYIN

SAVYND 3HYL VZvld AMOT 1
NOONOT 133YLE NYWNIT 001

HNOONDY

NCONGA 1334118 NwW31 008

£168 X088 Ot N TH3HLIN NIAOHONIT 07 €594
SAVYND 9HL Y2V d AHMOT L

QO 1HNOIHYH 3HINID LUNOIHVH
NOONOT  L3TFHLE HOH NIOWYD £EL-5Z1

HOONOT

NOILVLS YIHOLDIA VYNIHY My SINCOHd

S[BNIN0Y JO BINPAYIG

AN

ASNCH 303804
FISNOH NOLLVLS
ASNOH FLYOHLHON

avOu WN0OdHvA 8y-9r

FHINID NOILVHLSININGY M1
3avHvYd SNI3IN0

ANV MuVd 3ONVHD

WVLIH SAVH SV/L

JONVNIS 3DI0ANI IHOWYIATY 0D
1HN0D SHNOYvd

QY0N SuN0gNYS Br-ov

QYO 3901H8 SJOHSIE 21

MHVel SSINISNE QAINS | LINN
JSNOH HL3gvN3
QVOH 34NO8YYE Be-9%

puno) tou Ss3:ppe

ASN0OH H31dvHD
Ld30 LNBWNIOYNYIN HSVS

¥ X3I0E

1394} ULD{] 99-G0

HOOId H19

133418 ONYILHOd BLy-L1Y

1S L3HvOHYW 2999

ASNOH NOOUHOD

133418 GNYILHOG 6L L1}

JHiNID QTHOM TYLIDIA HOOTd HLY
40014 gyt

133418 HOUNHDALVIO OF

HOGCTd OxE

Wi AGHD

JHINID QIHOM TVLIDIO HOOVA HL Y

? ADOTE

ISNOHLNIL M)

19811 UBB(] 99-59

01440 Ov3IH NYId0EN3
sERIppY

e |
Bunjeubig
Sy

SWILSAS AL¥N0D3S JONIA30
0L ALIHNDAS TvNIQEYD

QAL INTIDAH NONNYD
[ Bues|y § pnaag

umOun ddng
EEOTERY

131 O XO08
SpiEd UpaIY
U0 (RIMBT)
JBAEITT

Q17 NOILYHOJYOD 13NHILNI IHL
QLT ININLINYDOTY 3SNOH ONYIIVO
17 dNOYS ¥Lva VA
LNINLINAIFY LSIIVIDTS SAYH
ANIWLINYEZIH AD

Q57 SNOILYSINNNNOD 0334
REFReR (004

Sy

€00 3A3 GNY AVOY

Jiaunnisey

SLOVHINGD IV ETIvm
S8YI0 AW3AYIY

81 O ¥008

BTN [1BuBY)

YWID

Buigiery

SAMOT139 NOSNHOr
471 $HOLIDNOS SOFHSHIAI
#1500 j8ba ALiedoig

ANVAWNOD TYNOIEYANI LN H32 1M1
SHVIS £ IHL

SIATAMDILS WL LT PN LED

QL7 NOISIAVIO=aN

LN COHSNIR

GILWTHN 219009

17 NOISIAYIQEN

QL7 (HLHON) SNGILMIOS 3A3 319v3
Q31T MOONIM T LI

ONI S3ID0T0NHDIL 3903 LHOINE
G3LINM MOONIM TY.LIDIT

EME RS

017 (HLHON) SNO1LMI0S 3AT F19v3

ANVSANCD TYNDILYMNEILINI H301IMmL
QLY HOYYIASIY NI GanNL

SUVLS 4 3L

QLT (M0} ONS

suweN



SLB00'LY
00 61
W
00091'E
00 005 |
00 85+ 8
99 ¥9E 1
00596 1
61 666 £¥
00092
S 491 ¢
009.8
89 80€ 69
06 959 i€
CO0EL 2
L 4SE GE
o009l
00584 96
COErE L
GOBEE 1
00056 12
FL 9.0 EE

6% ¥SB €21
00 081
009%
05 9v9 €
00 0¢
00 ST
09 295
4.4 854
00 005 8
Co L
00 069
wos i

1

8990 €8
00tBLE
00005 £
6l ELE

00000 €

F WOy

1HB €XH IYIHSHEOA LSIM
JHg ZH8 NOLS
ave 20d UINoWwshod
HO9 ZEAD AHVAL YdS ROLONMWYIT
N vg WYHONIWYIE
O3r GNS TYHS LM
HSY 9vD
Xv§ SMN NOLIWVYHLHON
182 2991 ¥ILSIDAT
val LES
T 0ZedH TJHHSWYHONIMING
HYZ §LS FHIHSOHOAIVLS
13t P3N HI1S32N
20¢ 0EAM NOLJWYHHIATOM
87 08
138 ZLNH AQTH3IAIG
rac v FHHSYINV
X¥LEY
ADE 13N LN3IM ¥3ILSIHOOY
176 SEW -
29T SHEY
ags LLss XASS3
dNZ 918 IN3HL NO 3X0LS
gxe ENN
Nas 0TI AJHUNS H1H0MAYL
Z1h 1t X3553
LNGPLLD
T2 0ZdH Sxong
HdZ t¥An
HO9 NN HONOHOGONITIIM
aNZ SAQ 390IHEWNOLS
ER:ETRS JuIHSAYOA4VLS
HXL T84D
HX1 £840
/a8 £840
MNE G1NG XIASSNS 153M
X1l 2i8 SONY 1IN 1S3
1HE €XH FHHSHHOA 1S3M
dHZ Svd
MOR FLND SiNVH
vaL ord
roo L23aN
i gfavA:]
3dE 61D
ANL 018D X3583
rge evl FHIRSYINVY
Ng6 1M
176 5EW
LD
ZVE SHY
HX1 £94D
MUE £E94)
gHE §vd
o0 223N

XVdITvH

avOd WYHHILSIM
Wa05317 uolsbury
NAMOOXDVYE

GNI 3WaSE
NOGNIMS
I1SWVD

3100837199NH
S44vLS

133HLS TYNYD

39007 1S3404

BIUSY 15HUUCT BU L

AvOu HONIATINOLS
HOOTS HLOL

NOLtdNd

H1HON Advd JOOWSDONIN
avoy 808

Qvoy JONVHO
ANOUDSCIAH

AHNGSIVIAY NVHONIONE Zv 3SNOH ONVITIN

INAT HIANN TTLSYIMIN
SA3T ANOWNY3E

SIHEY HNO4

HOIAMACHE 1S3IM
JLYIAIVY

FFWOITHON

QvOH ANOLSTVW
HILSIHONVIN
EISHOQ
AHOANIIM

NIIHD JAINS
NOLAWYHLYON
TUH FHL NO NOLTYM
QqQuod

AN3M
AYNASIAY
Quo4Q038
WHY4 Hyvd
OvOH QHOANY
FILSVYIMIN
ATTIH IV

ATHAYIVD
ONIDNY
QHIHAI0I NOLLNS
XvdvH

A3
HONOUWOENYY S

MODSYIO YIS NOLITGWIL 29 27 31INS

ANAL NOdN TLSYIMIN
HOIMNOHE LSIM

AN3M

QYO4Y3LS3IHD L¥3HD
3BNCOTEON

JYIHS3IHD
HILSIHINYIN

ATNHIHIVD
AITH38
INAL NOdN 31LSYIMIN

153 QNI SN0OHY YL
avoy 13092437
380710 S3IHIVT

AVM NIATIM

SHHOM NMOUD
ONMT 3LIHM
004dY3AN

153 ANI LHOdHIV H31S3HOOH
HLIH#OMSIvA
HiNOW3NYNOY
AVM Ly3E0Y 8

L3I3YILS QAINS

SANIJI0O

133918 NOLTYAM 9L ¥2
L33BIS HOIH 105

v3da

133415 WYHONINDNE

ANV NOLNYIN

IAI-HA H1008

153 ONIQYHL HONCHOASNIYD
TAMAvHE

FLYIST IFIHLSNANI NHILSIM
ATHHGHIYD

SvmaIs

QvOY HONQUOB YN
FAIBQ ANYICIN

13318 YNV

aOOM SN3QADFP

In0o

N3ZHYD FHL NO NOLITdW31
Myvd SSINISNG 17vE0D
AVAM NIATIN

ERL]

HIVOHddY NOHLYLS

aNNT ALHM

IM3u0

H1IH0MSTIVA

JULVOSHWYY

HLNOW3N®NOY

ATTIHDH3YD

$v¥ama3g

QOOM SNITADT

HYWd SSINISNG LTv300

SIEMIDY JO SInpayYIs

- | \ / aneuds
f ..).(a_\Lﬂ flr\TuT S

SIDIAKEIS AUVD ALYIOBd 18I
YIGIN Q00N
INIWIDVNYIN SRLLITIOVE HOTFL TILIA

ISNOH HIWIYd
SOIGNLS 7 321440 avaH
10015 Uir

IvHE AONYS

ONIQNG NIYYION

WHY A TIH HONYIN

AAIHA S3HOKD S 1NN

0 4INN

Hve SSINISNE WY d IDNYHD
SNNIAY H1d14 02

(YINNWYLIEE 310D AHINGCH)
GY0OH ANNIdNIM §5 LINN

Mavd ONI NOLONIMHVE 8 11NN
Wetvd Y LSNANI IHAITVD ¥ LINN
ASNOH 22380y

F3Lns

ISNOH 3IVOHLEON

133418 H1HYMOH 1¥38D §6-96
Halvd 3avyL H31SIHIOY O LINM
H1HON OVOH AJSH3N

avOd 3AISA00OM v¥

ISNOH WIVIODY

Huvd SSANISNG AAINS | LINN
JAIRA ONNWSO L9
3ISNOH JHIHAdYS

HOOT4 GuE

AAY HILHYI HI39YZ3 2L
3SN0H ANYIQIN 2¥
S1HOIEH GH0I038

Huvd S$3INISNG INFO3x |
36 LINN

AS073 AFTAILLVHO 6%

€ %0078

A1v1S3 VIHLSNONI NE3LEIM
153 aNI ASNOH SYMmO3g
INYHAVND 3HL

A0V ALINIEL £

ISNOH H3IWIHS

3A1YA ISNOHYINNNS vE
av0d NIONNTE ¢4

3SNOH NOLIWEWIL

AVM XOJH3ATS v
3SNOH 30380y

Q¥CH NMOQHLHON LGP
ISNOH NOLLYLS

ASNCH J1vOHIHON
HIMOL TAMANYD
HIHON OvOY A3SH3W
QvOl INOVINOW LE
Q¥0H IWMSAOCHM ¥

[

FLIVISI TVIHLISNONT Ne3LSEM
153 ONI 3SNOH SyMQde
AAAA ISNOHITNANS ¥&

AVM XO4H3ATS bI
SRBIPpPY

G3LIWIT HOYNCAIOW

BIJ00D SNIvEIW

SOHLDTTT HONYW

Q17 NCILONEISNOD 03T

S€ SYL/MIINSYYd Nyt

17 Q3HvNDS H

Q1T NOILONY LSNOD D813

G111 dNOYD SADIAKES SJILIUIVA
SNSIS 3103

Q17 53D1AH3S WNA13313

Q17 ALIIYS TVINIWNCUIANT MNG
SWILSAS ALIKINDAS 3CN3430
017 (3FHSHYOA) $311 1DV YYD
GILINN SNIISAM NONNYD

SNOIS NOSNIY

S1DVHINOD 88

Q171 SAVIFSIA WOXY

QL79020Z Nv310TY

J17 SLOVHINOD WIvIDDY

S[emouss pue snedey

SLOAVHINDD A0 IvAL

ANYAWOD ONINYITD MOGNIM 3HL
Q17 SHOLOVHINOGD SNINVITD DL
Q17 IDNYNILNIVIN SHOLS

NY3TD ATINWIS

QL7 SIDAEIS SILLNIDV 153AAHIS
QL7 ¥ 34VS AHLINAS

417 TANNOSYHI3d ALIHNDES SYLINNAYAS
SALVD F SHIALINHS ALIMNGIS SONIY

IAVSNYID IONVIIEN
SWOOHHSYM SHd

G117 dNOED SHe

Q5uHSYLYa SHY

Q17 6vI70 Ty SHd

17 ANYDWOD ONINYZID NOIHO
SIMAHIS FWVD ALHID0Hd 15
N30 MOGNIM ONY 324440 SN0
INNH AN

SADAKIS WED

AL SHMIOTONAG

SWILEAS ALIHNDAS IINIAF0
SIVNAGIS SNINYITD TELISVYOD
017 ALI-HND3S TYNIQWYD
Q3LIWIT INIIDAH NONNYD
AQLINMNOZ 02 ¥YiISIHORE

a1’ SAVIdSIC WOIXY

43S ONINYITID MOONIM GHOI0T8 AONY

Q170402 NVIT2 TV
Z BUInga| g Anasg

C17dN0H SHd

UIHHSYLv( SHA

NYFTD MCONIM ANY 321440 SN0
G117 SMSGTONAG

BWeN




AT

66 966 £9

———————————cy
0§ 2626

DS EZ5 26

1L v¥6 49

00 $5¢
650562
0080l 81
06 /8
05 68091
09 601
20528 44

CLo¥0Ss5 1
1oL e
ST EYO T
Q0 SPE L
00 LEv 21
05 2659
L0 TSE 4
CEEES 6
86 G9E EE
05 290 |
CO MLt
00194

0G 005 £
£9 59

€6 6E0 p9C |
Crreg
00 004
£99994
9 9P3 95
00 G2t
GEEER

00 5ZB ELL
€00SZ 1
Q00oie

e —————
09 019 6ES

INIYL NO 3M0LS

IN3HL NO IHOLS
X3531aqn

X3537001IW

XJSSNS [SIM
AJWuNg
SHIHSHIL1S3319

BPEELSES
FHIHSAHONIVLS

FHIHSZHD
NOLITINGD

FHIHSJOYHS

IHIHS LN
UIHEIHD

[EEIEE) AN
ANOLSANIAI
FHIHSABY3Q
NOLdWYHLHON
Syx3aL

LNIHL NO 2HO1S
3JQISABSYIN
EEELS R
FUIHSHHOA 1Sv3
SMONY
IDANHEEN01S
ANIM HIAOG
NOLdWVHLEON

OvCY 1M3A8dNVS

NIJYD QAGNS
NGLONIGO3)
WYHONIWYIG

SIAVH

ONIDNYT
NOQAOHD
AYYIMOW NOAT3N

F1LSYOIMIN
WYHONILLON
WA HIANN SNLSVIMIN

IH
Huvd $MN8 NOLIIDNOD

EE T
AJyuns
YIALSIHINYA

HOUNHTUHM
Tivisyig

HALSIDHOM

Hdvd 30tSHINY

iJFHLT GAINS
LSHOIM L

133418 GuVHOIY

INYT dWNd
ATHIHAE3VO

a¥Y0H HONOHOA 1MW
AVAM ATTHNd 00S

aQYOY A3NNIJS NOLTIW

NOLINVLSTIOM

L3318 1087v1

453 NI ISNCHAYY
MOOSYTID

av0H AJTHSY vaZl
149000 MYHSTYNE NHOP

ONIQV3Y
30aIH8AIM
avOod QH0-AX0

SNdWYD SEINISNA LEIMALID

VYAYYd HSVY
AVM JOOMINYE

NOQNOT
NOONOT

NOONOT 30vEEI L NITHD WYHNSNL b 81

IBAOIAM HOIH

aon
AOTISIIEAM

L eFRH L
3dUOHLNIYM

HALYMCNOT

NOGNOT

X3NWOI JAMID JULVIHL
NMYTHLING Z
HLNOWNOAY

aAvOH HyvD AONYYY

QYOH NYTIWDYW § $53NISNE ISN0OH INOLSHIATY

QI3N4HALSIHD
av0oy aud4034d
NiLSMY
NOONOT

N3IIYD QAINS
Wuvd SSANISNE
IANOLS
WYHINILLOD
AUNGSIATAY
vy QdOdany
INY F3dVHD 440
vy quO403d

Qvoy ABY30

SIHYT IHL

00t 34iNS

133915 NONNYINNQ 8

133418 QAINS
ATTEMONA

HHVd SSINISNG INOLE
QvOu TIEMSNNQ
133418 WYHONIADNE

153 ONIQYYL HONOYOBSNIVO

35071 SNMOQ H1HON
SAMYIIHL

S{ETUBOY 10 NPA|IS

mr}..'.ha Wll Ty ameubis

Qv0u JHNOBNYE 8r 8¢

1HN0D 183am

Hdv¥d SSINISNE JAINS L LINN
FSNOH NINOITIVH

MYV SSANISNE AVMONIY €
LST ONIOVHL ALiNIML

A1V1S3 TVIHISNANI NHI15aMm
INYHOYND 3HL

¥ 1NN

SWOSS0ID 3L

fird

3AA QTI3MOT Z 1LRN
3SNOH L08Tv1

QYO ANNIdNIM G5 1iNN

06 X0 Od

ISNOH HY1d0d

JENOH ADOTONHIAL

HYYd ATTIVA SINVHL
QA0 SONVYIHDOHE LvE
JHLINID H33L HALSIHINYIN
HIVMEININ G v

ASNOH HSY

Hdvd SS3INISNA LZ 3HLINID
PUROj Jou

PUNO; 10U

AVMEONIA LL

133415 43A00 91

AENOH 378vD

eu

IHINTD SSINISNE HIFIB SIAVYNA
IO¥d HONIASQHD 1
SNIQTING HD3THVH 3HL
SWILEAS LNICd S/t

avOd 110J6Ng 81l

ASNOH INYNOCST1IN

JSNOH MYI3LIHM

3SNOH 3IW0KAYIg Q10
ISNOH 3QISTHV

AVMHOIH SYX3L 40 WL1IdvD N 005E
JSNOH SSOHT N300Y

Myvd SSANISNG AAINS ¢ LINN
avOd ONITLIM

AVM OQTWHIW3 B 8 £ SLINN
ASN0OH ALNNOD

I5N0H ANvIQIN 21

26 LINN

FOVIL0D AHEIIMYHLS
ASNOH FASIAVY

SE3IpPY

REFQ o] [ele]]
$Bunoay

Q3LW SNNTS O F
LSErrepra

SLOVHINGD IDVTIVM
SROILNIOS AJANNS

417 SY3iNidd M3SSNY
S1D0ILvM SH

047 JNOUD SHa

G171 ¥v30 W SH
CITAYIIINIHO
S2DIANTS 4O

IO TYHINID

17 $000:3 MIIAHSTYS
QLTNVIH3dX3

SNOIS 54113

Aav11008 IUNEOI08IT
Q17 UM LE08 NNIEYNOY
QL7 SNOLLNIOS WL DAY
sebuay podang

G147 N NOLLYHDAH0D F10VHO
GLIHN SWILEAS LA
S3AHIS JON

UNVI3] IHVMLI0S SWILSAS I800Y
AL7 IALDVHEILNI T1DASd

aLit o3s

FHYNOS Fuvd

NOREVADL

A3V HSYD viva

QL1 vADNYOL

J3LINIT 3HYMLF0S 1A

SNOYA

d3¥ SOINOYLDTTA vElLIn
S3IDIAETS ADNVLINSNOD V1YL
g3L DdD

47 SWILSAS WNIWIgd

QI LA TNOILYNETINI D31 Tvd0
WOON

G147 {INY NIVINMOW NOYI

Q3ILINN ¥IAIN SID

GLI S3INAYAS TIDYNWIN LI XINIOHI
IDNI0NAVYZVE

NOI1LYH3TI300V

T

S1OVHINGD DVTIIVM

QLINN 3TPA

SIDALIS 1INV TOHINOD HN

ALT 0D IONVMNILNIVIN ZHIHSHUOA 3HL
Q47T SA2AYIS STILNIDYL 1§3AY3S
S$3LVD ¥ SHILINHS ALIHNI3S SONIL
H3did J3id

QLT S3NAHITS OFDYNw 1) XINIOHd
sueN




s&d«\ﬂn\ﬂﬁlﬂl ag

v 99C 91

L

Or vZ9
or ¥Z8

e rm——

CL1EB 2]
iP 802
STESE Ol

T —
91 SPEQL

L2102
[3:3%:+0)
8P 650 8

s mC———
45 0v0 OF

2590021
00 062
00 28€ 92
00 528
00 259

P
66 0EE Q9

I R8¢
£E 668
00 00Z
¥ 0E9 vE
g1 2ev 02
00 00€

o ———TT
£Z 6E5 501

£0 000 0
00 Z88 92
46 1vE 8E
£Z 60v 0}
AREN
00 8OL
oossz
09 GOr €
a1 696 9¢
85 824 £¥E
oSz e
w6269 |
QsIT P
00005 01
29IV S

e ——
00 0gE

coons e

€6 966 L9
3 wnouy

Sd0 9l 1M

ns9 1zHd
LINNGD NYAMIVL
mas Hv

30T LM

Ov4 SuN

ngde imd

DLL Tod

NYZ I¥YM
3H9 248

2w 1S
3d§ ¥3d
yYZ iy

yHE L
nizeLs
59 Ld

9 §2ud

4H6 viym

ane 05w
NIE 80d
NOZ rLYAM

MO0 GLS
15108
IO PYM

HFL di s
445 #LDH
Qlo¥ive

TAP VIO
ono zdm
J41 t1an
14l 86HQ

418 1Y
ngs 1M
NN FlvM

4H6 PHD

AFdHNS
ANHOEWIM BVIN

¥10480N

avIL5dWIH TINIH

NOLSIH

HONOWOEHI13d
x3553

AZSHIHD

NYMIVL
JYHSAHOS1IHIN
NOANOT
HOIMEHON
IHIHSIHD

ANNTAY SONYIAVA

avod WvHHILSIM

HINOTS

NOLONIHEYM
QHOINOY

HILSTHINYW

S44VLS INFHL NO IMOLS Wedvd HITFW

HOITTOVH

SONYT ONY1AZ1

AYIHSTHI WYHINIHLTY

QyodIvs

FHHSIHD

JUHSIHD

avOy 11v20u0

AVAM NOIHNLINGD

L34S DUIRVILY

SAYND IHL
H1NOWS180d
ITWH

FHIHSAHOHAVLS
QuQ40vug
NOLONIEHYA

FLEIMAS
AHNEMIN

HIHSITIM JIDCIHEMOY L HYd SSINISNE SSUOH JLIHM

QAIHIAVM

WYHYNA
SNYaTY LS

JHIHSIHD

wWyHaNg 03
IdHOHINIHM
30AqHaxn
FUINID INIWAYD
OS VIHOLDIA P
JHIHS3IHD

FvH

HALEAHD

IAHG GOOMSTIH 0004

SSOUD Q39931 I3HHL A¥YE WIHLSNANI 3D0IHa8I00M

ALID NYNALOYL

QA ivH

Qvoy NLOSOE
HLHON O¥0d Nv3INA
IMIAYD

dO0Td ONZ

NOGNOT
39007 1$3404

ININIAY WYHONIDNE OT)
QvQd SNYAdYd
133448 HINOS

B89N0 NYIHLBON
Qv0y ITLLHM

Havd 3SIHdYILINT HOITTAYH

JLVLST VIHLSNONI NQIHNLINIS

HHYd SSINISND SAVNO HLEON

VZYd AHMOT L
avod NHI153Mm
av0y AJTHSY V9Ll

JWAT HIONN TTLEYOMIN
133418 SNLSNDNY M3NE
AMNESIUV]

MOd Qu04Q3d 61

£865 X04 Og

QYOY HOSONIM
NOLONINHvOD

Ov0Y HYVYD AONYYS
Huvd AIMDO0LS
S3JNAHIS LNINAVd 18
H007d HE

IMIAYD

aYOY AFTHSY vIZ4

AYMSNOYIH

SIBTLIATY JO BINPBLSY

e
\J

JSNOH ONASNIVS
SHILHYNOUYIH HOGNOH
GvOd YNHONIX £

MNyvd SSINISNG 01AI4LYH
ISNOH AXvONNOYd
ASNOH SNOILYIINDWKOD
HIMO0L NMAManNvD

Be9 X0d Od

4682 X0O8 Od
SOMNLS ¥ 321330 AvaH

3SAOH SS38dX3
AYINID SIDIAHIS JONYNIL
FSNOH 1S0d03N

L3FHLS HIATTALL L
3SNOH AYVd "IN
3SN0H AYNIH3IN

9 1INN

LNIHd ALNNQD WL

IHiNID GTHOM LD HOO1d Hir
30153V 0001

3SNOH ¥v1dOd

(punay jou)

(03 J3in)

NO1gWvHg 3HL
JASNCH SN1SNoNY
Hetvd ANNBS3Yvd 0029

FSNOH HALSIHINIM
291€£6209 DIV

3SNOH 3A0HO MOTIIM
aAvod ISNOHNIS
JSAOH INYNOETIEIN
INNIAY QOOMANNDY §
041198¥LdA

SMAOMAIN GROTD IKL
Y3IMOL T13AANVD
ISNCH ¥Y1d0d

ACOMIMY

SE0IPPY

(C(nr J\v‘_wv aneutis

(M) SOINOY LT TS ONNSHVS
Q171 MOANDH

NOJILYHOJY0D DiH

a1 33

QL7 NOISIA S1ID93Y

IHN ONON Y

G M7 02 02 WvLSUH

G171 1Ividd 98¢
S3baeysas gq

QLY ALIID0N8 LHDY ONIWKO I 3d
vid3w goow
Erre

W MN

TIVIA IVACY
Q17 150d03N
abeisog

QLIAN AH3S ADNYLIINSNDI 01IHS
QL7 ONINeHL AMOT F1duNd

GLIZr SIXYHd

SHGNNS TVHBNZD

QLT SNOIUNTOS 3dvI HOvE
YRS

Q17 QEd3y QCCMI3NId

swsweaibe mouosy

QLT {HIHONE SHOHNOS A3 319v3
ai7 @HO43vls Sv19000

017 FHVYMLI0S WRIEYNDY

Q31NN QOE3Z

BOUB[{OIXD JAWDIEN Y

Q47 NOLLISINDIY SRYOHAS0OHd
SNOS ¥ 1HOINK

01d ¥v4INC3

01g MQ3EI1TVD

FUOIRS8]01g § VB0

{d¥Q) WWOD SQIMOTHOM 15VITHIM
INOAVYOOA

3UBONW NIDYIA

W02 118 413S) 3ONYHO
WOOA

QLT SNOIYIINAWNGD ASIVa
SNOILYDINNWNODTITAL HSLLINE
9ANSE

QLN 02 02 YYLSLHONE

QL) 3gvmis08 WNIYYNOY
P52 TTT R

QL1 $NOILNTOS AINCW 0QaXNL
andarsan

aweN




=il Ty o

0E 00€ 049

61 1£6 80v INE P20 JHIHSdWYH DIC1ISONISVE avod 30vm
t526¥ 12

Er BIBZ 3d$ +3d HONO¥BOEYIL3d NO1ONIHHYAM avOoy SNBAdYd
Z6 516 H48 v3d HONOYOBYIL3d OLONIHEIM av0Y SNYAdVd VZESLIVN LS04I 30
Or 959 6Z¢ ana LmD ELLE ] QvOd NOLSIAM MHYd ISIHAYTIING 1TVH IMIYD
LY SZr 9 Ov9 94N ANOHHON HUMHON HLHON Q¥OYH NvDTNA
<L @1€ 099

2L BLE 099 3N ¥20Y THIHSaWvH INOLSONISYR avOod 30YM
S0 909 SE9

S0 809 S€9 Ove 84N MIC4HON HOIMHON HLYON GvOY NYD1NA
POLES LY

L 929862 VAL LIW DNV HEYd QHOdSvHL OVOH HYYd JHOJAWHL  AvM NOSIADY Muvd ¥3IWIYd
EC 80V I O4Lf TaH GYILSdNTH 13INIH INNIAY SONVIAVIN d0074 ONE
00 8¢5 0L Hd$ 9aH WYHSHINY Qw0 NYILHD
SG0EL 890 L

69 69y vZ SO aLINM AIHHNS AJSHIHD JAIH0 AQOMSTTIH 060t
seeirZ ang 618 SHON8 ¥313d 1S INOLIYHD THH NE3LUHD
€2 1- vy ZiHY 37004 Hvd STIH 4387V
10 6 IXE LS THIHSYY3E HONOAS
G0 1r e ¥d9 €W Sly3aH SNvalv 1S QOOM SHILHOD AvMMIEY
06 96E lAS §G0 JHIHSVYINY NOLONIHIIY WYHLTY Hdvd SSINISNE WyHI v
orEvdL- NG P20 JYIHSdWVH IAOLSONISYE avOH 3avm
10 ZZE V9 N0 1LEY JHIHSHHOA E{<EER ANYT HHvd MYHS TN
SreeL e 0T LM NOONQ™ QvOu NLOSCE
00 885 941 F2e v1OH FIIHSHYZE AHNGMIN
¥9 pOE GO NQZL OM NOONOTY HLINSHINAYH
86 1P9 5¥9 Sci0 91 LM AJHHNS A3SH3HD JAIHG AGOOMSTIH 0001
LR T4 R NS9 1ZHB ANYOBWIM HY3N $8080 439937 I3UHL Jdvd TYISLSNAN ISAIH9S100M
oo LigL 4N0 GLAN NOONOT AVM TYHINTD 1v3HD M¥d SSINISNG IDAIHENOH|
£0 BGZ OF ALNNCD NVMIVL NYMIYL ALID NYNALOVL
$971T15 mde 01y FHIHSGHCI1HIH G13141vH
19¢Er 1Ll Dif ZdH Q¥3LSdNIH 1IWIH INNIAY SAONVIAYN HOOTd ANZ
Z0¥SEC NE6 EMD JHIHE3HD IMIHD
6t 210 VEE

OF 061 3IXE 115 FHIHSHY3E HONOTS
66 128 €EC Ov9 guN H104HON HIIMHON HLIBON QYOd NYITNA
1082919

1084919 [eiy Al XH02 TIH ATICH
26 595 082

26 565 0L ¥ NIFENG ¥ NIENa 133HLS MOYHYE
BE 299 29/ |

00 000 022 rZz v19y FYHSHYIE AHNEMIN
Q0000 € OL0 FIvE HHS LM IDAIHBMONE HY4 SSINISNE ISHOH ILIHM AvOH HOSANIMm
00 DES B I LNYN 00026 AINVHS d3ld SIWVHD §30 3NNIAY 65 S3NIVINCH §30 Duvd
G1 89409 Yd9 £V S1H3H SNYETY LS QOOM SHIALHOD AVvAMAEYd
3 wnowy

SIENSIOY JO SNPAIS

\\t\l\ i

N

TS e

ASNOH FHHSdWYH

FUIN3D SIS JINVNIL
JH1INID ONISSIDOHD INIWAYY
2T 1INN

ASNCH SNOILYDINNWNGD

FSNCH JHIHSdWYH

FSNOH SNOLLYDINNAIND O

' 1IN
BE9 X08 Od
N3SHOATWH

JSNOH ONMSWYS

ISNOH IDBEHR HOOTH L5414
STUH W30V 91

Qv0X Hivd 00Z

L0 YYU30 6 LINM

AVM HOOQUR NILHOHS
ISNCH IHHSINYH

FUINID SSANISNG NOLONIEY
FSNOH AYYaNNOd

2109 X0d Od

QvOu HLIWSHINNYH 20
JSNOH DHNNSWYS
SHIALIVNOAYIH HOGNOX

9 LINN

GvOH VNHONIX £2

MEvg SSINISNE G134 VH
8£9 X08 Od

HIMOL MIManyd

avOy Hiva 00Z
ASNAH SNOLLYIINNWWOD

F1¥1$3 AN TIH ATIOH 86814

FSNOH NOJHOD

2109 X08 0d

ISNOH IA0HD MOTEM
F101I4¥3 371 3TN
1HN03 UYU3D 5 1IN
$SppY

r I\/\T_.T simeubig

QL7 3UBONW Yiva HOAL

ABONNS

YA IVAQY

dvaRnvd) I0IM0THOM ITH0NIDNYS
Gl17 §SAHIXZ ALID HIINI
aLIMNOAON ¥

aheEg

Q17 3890W vivg HO3L
Bmsnoyoiep

QLIMN OACN Y
WY oy

C3LINF WaNdNg D
017 1vL3d 950

L3N uv D
IGFWuDIsUoD

(31) $DINCH1DIT1Z ONNSHYS
Q113N QHoa

€9 INIOdEHOINE

QL7 XN AYHIEHOVIE

17 (i) XvHLS

d OMDIN

011 3UBOW VIvVA HO3L
Q31N {4N) 20

U017 NOISIA S193Y

G171 3INCAYA0A

1N 8Y WNOD SON NOSSDIHI ANDS
(4N} SOINQHLITTI ONNSWYS
A1 HOANOY

07d AHOWAW TWHOILINI
NOILYHOJHDD DiH

a1133

1Y lividy 950

Q471 %N 02 02 HY LS 1HOMHE

QL7 2N AEH3IENIVE
Q17 M1 OADN Y
|€I3U3E WO0ig

Tddv
Tneds s1ady

Q3 NN 319009
FE8 oBbo

QLT INOIYOOA
IHGON NIDBIN
SVS 3d0HNT 3N80W 121

QLT XvHLS
awey




e -
%\ﬁ aieg

06 962 02
5891002
08Iz

PE 6Ly L5T
¥6 Bly L5V

¥t €66 86
E €66 B6

L6 TGL LEL
A

08 082 52
[+ ac)
vEp10 €l
z96L6¢

zo 69l 9%

3 tunowy

19G6¥S LY
9G¥ LIy

L6 ZEL LLE LY

l

\

\

|

\

NNL #18S X383 NOQsva
OVl 9HN MI02H0ON
Q1L ZdH QYILSIWIH 1EINIH
Y0 HID
Xyt 29N

IvL AZD3

IS 20d SINVH FINMADCTHILYM
1S9 820M
Q8L PNN

HIFE N1OM
ONE 014D

AYHNYIHINOS

HOIMACN

INNIAY SONYIAVIA

FASAIGTHIN
WYHONILLON

NOQNOT
EEHe )

3SNCH ONILTIH

HLHON OVO™ NYSIDA

HOO0d ONZ

311008
QvOy 990H 3INNIH
NQANDT

MIIA AAISLSIM LHNOD HYSSNH 3SNOH »IINYT

SjeruDaY J0 8INPAIS

NOONOT
NOLdWyHLHON

; I

e
J

A u—\l I\(§T anieubig

13341S ANOWHO 1¥3dD
MUV SAYHIVD

¥OO01d ONE

FASNOM SNCLLYSINNWNGD

2£9 X080 Od

ONIDHYHD 2LVA0duOD
18002 ¥3aW
1334ES WYHSIHO (M

* LIND

AVMSONIM 12

1a$3 1430)

ssRIPPY

|10} Sjensoay

IYLISOH 133815 ONOWED 1¥3ND
LNIANHIAOD HET12M
BEOE LR

QL1 Avd3
iEni3dy eBawd

Q17N QADN Y
515 OAQUY

Qi171¥L3H 950

ags 1jod 950

21d FONVYNID 1388V WIANVYINYS
Q1740 SO0

dNOES DNIRNYE SOADTT

Q17 HIN) S3TAYIS HEVD SYD
Q3 LW HSYO viivd

SITIANES LNVYHONIW SAVIDNYE
BBHIED patEel | Woeg

awey




1 J

}:2\ TT

aleqg

L1 GOE°C0l

02 06.°L2
AN TAN
6. 82¢'2

J unowy

Ty ~AD ‘ I)A\qw.\\ aimeubig

lejo)
~
445 ¥19Y ‘AngmeN ‘€855 xog Od SUOJEPOA
DLS WZD3 'uopuoT ‘|epA UuopuoT 0g Bunjueg |ensawwiod oNj
DdE AZDT 'UOpUDT 1RaNg weysass o RUEQZISWWOD
Ssalppy awep

}$943juUl pue sueo| jo ajnpayog



}_\a; &4

sleq

\_

TS s b ;.\J\ﬁ.? anjeudis

£61'918°€Z1

g6L'918'eet  [SvioL

saJleys mocm@mhn_ﬁ

Z00'0s

Qo6 Ssis
BLWAT-18pUN-3(ISEOMEN
9|epawAT

950]70 8I0

9snoH AsudsQ

paywin

¢0008 sBUIDIOH AlBIpISQNS Jlsmpnen

SOIBYS 2JUudia)ald

000’001

06 518
BWAT-IapUN-9|1SEIMAN
S|EPaWwAT

3800 30

asnoH Aaidso

000‘00L PajWIT] Z AJST3HGON

saleys \Cmc_EOﬁ

161'999°€Z1L

aoe &is
2WA-IOPUN-B|ISEDMBN
aepawAi

850|0 810

asnoH AaidsQ

L61L°999'cTL pajwn dnousy Ny seuoyd

saleys Jo sjiejaq

INjeA [euiloN

PIaH Saseyg
jo oN

{apodisod ypum)

sSsalppy laployaleys jo awen

sispjoyaieys - 0




Rule 2 29 Form 2 148

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Phonesd4U Finance plc 07552754

In the High Court of Justice, Court Case Number
Chancery Drvision, 6506 of 2014
Compames Court

Statement as to the affairs of Phones4U Finance pic, Osprey House, Ore Close,
Lyndale Business Park, Newcastle-Under-Lyme, Staffs, $T5 9QD

On the date that the company entered admirustration

Statement of Truth

| helieve that the facts stated in this statemant of affawrs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affarrs of the above named company as at 15
September 2014, the date that the company entered adminisiration

Full Name TonNn Mo S

Signed (-Tﬂ"" qo_d-&

Dated N {;:/!D /l Y-




A --- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
lnvestments
Less Amounts owed to bond holders

Surplus/(shortfall) carned forward

Assets subject to floating charge*

Intercompany deblors
Prepayments
Bank & Cash

Estimated tota! assets available for
preferential creditors

(448,750,820)

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
169,556,164 .

(448,750,820}

(279,194,656)

(448,750,820)

492,085,347 * 38,807
26,137 -
4,759 4,759
492,126,243 43,566

Signature /4“4~\ r/""‘" S
\J

Date

22 foufo



A1 -—- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors {carned from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors Arrears of wages
Holday pay
Estimated surplus as regards preferentral creditors
Less Prescnbad Part
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Shortfall to bond holders c/f
Estimated {deficiency) / surplus of assats after floating charges
Prescnbed part b/f available to unsecured creditors
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims{excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT - company position
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT - recognition of VAT Group habiity
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax

Accruals
Inlercompany creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non preferential
craditors(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Deficit to floating charge hoiders (brought down)

Estimated (deficiency)/ surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shares

Estimated total (deficlency) surplus as regards members

Esumated
to Realise
£

43,566

43,566

(11,713)

31,853

(448,750,820)

(448,718,967)
11,713

11,713

(69,212,904)
(306,902)
(67,274)
(22,841,288)

{92,428.369)

(92,428,369)
{92,416,655)

{448,718,987)

(541,135,622)

(50,000)

(541,185,622}

Signalure Date

1zﬂuﬁ+

Mo
\) —




. — N\
L.__\ n:\ 7 eq w CLLT ((T,T anjeudig
£C 88CIve 22 1230} Auedwosia3u)
aoes1s
B/u e auo . ‘9WAT-1apun-apseoman
M N e esevLzz Med ssauisng ajepawin Old 0opioH m:uo;nmocn_l
‘asojn ain ‘asnoy AasdsQ
2/u e auo : dry 1S7 'spsa’ jeang
u N 00 000'00t VOIBUIBA £€ ‘DM OfD PaNWM Alagaliqopy
e/u e/ SUoN 18€22'20 {poayoeye 9ag) S[ennoYy|
ISy ZING 'xessng
. 1soan "Buiyirops ‘peoyy
e e -
o o SUON va ¢06'30¢ uoibuiseg ‘Aduaajosu) X€l uonesodio) Um_axr
‘820 Juswiedioug
ISP ZING 'xassng
R 1S9 ‘Bulquopy, ‘peoy
B ep .
fu / SUON foo P06'21L2'69 ueiBuLIeg ‘Aouanjosuy 1vA oms__.j
‘8040 Juswadioug
3 Uaaio Joupass 3 (apodisod yym) juewie|n
Alunaag jo enjep Aunoag ateq | Aq pjay Ajunsas Aue #0 spie1eg g8 jo Junowy Ssaippy 40 10)1paug jo awepy
sloypai) Auedwio) --- g




VEETA

18€42'19

L0 €28
vz tEE'a
29 91¢'8S

3 unouy

—
Ué

210]
puejay) ‘'z wigng "vang eass|Buy gz

pueay 'z unqngQ ‘adewus | Lois|es 'snues) 1Josuen
VS v13 'uopuo ‘peup Areued ‘azenbg epeued auQ

S521ppY

™
r .(c(+\. ameubig

afueyaxg yooi1g ysy

X0 Inuuy
PV 80IAJBG SI01S8AL) SADOON

sweN

S|enJooy 4O ANPaYIS




\ri o; i d

2eq

000°0S

000°0S

Feel

SIviOL

amnjeubig

saleys Aeuipip

Roszar
asges var
J919H 18

apeue|ds3 /¢

papwr Aasiar snioydsoyy

saseys Aleupin

666'6Y

666'6¥

go6 s1s
BWAT-Jopun-anseamaN
aepawAin

asoD 810

3SNoK Asidsgy

patwiq oopjoH snioydsouyy

sareyg jo speleg

3
- anjep jeuiWwoN

PISH seseys
Jo oN

(apooisod yum)
ss24ppYy

1apjoyaleysg o sweN

sispjoyaieysg - 9




Rute 2 29 Form 2 148

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Policy Admiristration Services 03907386

Limited

in the High Court of Justice, Court Case Number
Chancery Dwision, 6504 of 2014
Companies Caurt

Statement as to the affairs of Policy Admunistration Services Limited,
Osprey House, Ore Close, Lyndale Business Park, Newcastle-Under-Lyme,
Staffs, ST5 9QD

Cn the date that tha company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I beheve that the facts stated n this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affarrs of the above named company as at 15
September 2014, the date that the company entered administration

Full Name Joun MRS
Signed (‘qﬂ“" r[dvv-c\

]
Dated 20 !10 ! 1M




A --- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
Investmenis

Less

Due to bond holders

Surplus / (shortfall) c/f}

Assets subject to floating charge:

Customer accounts
Stock

Intercompany debtors
Prepayments
Acciued Income
Cash at bank

Estimated total assets available for
preferential craditors

Signature K4"*-~ qm %

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
300,000 -
- (448,750,820)
{448,750,820)
- 27,000,000
6,265,114 4,912,977
68,038,089 -
48,800 47,960
47,936 35,948
14,724,121 14,724,121
89,124,059 46,721,006

N

Date

ZL[IG’“-P




A1l --- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for praferential
craditors (carried from Page A) 46,721,006
Liabilties
Preferential Credilors - Arrears of wages
Holiday pay
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 46,721,006
Less Prescnbed Part (600,000}
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 468,121,006
Debts secured hy floating charges
Shonfall 1o bond holders ¢/ (448,750,820)
Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges (402,629,814)
Prescribed part b/t avallable to unsecured creditors 600,000
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 600,000

Unsecured non preferential claims{excluding any shorttali to
floating charge holders)

HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax (19,248,122)
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (413,137}
Accruals (1,003,660}
Insurance specific accruals {2,952,485)
Intercompany creditors (20,603,018}

(44,220,422)

Estrmated deficiency/surplus as regards non preferential

creditors{excluchng any shortfali to floating charge holders) (43,620,422}
Deficit to floating charge holders (brought down) {402,629,814)
Estimated (dehciency) surplus as regards creditors (446,250,236)
issued and called up capital

Ordinary Shares {100)
Estimated total (deficiency)/ surplus as regards members {446,250,336)

Signature /?”\w—\ o Date L /h..» l 1+
7 L

N

| Ty




] [\
4 Qq_\ ralFs 8leqg J((ﬁr ()\«\..Wuk ainjeubig
91°810°C09°0Z fer01 Auedwoasauy
331 1 'seifinog teens
B/ e aucN 4MN BIE'900'L 1 yainusy Jaddn _EJOOJ (uew jo a8} panwn
5,851001) 1S “10014 puiy | BIED Nt SSUoyy
(ot dly 187 'spaay teang
u u
e/ B QUON Bl DED'O6S'6 UOIBUTIEM EE ‘DM o patwin At sauoyd
Zr6 Ocm ) “Aeung
B/ B aUON lsv soviesez ‘weyd3 ‘peoy eberegi E&Mmm%ommswos
‘g 100|4 asnoH eibaj _ © vopuol
B ] auoN 25 659'€00’1 {pauoene sas) srerusoy
ASP SLNG xessng
N 153, "Buguom ‘peoyl i
| EM SUGN v8 leh8resl uoiBuureg ‘Aousnjosu; Xel uone0diod - OHINH
‘aayJ0O uBWIGIOIT
3SY ZLNG ‘x8ssng
_ 1sap “Buijuom ‘peoy X
e e/ auaN ﬁwm aeL'eLp uolBuLLIRg ‘ASUBAOSY| 1¥A - DHWH
‘@010 Wewasropg
3 UDAIDY onpais 3 (epoosod ynm) uewer)

Aunoag jo enjep

Afunoag ayeq

Aq pjay Aunoes Aue jo sieyag

192Q 0 wnowy

ssalppy

10 10YpesD 10 SWeN

slonpsln

Aueduion --- g




Jﬂ.T..ﬁNNI aleqg ﬂ\“ r )\J\?

€5 659'£00'1 [e10]
00 000’81 3v. AZD3 UOpuol 1eang Weyseln gy
S6¢io’L Xdv €2N1 ‘Plojusy "Ly xog Od 'YSNW idag
99 9v1'29 HSZ EZNL ‘W8 ‘piojysy 'peoy Jonesg ‘91eIs] [eLSNpU) Janesq 2y un
£t 28 4Ny 2577 Jobueg e sssuisng reusyy sred ‘anuess wawdopaad % poddng ueadoing
6v ¥82'0L6 3Ma1] YYred SseuIsng amel) ‘aal(] srawisapm ‘sBuiping pelawy
00 000'S ang 2vm ‘uoibuirep ‘Aenp somuipp 'PEOH J8AED
00 ££9'9 3dS ¥3d ‘ybnoroqisad ‘uoibunsepm ‘peoy snikdeq ‘anuag seanies saueuly
Junouuy ssanpy

aimeubig

dnosg Bunjueq sphopy
shejoleg

parws 393

Buipei amosg

dnoig saoinag ajlisan
llepy paInseg

rew |eAoy

awep

$eNIO2Y JO INPIYIS




ﬂ\\“ _,/

3, L
4 _\ o _\ Tl 8leq ) S\Sb (,\YV\\\ ainjeubig
001 00l STVLOL
———— D
QD6 515
WAT-19pUN-3[1SEOMaN
saieys AeuipiQ GoL Qo1 sjepawAiq papwi] dnoio npsauoyd
350|0) 310
asnoH Aaidsp
PIoH sareys (spomsod tm)
saleys Jo spejag 3 8n[eA [eUIWON 10 ON ssoIppy 1aployaleys jo awepn

siaployaieys --- 0




Rule 2 29 Form 2 148

Statement of Aifairs

Name of Company Company Number
Phones 4U Group Limied 04943837

In the High Court of Justice, Court Case Number
Chancery Division, 6507 of 2014
Companies Court

Statement as o the affairs of Phones 4U Group Limited, Osprey House,
Ore Close, Lyndale Business Park, Newcastle-Under-Lyme, Staifs, ST5 9QD

On the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
! beheve that the facts slated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and

complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 15
September 2014, the date that the company entered administration

Full Name .:E'HM MeRRS
Signed (/i"‘"" qm >
o

Dated \} 2—?—/1°!i‘r




A --- Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge
investmenis

Less

Due to bond holders

Surplus / (shortfall} c/f)

Assets subject to loating charge

Nil

Estrmated tolal assets avalable for
preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
123,666,309 w

- (448,750,820)

(448,750,820)

Signature ‘/]mc_,
J

k)

Date

2n [y




A1l --- Summary of Liabilhities

Estimated
to Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from Page A) .
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors  Arrears of wages -
Holiday pay -
Esttmated surplus as regards preferential creditors -
Less Prescnbed Part
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holdera -
Pebts secured by floating charges
Shortfall under Group RCF facility ¢ff .
Shortfall 1o bond holders c/f {448,750,820)
Estimated (deficiency) / surplus of assets after floating charges (448,750,820}
Prescribed part b/f available to unsecured creditors -
Total assets available to unsecured creditors -
Unsecured non preferental claims{axcluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)
HM Ravenue & Custams - VAT recognition of group hiabiity (69,212,904)
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax {6,435)
Intercompany creditors (1,178)
(69,220,516)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non preferential
creditors(excluding any sharttall to floating charge holders) {69,220,5186)
Deficit to floating charge holders (brought down) (448,750,820)
Estimated (deticiency)/ surplus as regards creditors (517,971,336)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shares (1,204,348}
Estimated total (dehiciency) surplus as regards members {519,175,682)

Signature KJ[""\A"\MC\ Date 'L?..[p‘.]ltr
= -




B --- Company

Creditors

Name of Crediter or
Clalmant

Address
{with postcode)

Amount of Debt
£

Dotosls of any secunty
held by creditor

Date Security

Value of Secunty
Given £

HMRG VAT

[Enforcament Qihica, Insolvency
Barringion Road Worlhing,
West Sussax, BN12 45E

69,212,904

None

n/a nfa

HMAC Corpesaton {ax

Enforcement Office, Insolvency,
Barnngion Read, Worthirg,
Mest Sussex BN12 4SE

6,435

Prospherus Acguisition
Lyemiled

/o PWC, 33 Welling.on Strget,
Leeds L5t 4P

1161

Mone

na na

41 Limied

cro PWC, 33 Wellington Streat,
1eeds, | S14IP

None

ria va

Lifa Mobile Llmited

/o PWC, 33 Welington Street,
Leads LS1 adP

MNone

na nfa

Phones 4U Direct
Lirmiteq

Osprey House Ora Closa
Lymedale Busiress Park,
Newcastis-under-Lyme, STS
900

None

£hones 4U Limited

c/a PWC, 33 Waellinglon Street,
Laeds, LS1 4JP

MNone

n/a na

40 Wi Fi Limited

c/o PWGC 33 Wallingten Straat,
Leeds LS1 4JP

Nor e

va na

Dial a-Phone Insurance
Services Lid

(Csprey Housa, Ore Close,
Lyrradalka Business Park,
Newcaslle-under Lymea, ST5
9Q0

None

nfa a

Lial-a-Phone Data
Services Lid

Qsprey House, Ore Close,
Lymedale Business Park
Newcaslle under Lyms, 8TS
oan

Nana

Diat-a Phone (Direch)
Ltd

Osprey House, Ora Close
Lymedate Business Park
Newcastle-under Lyma, STS
[e]e]

Nona

{Dial a Phone Lumited

Csprey House, Ore Clase
Lymedale Business Park,
Newcastle under Lyma, STS
ie]

None

Dlal-a Phone Holdmgs
Limited

Osprey House, Cra Close,
|.ymedale Business Park,
Neawcastie-under Lyme, STS
e

MNana

na na

Mobite Express Lirmited

Osprey Housa, Ore Cose,
Lymedale Businass Park,
Newcastie-undar Lyms ST5
sio]8]

None

n/a nfa

iDéaI a Loan Limiedt

Qsprey House, Ore Closa,
|.ymedale Businass Park
Newcastlg-undar Lyma STS
S0

Nona

Intercompany total

1,178

Signature

Yo s,

\ I

Date 21/[‘-’ /J'H-




) " p——" I >
-4 _\ o _\ T aeq S e . .((T.—W\ ainjeubig
are'voz'L 9pe'voE’t SIv101L
s
Qose &S
BWAT-13pUN-3)ISEIMBN
saseys AieuipiQ gre'voe't SR LAY ajepawAn pajwr g Alagalqony

3s0|D BID

asnoy Aardso

3 PI9H saJeyg (apoaisod yum) 13PIOUAIRUS 10 BuIE
SSIBUS Jo S1Eleg - 8n|EAp [PUTWLION 0 ON ssalppy Prousieus 4 N

SJI9p|oyYLIBysg --- N




